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f . NYSS/2018-19/ 9 r'/,L _ 
Re·· 7 

To . I 
The Princ1pa , 
veshwantra.o Chavan College 
of Engineering, 
wanadongri, Nagpur 

Date · 04.02.2019 · 

sub. : ~\pproval for expenditure for the proposal under In-house minor project 
scheme submitted by Dr. S.P. Raut. 

Ref.: Note No.CE0/2018-19/01/22 dated 25.01.2019 by CEO, MG! 

Sir, 

With reference to above, the Competent Authority of Nagar Yuwak 
• 

Shikshan Sanstha has approved an expenditure of Rs.97
1
000/- for the proposal 

submitted by Dr. S .P. Raut under in-house minor project scheme in the year 

2017-18. The review report, duly certificed by Committee member with 

expenditure statement is enclosed herewith for your ready reference. You are 

requested to do the needful in this regard. 

Thanking You, 

Encl.: As above 

Copy to: Ms. Padmaja Bellarn, CA, YCCE Campus 

You~~ithfully 

ce-----'( ·. 
Authorised Signatory 
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'\ubj~t • ,\ppro,.il of projhlsal subrmttcd under ln-llousc ~l inor Project Scheme 
fN Re.earch & Product Di.:vclopmcnt during phase I 

Dear ~Ir. \.1khil •. \langrull-ar 

\\ e 3re p cased to inform )OU that )Our proposal titled .. Re eorclt 011<1 dt!t'1dopm~n1 
tif comp111a furl!ttsic anti mobile f ore11 ic tool i11 cloud e11viro11m~111. .. \.\35 

recommended b) the committee for approval. the proposal is appro\ ed for financial 
assi.sunce of Rs. I 00000'· under recurring. Rs. 0/- under Non-recurring expenses.. 
totaling to Rs. I 00000/-. 

You are requested to initiate \\Ori- on the project at the enrlieo;t. 

" 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO. MGI 

Cop) to: 
• The Principal. YCCC 

• ~ lloD. Depanment of Computer Tech . YCCE 
• AJC ectron. YCCC 
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You are 1'1.'qll1.'sh.'d to initintl' work t n thu prn,iucl nt tlw u11rlil.:st. 

Dr. .D. Bholc 
CEO, \\1Gl 

Copy to: 
• The Principal. Y CE 
• I-100, Oupmt1ne11l o!'Elc..:ctrict1l l]11gg., Y l ~ 
• AIC uction. Y F 
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Dr. Shekhar D. Bhole 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 

Mobile: +91 9049990511 

MEGHE 
GRO UP 
~ 

mginagpur.com 

ycce.cdu 
AAC A Grade 

rgcer.edu.in 
NAAC B+ Grade 

LEA RN TO G ROW 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC B+ Grade 

dmietr.edu.in 
NAAC B Grade 

S1'MCA 
sdmca.edu.in 

ESTO . 1994 

dmims.edu.in 

MGl/ E0/20 17-18/783 19.12.2017 

I 

To, 
vf)rof. P.S . Shete 

Dept. of Electrical Engg.,YCCE 

Subject:- Approval of proposal submitted under In-House Minor Prbject Scheme 
for Research & Product Development during phase I 

Dear Prof. P.S. Shete 

. yve are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled "Design and 
impleinentation of OFF-Grid PV based Microgrid for effective utilization of 
Electrical system" was recommended by the committee for approval, the proposal 
is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 88000/- under recurring, Rs. 5000/- under 
Non-recurring expenses, totaling to Rs. 93000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project at the earliest. 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO,MGI 

Copy to: 
• The Principal, YCCE 

·"-1.....-- HoD, Department of Electrical Engg., YCCE 
. • A/C Section, YCCE 

I 

Architecture IEn1,'1nccring I Polytechnic I Man11gcmc11t I Medicine I Dental I Nursing I Pharmacy I Schools 
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J , Megh,c .Group of Institu~ion~ . 
· .:. ·c lavi.ml. tPrata Naoar. Nao ur 4400-2. India 

l>r. Shekhar D. Bhole 
Ph .D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpw.com 

Mobile: +91 90499905 I I 

a · 
MEGHE 

CT AOUP 

rn ,.:i nagrur.corn 
,. . 

:.~ ··~:~:~\ 
1 · · 

·~ 
ycce.cdu 

. t\t\C A Grade 

.. -. 
Jhacer.eJ u.in 

i' ·\ l\C 13+ Grade 

dmiclr .edu.in 
.\J t\t\ C 13 Grade 

fl., "1: . .,., 
• ,: I:. 

. ~ , ~;;_: 

SDMCA - - -

·.J rnca .eJu. in 

~( 
ESTD . 199 4 

-I 111 i ms.c.:Ju. in 

~dm r . .ie.in . . ,.,, ... 

37 '\ 
, .. , ... :~! :::~ : :·""'' }j 
·-, ...... , ...... ,. ~ 

,.., ,,J'' 

J I 
19.12.2017 

To, 

"' Mr. Yogesh G aidhane 

Dept. of E l e~tronics & Tele . Engg., YCCE 

Subject:- Approval o f proposal submitted under In-House Minor Project Scheme 
for Research·& Product Development during phase I . / 

Dear Mr. Yogesh Ga idhane 

We,· ~re plea e .. info rrr~~o~ that your proposa l titled "Analysis of parameter f-0r 
Hypertensio1t_ g non f{nvasive and Nerua/ Sensor" was recommended by the 

committee for apt>rova l, 'the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. I I 

37000/- und eI.":recurring, Rs . 15000/- under Non-recurring expenses, totaling to Rs. 
52000/-, I 

You are req ue ~ted :,ro initiate work on the project a t the earliest. 

Dr. S.D. Bhol~ idht 
CEO, MGJ:troni~s 

Copy to: ·n:-ov:.1h 
• The Pr~nc;jR,a l , YCCE 

/ 

((• HoD, Department of Electronics & Tele . Engg., YCCE 
• AIC SeGtion, YCCE 

t '. 

<.. 

. J... . 
• rchiteclure IEngin~"cring I' Polytechnic I Management I Medicine I Dentnl [ Nursirw I Ph ·irnt . I , 

1 
• 

• • • n • nq &1~~ 
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: ti; · Meghel tiroup of Institutions 
11~ Afrc lu out. tfratu No ur. No ur 440022. India 

t>r. Sh('khar D. Bhok 
Ph .I). (C ivil Engg) 

Chkf farrn ti\'l' Offil'l'I' 

Email: cco@rnginagpur.com 
Mobile: +91 9049990511 

A l 
MEGHE 
~ 

~ .:cc . .:du 
'- ·\ ,\C ,\ Cr;1dc 

, ,:.1.·. rc• ·· . 1'. 

dhaccr.t:c.lu.in 
r, ,\i\C ll+ Grade 

t~~R ·.~t--i ,~Jr 
..... ,'JP 

cl111i<.:ll'.<.:du.i n 
\!i\ i\C B (iradc 

>Jrnca .eJu.in 

. J \ .. 

~( 
ESTO . 1994 

J11 1i111s.edu.in 

sJmp.3t:.in 

'"-.... .. _... ,r ·­
.~ .. :,,,,., . .-

i\ lyl/CE0/20 17-181785 19. 12 .20 17 

l o. 
\... Pro!'. S.S. Cliiwnade 

Dept . of' Electronics & Tele. Engg., YCCE 

' ubj cct:- Approval of' proposa l submilled under Jn-House Minor Project Scheme 

fo r Research & Product Development during phase· I 

Dear Prof. S.S. Chiwnade 

We are pleased tci i1Jfor111 you that your proposa l titled "FPGA lmpleme11tatiiot1 of 
Low .Power , :!J.iplier ps.ing Reversible Logic" was recommended by the 
committee for apP.

1
roval, the proposa l is approved for fin ancial assistance of Rs. 

400001- under recurring, Rs. 5000/- unc;ler Non-recurring expenses, totaling lo Rs. 
45000/-. : . 

You are requested lo initiate 'Yo rk on the project at the earliest. 
'I 
I 

Dr. S.D. Bhole n:'d·: 
CEO MGI . · 

~ '1' I • , ~ I 
j\. 

Copy Lo: , .11 > , 

• The Principal, YC,CE 
k • HoD, Department of Electronics & Te le. Engg., YCCE 

• AIC Sect io'n, YCCE 

I 

i' 

, I 

I 

:'1 •,r' 

(1 1 ;Ji . ' 
.• :Jr 

I 

Architcclurc IEn)\inccring i l'ulylcchnic I Mana)\cmcnl I Medicine I l>cnl 11 . " 
, 

11 Nui ·'lllA I Pharmncy I Schools 

I / 
c!~ : ' ( 

'c Jat 
1; .,. . 
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I 

MGl/CE0/2017-18/786 19.12.2017 

-To, 
v Dr. R.B. Chadge 

ycce.edu 
NAAC A Grode 

.... 't 

rgcer.edu.in 
NAAC B+ Grode 

c,t n . "'"4 ' 
\' ~ li ... 

~ ~"#~).:.,. 

~"'=*~ 
~ 

l £A #i: N 10 UR'OW • 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC B+ Grnde 

dmietr.edu.in 
NAAC B Grade 

() 
SDMCA 
sdmca.edu.in 

\, J.. .. ~ 
:~ ...... 1( . ..... 
~ 1>i' 

EST~.1 1994 1 

dmims.edu.in 

Dept. of Mechanical Engg.,YCCE 

Subject:- Approval of proposal submit;ed under In-House Minor Project Scheme 
for Research & Product Development during phase I 

Dear-Dr. R.B. Chadge 

Wc:r nre pleased to inforn1 you that your proposal titled "Performance investigations 
of Solar water p11mpl1tg system using submersible pump" was recommended by 
the com.mittee for approval, the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 
85000/- under recurring, Rs'. I 0000/- under.Non~recurtihg expenses, totaling to Rs. 

95000/-. 

Yo.u are requested to initiate work on the project at the earl iest. 

~. 
Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

Copy to: 
• The Principal, YCCE 

(•. HoD, Department of Mechanical Engg., YCCE 
A/C Section, YCCE 

-

-

Architecture IEnglneerlng I Polytechnic I Mnn11i;ement I llledlcine I Dentnl I Nursing I l'h1tl'macy I Schools 

:! 
1l 
:~ 
I 

I. 

ti 
!. 
i 
" !t 
I• 

I 
11 

II 
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Meghe Group of Institutions 
Atrc 1 la out. Prata Na ar. Nag ur 440022, India . 

Dr. Shekhar D. Bhole 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 

Mobile: +91 9049990511 

ycce.edu 
NA.AC A Grade 

rgcer.edu.in 

(,«.R~'lG"° 

2"', Je~ 

~ 
11:.tA~TOGl'f'On 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

dmietr.edu.in 
NA.AC Accredited 

sdmca.edu.in 

~( 
ESTO. 1994 

drnirm ... cdu.in 

sumr.ac.in 

MGl/CE0 /2017-18/560 

To, 

Jor. R.M. Moharil 
Dept. of Electrical Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

01.11.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative UG/PG Project 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Experimentation on 

modified Convex lens solar cooker was recommended by the committee for 

approval, the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 15000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I . The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Electrical Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MG! 

Ardillt'l'hll'<: IJ(11p,l11c:c1·l1111 I M1111u11.,111t·111 I Mct.lldnc I l'h111·11111t·y I Schools 
MCI i!. r

1 
lc·<ieling ed ut'ation group in r·1·11 tnil 111di11 wit h uvrr :-1 d1•1·u1h•s uf ~luriou~ his lOI)' n11d cdt1l'ati11~0\·e r -10000 

SI tt d 1•1J\ I:> (.'V<.'1')' )'l ' !ll' , 
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~~ ' •I • •• ...... ~ • ':. • .- ,.. t\'.• u,'I'" ·~~--~'~'t •l I • •-:-•. • • • ,I~ • , l 

;. · · ·· • .. =- :·· M~ghe ·~roup_: o(lnst1tu.t1ons :· . :-- . ::~~ :.,=· 
(• • ' • • ~ • \ J ~ ••· :\ 0 •\ • ., I•':: • f...._.. .., I • • 

• · · · Atre la out. Prata ·Na ar"Na ur440022 ·India· · "" · ·':-~·.a.~ 

Dr. Shckhar D. Bholc 
Ph.D. (Civi l Engg) 

C hief Executive Officer 

l.:.mail : ccor(1111gi11agrur.corn 
Mobile: t-<) I 90499905 1 I 

mginngpur.com 

yccc.cdu 
NAAC A Grade 

rgcer.cdu. in 

.,,.c-f-'l)-'lc;-.0 
:&~~ <;, 
~~~ 

~ 
lCAAti 10 GROK' 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

w 
dmietr.edu.in 

NAAC Accredited 

sdmca.edu.in 

« 
ESTO. 1994 

dmims.edu.in 

sdmp.ac.in 

IGl/CE0/2017- 18/563 

To, 

.fl'·of Sand ip Kllcdkar 
Dept. of Mechanical Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

0 I . I I .20 17 

Sub: Approval of proposa l sub111itlc<l u11<lcr Innova tive VG!PG Project 
Scheme 

Dear ir I Madam 

\Vi:. are pleased to in fonn you that your proposal tit led Design r11u/fabricatio11 of 

auto110111011s portable mec/1a11is111 for "weed removal". was recommended by the 

committee for approval, the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 

30000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I . The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Mechanical Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

AJ'chlteclure !Engineering I MllnRJ;Cment I Medicine I Pharmacy I Schools 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MG I 

MG! is a leading education group in central India with over 3 decades of glorious history and educating over 40000 
students evel'y year. 
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1

... -~. · ~-- · Meghe Group of Ins~itutions 
- ·-' Atrc la out, Prato Na or, Na ur 440022, India . 

Dr. hckhar D. Bholc 
Ph .D. (Ci ' ii l ·ngg) 

hicr E, cc11tivl' Orfirc1· 

I mail: <.eq1'fomginagpur tom 
Moh i le: ~ 'J I 9<JllCJ'J'J0 S I I 

-MCGHE 
~ ........... , 

1ng1nag1iur.c1lm 

~ 
yccc.cdu 

1\AC i\ Grade 

rgccr.cdu.in 

c,"-RQ"l"(C: 
~ ... 

Q ' 'Lllt. G-
Q ~" 
®'~~ 

~ 
U._... 10G#°" 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

dmictr.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

SDMCA 

sdmca.edu.in 

~( 
ESTO. 1994 

dmims.edu.in 

sdmp.ac.in 

i\ 1GI 1('H)/20 17- 18/1(1•1 

hi. 

_faror. Snndip Khcdkar 
Dept. o f't-.kchanica l Engg. 
In 1i1utc: YC F 

01 .11 .2017 

• ub: Approval of proposal s111J111illcd 1111tlcr l1111ova tivc UG/PG Project 
chcmc 

Dear ir I Madam 

We arc pleased to in form you that your proposa l titled Design am/fabrication of 

cotton stalks removing power tiller 111it'1 cutting and cruslting mechanism for 

agricultural applicatio11. was recommended by the comm it tee for approval, the 

proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 30000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Mechanical Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

MCI • le d' d . Architect1;1re IEnginee1·lng I Ma_nngemcnt I Medicine I Phnrmncy I Schools 
ts a a mg e ucation group ill central India with over 3 derncles of glorious hislorv :md educ 11 · 

Students eve . ' < mg over t.jOOOO ry year. 
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-------~ 

Dr. Shekhar D. Bhole 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 

Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
Mobile: +91 9049990511 

... 
MEGHE 
~ 

rgcer.edu.in 

lE~N ro GRo .... : 

dbacer.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

~,~ .f, ~ -, ~"~ ~~ ~ ·; a..·1!
1
li 

~~~,,~} 
~~-.... , .... .... 

dmietr.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

SD MCA 
sdmca.edu.in 

ESTO. 1994 

dmims.edu.in 

sdmp.ac.in 

MGI/CE0/2017-18/568 

To, 

_i.. Kavita Singh 
Dept. of Computer Tech. 
Institute: YCCE 

01.11.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative UGfPG Project 

Scheme · 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled /oT Based sound level 

mo11itoring in Healthcare Environment was recommended by the committee for 

approval, the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 18000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Computer Tech., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Architecture I Engineering I Management I Medicine I l'lmrmacy I Schools 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

MGI is a leading education group in central India with over 3 decades of glorious history and educating over 40000 
students every year. 
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-· -~ .. 111 ' ' 

;:~~ · ! Meghe Group of Institutions .. ·, 
:::t.:: : Atre la out, Prata Na ar, Na ur 440022, India ' \ 

c; . · S hekhar D. Bl10le 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

i' ' h~f Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 

Mobile: +91 9049990511 

~ .:1J!!f-llr.com 

-: ''\ 
. ·~·'·/ 

.. . ·-::"-g 
· ~-· 

. ccc.cdu 
· .:.:- ,\Grade 

· · '<'r ... d u.in 

.;J .. ~.r.cdu.in 
, 1C J\~crcditcd 

1 • 1idr.t!du.in 
• " J\ccreditcd 

~ 
~!J':!CA 

11 111.:a.cdu.in 

.. ro. 1994 

.... ~ .. ~Ju.in 

"np.cc.in 

MGJJCE0/2017-18/57 1 

To, 

Jshushan Bawankar 
Dept. of Information Tech. 
Institute: YCCE 

01. 11.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative UG/PG Project 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We a re pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Video Conferencing 

through Virtual Computer Lab was recommended by the committee for approval, 

the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 25000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Information Tech., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MG! Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MG! 

Archileclurc !Engineering I Management I Medicine I Phormncy I Schools 
.. 

1 15 a li·ading educa tion group in cen tral India with over 3 decades of glorious his lo1y and educating over 40000 
students every year. 

l 
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.I. Th.: Dire•tor n&D. YCCE 
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Dr. S.D. Uhuk 
CFO. 1\ICI 
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: 1• Shckhar D. Bhole 
:·~ . D. (Civi l Engg) 

:i:::t Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 

Mobile: +91 9049990511 

·:"ir.com 

\ ~rode 

· · .·)! ~.: . . ..1'1 t 
~· 

, • 1111.in 

: c.ccu.in 
'._c1"'1i1cd 

. . 
. ...... Ju.in 

. . \".;reditcd 

.• J.o.in 

. .1( 
l'J4 

.' --~) 

T? 
::'J 

.. ,,, 

MGl/CE0/2017-1 8/569 

To, 

~s. Nisha R. Wankhedc 
Dept. of Information Tech. 
Institute: YCCE 

01.11.2017 

Sub: Ap1>roval of proposal submillcd under Innovative UG/PG Project 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Screening of Diabetic 

Retinopathy using smart phone was recommended by the committee for approval, 

the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 18000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of Information Tech., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGJ Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

,, 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MG! 

Architecture l l~ngiucering f l\11mili;cmcnl I Medicine I l'h1trmacy I Schools 
.... ·ding cduc.ation group in central India with over 3 decades of glorious histol'y and educating over 40000 

st uclcnts every yenr. 
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::~~; \ Meghe Group of Institutions , 
~:: · Atre la out, Prata Na ar. Na ur 440022, India ·' 

llr. Shekhar D. Bhole 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 

Mobile: +91 9049990511 

• A 
! MEG HE 
.~ ... .. ......... 

... _ 11.igpur.com 

: _ ,er 
-...::.~ 
~ ~'C~.edu 

.... \CA Grode 

r• rcr.cdu.in 

ll ·.1cer.edu.in 
"• ~ l Accrcdi1cd 

,. •. ,.,r.edu.in 
• 

1 
... "\ 

1 
.' J\ccrcdited 

~OMCA -. -
1111...-.1 edu.in 

-J( 
"Ill 1994 

, ......... cJu.in 

', ;J.:ic.in 

MGUCE0/2017-1 8/572 

To, 

_/swatiKale 
Dept. oflnformation Tech . 
Institute: YCCE 

Ol.l l.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative VG/PG Project 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled £-Organic Farming was 

recommended by the committee for approval, the proposal is approved for financial 

assistance of Rs. 15000/-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 
2. Head Department of In formation Tech., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

.. 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

. . Al'chilccl~rc fEnginccrin~ 1 M.nnas;cmcnl I Mtdidnr I Pharmncy I Schools 
:i lr nd1ng education group In ccnl1 nl lndm with over 3 decodes or glorious history nnd l'duculin over 

000 stuclents every yenr. g 4 O 
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l\'kghc G.-ollll of Institutions 
All\:Y la\'\ltll . l'nitn, Nn 1ul'. Nn Hll' .\.HJ022. 1 ndia 

Dr. $lt1.'1'lnu· o. UhUlc 
t'h I . { ' h ii 1: nt;~) 

~mull : cw@rnKlrtttapur.com 
Mobl lc: 1-9J 904'J990S ll 

ll d F '\«:Uth ' omccr 01. 11.2017 

~-- -. ,,,--- - . 

~~Jr"" 

~·-- =-­

UAC •.,;,....-·:::d 

~-:..- --- . 
~------

·;. 'Y,4 

~;;, 

r;{!"" 
~zJ4 

1 11 EOf20 17- 18/ 593 

To. 

Pankaj Hal' ar 
Dept.of Information Technology 

In titutc: YCCE 

ub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative Minor Patentable 

Product Scheme 

De:ir ir I Madam 

'\ care pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Movement Based 

lfldicator f or Velricles was recommended by the committee for approval, the 

proposal is approved for fi nancial assistance of Rs. 10000 /- . 

You are requested t.o initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
1. The Principal, YCCE «. ~ead Department of Information Technology, YCCE 
3. fhe Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO. MG I Offic.e 
S. NC 8cctlon, YCCB 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

tt•~ II' 111)11#rl111(, I tl11111111ttnt ul I r.1eillt lut l l'hli1111"' I • h•ml~ 
j)ffl '/1l111J J11ifi11wlllt1tY• I •j dl•I ntl1 ~ ur g lt 11 lt11i 'I hl'ltlH :>' 111111111\lt ,\lh~ \l\1 I <11

1
1\1\1) 

t11tl1111; ' j l ' y y1•111 

I 
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' t 

Meghe Group of Institutions 
Atr Jayout, p Nagar. N _ ur~22. India 

Dr. Sbckhar D. Bhole 
Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chfof Executive Officer 

rgccr.edu.in 
r f fol I/ti 

.. i.I ,,,..,.. (J..;o, 

/;' I!. ''lh;I '-;i 

~ 
' ' -'trlff(Jt,,..,,, 

dbaccr.cdu.in 
Nt\AC Accredited 

- ~~-;;. 
·~ 

• 
dmlctr.cdu.in 

NAAC /\ccrcdilcd 

udmca.cdu.ln 

~ J 

~( 
ESTO. 1994 

dmims.cdu.in 

sdmp.ac.in 

MGI/CE0/2017-18 '578 

To. 

Dr. Jayant Giri 
Dept.of MeehanicaJ Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

Sub: A pprovaJ of propo.saJ submitted n:nder Innovatile Exper:imemaJ Sealp 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pJeased to infonn you that yotu proposal ritled Integration of RD~ 

for furward and im·e:rse kinematics of DOF Robot (Flexible DH plirtlDU!terJ .:.s 

recommended by the committee for approval, the proposal is a.:pprm e.rl fa:- ,.-.i:~~ 

assistance of Rs. 25000 /-. 

You are requested to.initiate work on the projecL 

Copy to 

J Y' The Principal, YCCE 

~- J lead Deparunem of, MechanicaJ En~ YCCE 
3. The Dfre.ctor R&D. YCCE 
4. CEO, MG[ Office 
5. AJC Section~ YCCE 

Dr. S.D. B e 
CEO, «ii 

• 

Archittcture JEn~ I ~Jana 
1 

• 
MCI is a leading educaLfon group in centra] India •. ~i.. gr:me:n ~~I Phai_maey I Schools 

..... u, over 3 Uf.:<Wes of glonous hist.on' and erln . 
students every year. · ezttng m-er ~ ~ 
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l> r. Shl·khnr ll. Bholc 
Ph.D. (C'i\'il Engg) 

Ch Irr E\ rruli\'c Officer 

Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
Mobile: +91 9049990511 

-MEIJHC 
..... r.·.T!.: •.• 

._ .._._ roOH"' 
db3cer.cdu.in 

NAAC Accredited 

dmictr.cdu.in 
NAAC Aecrcditcd 

sdmco.cdu.in 

\Be 
ESTO. 1994 

dmlms.cdu.in 

sdmp.11c.in 

MGl/CE0/2017-18/581 

To, 

Prof. C.A. Mnhatmc & Prof. R.B. Chadge 
Dept.of Mechanical Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

l • . 

0J.11.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative Experimental Setu p 

Scheme 

Dear·Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to infonn you that your proposal titled Grid Tied Solar System was 

recommended by the committee for approval, the proposal is approved for financial 

assistance of Rs. 40000 /-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 

. . 

I. The Principal, YCCE 
v1:.'" Head Department of, Mechanical Engg., YCCE 

3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGJ Office . 
5. AJC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

~ . , . Archllccture !Engineering I !11an11gement I l\fedlclnc I Pharmacy I Schools 
1 1GI is a lead mg education group in central India with over 3 decades of glorious histocy and educating over 

students every year. 40000 Page 19 of 201
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I 

I 
·tr J). Bholc 

Shck 1' · (Ci vil Engg) ph.D· )f'I. Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
. f 1;· xccul~iv.-c_c __ ,c_c_r ____________________ _!~~~~~~~~~ ~ Mobile: +919049990511 

MGllCE0/2017-18/584 

'ro, 

Jor. S.S. Khedkar & Dr. S.P. Raut 
Dept.of Mechanical Engg./ Civi\ Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

ffl. 11.2017 

;1 . ··:. 

Sub: pproval of proposal submitted under Innovative Experimental Setup 

Scheme '( . 

rgccr.cdu.in 
(,~R N~ 

,,,~ ,. . er 0
1; 

Q ~'*1~ £) '1i 

~ 
dbl''"" 10 OHnw 

NA accr.cdu.in 
AC Accredited 
11.Ml-14 
~ ·' ' • .., "·r~ 

~·~@~&"'.~! 
'h _.,:..._ 

\:• ~ ' 
'<1 : I 

d . .. •· 
N !J\1c1r .cdu . 
AAc ·In 

Accredited 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Design andfabrication of 

Experime11tal Setup for Flexural and Shear bond Strength of Brick Masonry was 

recommended by the comm it tee for approval, the proposal is approved for financial 

assistance of Rs. 40000 /- . 

You arc requested to initiate work on the project. 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

(/~ \(~ 
"~~ ~~·~ ~~ -- Copy to ~-"·Olu.in I. The Principal, YCCE I . I Engg./ Civil Engg., YCCE 

. . 2. Head Department of, Mee ianica 
'-:-,.) \..v~ 3. The Oirecto.r R&D. YCCE 
~""" ( 4. CEO, MGl Office 
' t ~\Scanned 5'.\11 c Section, YCCE 

~ ,7 9 ~ 
· ·· ni · ., CamScanner ··· 

·n 

.~ .·:.. 
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Shckhar D. Bhole 
r. Ph.D. (Civil Engg) 

Chief Executive Officer 

Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
Mobile: +91 9049990511 

' .. ... 
f'v1E:GHE 

QROU P 

.. , .111111 11 0• 

inagpur.com 

I EARN 10 Wi'l)W 

)acer.edu.in 
AC Accredited 

dmca.edu.in 

MGI/CE0/2017-18/585 Ql. l l.2017 

To, 

Mr. Bhupesh P. Nandurkar, Mrs. Amruta A. Yadav & Mr. Atul S. Kurzekar 
Dept.of Civil Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

Sub· Approval ofp roposal submitted under Innovative Experimental Setup 
Scheme ·· · · 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled 1. Demonstration of forces 

developmed in truss members of Truss model. 2. Setup for impulse momenu{m 

and work energy demonstration. was recommended by the committee for 

approval, the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 25000 /-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
1. The Principal, YCCE 

vi. Head Department of, Civil Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGl 

. ) ''··r 4. CEO, MGI Office 
::.;;;;;/ '-.. 5. AIC Section, YCCE 
I"-
~ ' "· 1 4 C)canned with 

· \ m".''' u in ·; · C1mScanner 
~~• ..-a . -· 
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Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
s1tcJdiar D. Bl10le 

pr. ph.D· (Civil Engg) 

I
·. f Executive Officer C 11c .:::;:..· ..-----------------------~M~o~bi~le:;_: ,::+~91~9~0~4~99~9'.9.0~5 l~l 

,,.:;----

rgccr.edu.in 

l'-v~1{.)'4 G'.¢ 
i ~til;\fli:, ~ 

~-y·~::-

~ 
l r M<"I rn r;~ t>w 

dbaccr.edu.in 
NAAC Accredited 

' ' ., ' .~ 

i\ ' 

·"'·:LJ(_ 
ESTO . 1994 

dmims.cdu.in 

MGI/CE0/2017-18/586 

To, 

Ms. S.G. Hirekhan & Dr. A.M. Pande 
Dept.of Civil Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

Ol..11.2017 

of proposal submitted uniler Innovative Experimental Sctu 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled J. 'Setupjor estimation of) 

f unaalmental natural frequency ol SDOF systems. 2. Setup fpr demonstration of 

SDOF behavior and estimation of11at11ralfreque11cy and logarithmic decremen~ 
of Dempea SDOF system was recommended ~y the committee for approval, the 

proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 11300 /-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy ~o 
l. The Principal, YCCE 

v2. Head Department of, Civil Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE 
4. CEO, MGI Office 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO,MGI 

sdn1p.ac.in 
. Archilcclure IEnginccri11g I Manngcmcnl IM •d' • 

MGl is a 1c:iding educatwn group in central India with over 3 clec~ci~~"~} P;ia~ma~\l .Schools . 
stuclents every year. g o110us ustory and educ:itrng over 40000 
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Shckhnr D. l3holc 
Ph.D. (Civil bngg) 

hicf Executive Officer 

Email: ceo@mginagpur.com 
Mobile: +91 9049990511 

:_ .. , ,· ·' ' .. . 
1e:·c;HE 
~ 
u -ft l flf'IHI 

1gpur.com 

t~!~ .... ~,~J. :,~_~)-} 

;:~ (.~.}:t .~ 
~~~i<;:'\ Ir' . . 

. 
cce.edu 
\CA Grade 

ARN fOGffOiV 

1cer.edu.in 
C Accredited 

rnca.edu.in 

, ) ·c· ~ 
:sro. 1994 

MGI/CE0/2017-18/587 

To, 

Mr. Prashant B. Pan de & Dr. S.R. Khandeshwar 
Dept.of Civil Engg. 
Institute: YCCE 

01.11.2017 

Sub: Approval of proposal submitted under Innovative Experilnental Setup 
Scheme 

Dear Sir I Madam 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled Mechanized Soil 

Compaction Lab Equipment was recommended by the committee for approval, the 

proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 45000 /-. 

You are requested to initiate work on the project. 

Copy to 
I. The Principal, YCCE 

0. Head Department of, Civil Engg., YCCE 
3. The Director R&D, YCCE- · 
4. CEO, b.,f,GI Office . 
5. AIC Section, YCCE 

Dr. S.D. Bhole 
CEO, MGI 

,.,. -»· Scanned with 
~1 •. ~ .. ·,;p CamScanner 
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r. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution offlliatad to Rashtrasant Tukadojl Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Hin nl Roncl , Wairndongrl, Nagpur - 441 110 
Ph.: 07 104 2, 7 I CJ , , 462.1, :1 29249 , 329250 l•'nx: 07104-232376, Website: www.ycce.edu 

Department of El ctronics and TelecomJ11unication Engineering 

T, 

Note 

Prin ipal 
Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering , 
Wanadonglri, Nagpur 

Date :- 6/04/2017 

R ilnbur ement of Project Bill of UG Student 17-18 

rune of Project Name of Guide 

Electronic Stetho cope Using IoT 
for remote Area Application 

Prof. N.A. Pande 

Human Machine Interface Robotic Prof. R.P.Kamdi 
Arm. 

Automated Shopping Using Prof. S.A.Desai 
Raspberry. 
Intelligent School Bus Tracking Prof. C.S. Gode 
System 
Wireless Message Display Dr. N.D. Rehpade 

Real Time Velucle Overload Prof. 
Detection &Prevention R.P.Deshmukh 

Name of Student Amount 

Nir, Lanjewar, Muley, 
4860 

Raipurkar, Jadhao 
Muth mare, 
Ruthkanthiwar, 20829 
Gulhane, Kawale. Lohe 
Saxena , Mohgaonkar, 

7385 Gawande, Sonkusle. 
Falke, Talware, Lambat, 

8770 
Kumar 
Nagpure, Muley, 

10815 
Jadhav. Ghonge 
Kothare, Nagpure, 

5841 
Pogshon, Ghule, Meghe 

HOD ET~ 

Dr. M.M. Musnnf 

PRINCIPAL 
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J "" 

~ ».~~ Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

-~~~D Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

~ 
(An Autonomous lnstitutton affllldted to RashtraS1Jnt Tulcadojl Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Hingna Road, Wanadongrl, Nagpur - 441 110 
Ph.: 07104- 237919, 234623, 329249, 329250 fax: 07104-232376, Website: www.ycce.edu 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

No: - YCCE/CE//NOTICE/Lf-1f(13.1 

NOTE ' Date: 1srct JUNE 2018 

To, 

Principal, 
Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
Wanadongiri, Nagpur 

Subject: - Reimbursement of Project Bill of UG &PG Student 2017-18 

Sr.No. Name of Project Name of Guide Name of Student Amount 

I "Project Model of Mini Dighade RR Abhi Nandeshwar, Jay Rao, 11350.00 
Hydropower Generation on Ketan Sonkusare,Niteen 

Canal" Meshram, Rishabh Bhimte & 
Surai Rathodl. 

2 Electricity Generation !Agrawal D. G. Adhiraj Chatjan, Akshay 12485.00 
Through weire IDatif, Mayuri Paraskar, 

10urushottam Thakare, Ratika 
Wakodkar, Shrutika 
Gundawar 

3 Model on Solar Roadways .. i'JVAGH MR Vishal Korde, Vivek Gajbhiye, 14000.00 
Sumedh Ramteke,Swapnil W 
Choudhari, Mohini Kamble, 
Wikeeta Ganar 

4 Experiimentation for Bhagat M. S. Aditya Sobti, Sagar Jlbkate, 14650.00 
Reduction & Reducing !Hussain Raza, Ankit 

Surface Run off[ Student Chakravorty, Saheb Singh 
Virdil 

5 Experiemental setup for Pande Prashant 8 . Akhil Chavan, Ankush Lanje, 10000.00 
Predicting the Bearing ~kash Bisen, Harsha/ Parbat, 

Capacity of Unsaturated Yash Deshbhratar, Uchit 

Soil 
Dhurve,Abhijeet Nandane) 

6 Design of Interlinking of IGajbhiye A . R. . Shubhm dongre, Bhushan 8200.00 
rever in Amravati & Llaipurkar, Yogesh LOkhare, 

Yavatmal Region ~mo/ Sanap, Shantanu 
IDhote, Harsha/ Kedar & 
Shubham Bharre 

7 Comparative Study of Patil AV. IEngg. Mohd Tauseef. 2500.00 
Wooden. RCC & Steel 
Framed Structure Under 
Seismic loadina Part-I 

8 Comparative Study on Patil AV. {Pannesh P Sumar] 2500.00 
Various Roofinq Svstem 

9 Comparative Study in Meshram V.G. Wtronal S Khobragade 2500.00 
Analysis, Design & Material 
Requirement of 
Conventional Structural 
System & Frameless RCC 
Structural Svstem. 

10 Design of water treatment IGajbhiye A . R. 'U<shay, M--·~-- Saurabb, , .......... 
~nt for Hlngna Taluka 

~ . • - ·11::.:... 
a}deep. Ra .. ~.~.,,....,,. ~;;. rGuld-AR ; - .. ' - -:.., ,_,_ - _, . Page 25 of 201
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1 
1 1 Strenath of Brick-

• { 12 Effect of Sand gradation on Nandurkar Bhupesh 
mortar 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

QO 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Finess effect - FSCBA on Dhengre Sagar W 
compressive Strength of 
Concrete 

Becan pile wall by utilisatio Chakole Pallavi S. 
non bio degradeble waste 

Desing & Development IJayale Vivek D. 
parats by using concrete 
sheilds 

Determination of suction Pande Prashant B. 
and sherr strength of 
Unsathrated Soil 

Sustainable use of Stone Kamb le S. K. 
slurry in Cement Concrete 

Use of Agro Waste for Fly ~mbekar S. v. 
ash Bricks 

Partial Replacement oof Hinge Pawan 
Cement with Glass Powde1 

efficient econimical mobile Mesh ram S.S. 
Dermiteses 

Bacteria/ Concrete Kurzekar AS. 

Impact of Waste materilas IAmrodiya S.M 
on Concrete Guide Name-
Amrodiya 

effect of Partial Hinge Pawan 
replacement as allmunium 
waste 

Non Distructive Koting of Patil AV. 
Concrete with refrence to 
Case study 

Gextile Eflate Brikc & Agrawal D. G. 
Various Industrial Waste 
Brikcs 

PRINCIPAL 
YCCE, NAGPUR 

RAkesh TA/male. 

li<ane, Ambadkar, Shende, 
Uaiswal, Turkar,Nigot 

Bokde, Borkute, Date, 
Siddiqui, Ghodmare& 
Tokadel 
'Date/ Dhale, Borkar, 
Dharmekar, sakore, 
bal/empure] 

Jibkate, Khadse, Oarokar, 
Zade, nasre & Wagh 

Chadi, Somwanshi, Dange , 
Pawar, Mulkalwar, Bhosle, 

RAutl 
harde, Khan, Dhakae, 

ILanjewar Bitpalliwar, Deulkar, 
Dhakanel 
Ve/di, Kalra, Lohem Thakre] 

Khoke, GAjbhiye, Tekam , 
aniket,] 

Shubvham ,. Vrushabhm 
Shrirang, Ashwin Saiyyad Ali 

Shah & Prashant Taorel 
Shendre, Ankatwar, 
IDongarem Wantari, Parkale & 
Sawarkar] 

Bobade, Hedaum 
Wankhedem Warghane, 

Golait] 

Dhobale, Ganvir, Borkar, 
Khobragade, Bhaisare] 

Borkar, Chauhan , RAjguru, 
Kanzode, Belekar, Kusare, 

TOTAL 

~\ 

4633.00 

4400.00 

5350.00 

4305.00 

12758.00 

5159.00 

2080.00 

1200.00 

9289.00 

3951.00 

3180.00 

4723.00 

2570.00 

7710.00 

160797.00 

Dr. S.R.KHANDESHWAR 
Head, CE, YCCE, Nagpur. 

Page 26 of 201



-
• 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
~~P'An Autonomous Institution affiliate? to Rashtrasant. :ukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
~ ll11 11.,11 t1 l~oad, Wanadongn, Nagpur - 441 110 

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Reimbursement of project bill UG/PG student-17-18 

Year Name of Fae ulty 

2017-18 Munshi AY. 

2017-18 
GAWANDC 
SNEHALP 

~ 

2017-18 SARALA ADI-I /\U 

--

2017-18 Tikle Ashish H 

2017-18 Moharil R.M 

2017-18 Jain Sachin 

2017-18 Nagpure R. N. 

Purpose of grant 

Expenses incurred for Student Project on 
"Variab le speed wind Energy Conversion 

system using permanent Magnet 
s ·ynchronaus Generator" Session 2016-17-
Student of Electrical Engg. (Dhanashree 

Porate) As per Bills Enclosed. 

I x penses has incurred for Student Project on 
'Some Studies on Electric spring for Power 
quality improvement" Student of M-Tech 
Electrical Engg) Session 2016-17 (Student 

Name : Rutuja Pawar) 

heque No.005415 Date-20.12.2017 issued c 
J 
s 

or expenses against House Minor Project 
cheem "Assessment of Bio-Gas Production 
rm Canteen Waste" [Plumbing work, cow f o 

l] L /(lg, carting & labour] Dated on 18.12.2017 
details attached. 

being amount of Provision for Student 
Jroject submitted by final year student EL 
dept. [Project- Solar Power Air Cooler] [ 
LOkesh Brahme, Anivash Jadhav, Aksh 
Ghodmare, Rucha Dixit, Mohit Bhende, 

Sudhir chavan, Prassanata Bobade] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Harnessing Wave Energy." 

ession 2017-18 student of Electrical Dept s 
! 

flt 

Sakshi Ootre, Sonali Balki, Swati Lambat, 
Jhishek Ouragkar, Ankush Hiware & Pratik 

Gajbhiye] [Guide-R M Moharil] 

Towards amount provision for student 
Jroject on, "Photovoltaic Based Irrigation r 

fl t .1mping System." Session 2017-18 student 
1 Electrical Dept [Kuna/ Chopade, Malay 0 

13h agwat, Shantanu Go/hone, Nayan Shukla, 
Samiket Rout & Sakshan Bhure] [Guid R 

Khonde] 
Towards amount provision for student 
roject on, "Micro-Controller Based Rotary p 

Ca 
F: 

r Parking Sy." Session 2017-18 student of 
~lectrical Dept [Twinkal, Abhilash,Amey, 
Bhushan, Nikhil & Sumedh] [Guid RN 

Nagpure] 

Funds/ 
Grants 

received (INR 
in lakhs) 

0.17362 

0.11226 

0.035 

0.0542 

0.13554 

0.04458 

0.10972 

COST 
CENETR 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 
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Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
• 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

'An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
~ I li1 11'.na Road , Wanadongri , Nagpur - 441 110 

·-

:10 11- 1 Kdd w.1111 • 'i . c ' · 

2017-18 Bagde B. Y. 

2017-18 Mohril R. M. 

2017-18 Joshi Prasad 

2017-18 Meshram P. M . 

2017-18 Gaigowal SH 

2017-18 Munshi A.P. 

2017-18 Kadwane S C-i 

2017-18 Bagde B. Y. 

-- - ·~- - -
I owords amuunt provl!. lon for 5. tudent 

/lf OWr I on, ''O '5 /(ln & Development of AC & 

OC I lybrld System for l< c~ lden tlon 
li11plicatlon." Session 201 I 18 ~ turlenr of 

Electrical Dep t 
//\ ishwarya, Di pa Ii, Mayuri, Mohini, Priyonko & 

Shivani] [Guid-S Khadwane/ 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "PLC Based Automatic Sheet 

.'utting Machine." Session 2017-18 student 
of Electrical Dept [Darshan,Ritesh,Sahil, 

aurabh, Shubham & Vijay] {Guid-8 Y Bagde] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Experimrntation on Modified 
convex Lens Based Solar Cooker." Session 

2017-18 student of Electrical Dept 
Jigyanesa, Karishma, saujanya, Vaishnavi, ] 

{Guid-R M Moharil] 

Towards amount provision for student 
roject on, "Speed Control of Linear Induction {! 

M 

/) 

otor." Session 2017-18 student of Electrical 
ept [Ankita, Prachi,Sanika, Aniket, Kartik & 

Shubham] [Guid-P B Joshi] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Some studies on Power Factor 

Correction." Session 2017-18 student of 
Electrical Dept [Savi, Adwait, Hemansu, 

Pa/ash Pratik & Shreyas] [Guid-P M 
Meshram] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Paid Solar Energy System 

M anagement. "Session 2017-18 student of 
Electrical Dept [Anurag, Polak, Pranay, 

1mant, vivek Harshad & Atharva] [Guid-S R 
Gaigowal] 

Towards amount provision for student 

project on, "Solar Gen ration using 

concentration Colle." Session 2017-18 

student of Electrical Dept [Shaikh, 
/! rashmesh , Amo/, Akash & Abhilash] [Guid-

AP Munsi] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "lnrestiqation of Quadictive 

Canecter Based grid tied Single Phase 
Inverter." Session 2017-18 student of 

Flectrical Dept {Nitesh Fandel [ Guid-S G 

Kadwane] 

rowards amount provision for student 

project on, "Electric Rotary Tiller." Session 
) 017-18 student of Electrical Dept [Swapnil, 

St wbham, Ganesh, Govardhan, Gopal & Om] 

{Guid-8 Y Bagde] 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.06115 

Electrica l 
Engg 

0.09161 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.00708 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.10158 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.05071 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.0931 

Electrical 

Engg 

0.08975 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.09031 

Electrical 

Engg 

0.21033 

I 
I 
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0

"' .) , Yeshwantrao Ch~~~a~ sC~lj~ sga~st~f Engineering 
. . ,,•= .. An Autonomous Inst it t · . . 

~~A'.7 u ion aff1l1ated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
---~__...:;;o...__ __________ _ __ ' _' 111 1'. na Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441 110 

rowards amount provision for student 
woject on, "Electricity Generation by Plezo-

2017-18 Pote Xma !\. 1 lectric materials." Session 2017-18 student Electrical 
of Electrical Dept [Akash, Sunay, Vaishnavi, Engg 

/\ ditya Shubham, Shivray & Aniket] [ Guid- X 

- - R Pote] 0.07665 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Study Of Soler Photovoltaic 

2017-18 GAW AN DI:: System For Smart Grid ." Session 2017-18 Electrical 
SNEHAL P. student of Electrical Dept [Darshika, Puja, Engg 

hraddha, Sumedha & Prashant, Shivendra] [ 

Guid- SP Gawande] 0.06476 
---

To wards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Tiwari Shewta I . 
1roject on, "Transmision Line Monratoring & Electrical 
rotection System . "Session 2017-18 student Engg 
Jj Electrical Dept [Akash, deepati, Kaustubh, 

,, 
Jranay, Shivani & Shivdas] [ Guid- S L Tiwari} 0.11262 

-
Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Adhau S. P. 
1roject on, "Bio Gas Plant." Session 2017-18 

Electrical 
student of Electrical Dept [Kashmiri, Nish, 

Engg 
Pranali, Samiksha, Sampada & Tejoswini] 

r 

[Guid-S P Adhau] 0.0388 
Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Patil P. S 

project on, "Solar Panel Cleaner ." Session 
Electrical 

/017-18 student of Electrical Dept [Nikita, 
Engg 

Akshay, Amit, Dipanshu, Mayur & Sagar] 

[Guid-S P Patil} 0.11737 
-

Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 
GAW ANOE 

SNEHAL P. 

p roject on, "Some Investigations on Constant 
Electrical 

switching Frequency using Mockfied . " 
Engg 

Session 2017-18 student of Electrical Dept 

[Bhagyoshree] [Guid-5 P Gawande] 0.03479 
--

HOD,EL,YCCE 
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Reimbursement of Project expenses 

Sr. No. Name of Project 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

lnaUlulUonal Bin 

Generation &Electrical energy usln11 renewable enerav 

Driverless Train Automation & security system (PG) 

Jarvis:Humanold Robot 

Automated TorQue wrench RF module (PG) 

lmplimentation Of Smart Healthcare System (PG) 

For PG 
Sanction Rs.40000 
Reimbursement Rs. 
Sanction Total Rs.130000 
Reimbursement Rs.54177 

G?-~ ( l 

2017-2018 

Name of Gulde 

Prof.P.P.Palsodkar 

Dr.R.D.Thakre 

Dr.P.T.Karule/keote 

Dr.S.V,Rathkantiwar 

Prof.M.S.Pawar 

Dr.S.V,Rathkantiwar 
TOTAL 

ForUG 
Sanction Rs.90000 
Reimbursement Rs. 

Amount ( Rs. ) 

7575 

5614 

12506 

451 8 

nae 
2204 

40203 

[3~. U· P W~ 

pµ_; ncip~.,; ~ cc.c 
HOD -\ ol Elec\1011its L4 

Oe11artmen YCCE. Na9pll 

Principal 
Yeshwantrao Chavan 

College of E ginecring 
Wan;;idoriq"i I i~19'1; 1 Ro:Jd, 

I "G: 'l ,. ~ 1 ·: ·1 0 

DPR 

801 

805 

806 

807 

808 
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Scanned by CamScanner

ERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

ertified that the project report entitled "VIRTUAL TANGIBILITY" has been 

full completed by Kalyani Khergade, Prajakta Bhasme, Prerna Eknathe, 

hruti Dola under the guidance of Dr. Y. U. Chitriv (Dubey) and Dr. P. L. Zade, 

Principal, DMITER, Wardha in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of 

the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, 

esh antrao Chavan College of Engineering ( An Autonomous Institution Affiliated 

to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Dr. . U. Chitriv (Dubey) 

(Guide) 
(Co-Guide) 

r/ 
Dr. M. M. Mushrif 

(HOD Dept.) ,,. . ... ....... 
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C RTJFT ATE 

rtificd th t th cm . tcr 1 J)r pr0k ' t rcpo1t fin I ' r. 1nthl d " lntt1QfMh I lhil 

Param tcr Monitoring Ja kct" ha~ b 11 • \I ' 'C~ t ill I , , m1 l t d I "· 11) uklt n oh c 
Apurva Radke, Nikita Mada I and nn la l .ukad ind ' I tlw ~II d lnl 1' 't' 

Prof.Y.M.Gaidhan nd Dr.M. art w r from ct pu tm nt n 1 • •ngn I 1}1\ In th I 111111 

fulfi llm nt fi r the ward f th degr" of B 1 ·h I 1rs ( f l'np.ln 'rin • n Ft, •tn•Jl l' nd 

T I ommuni ti n, Ycshwantrao ha,•an oil g of .11111 i• 11111 n U(OlltJlflfM4 ,\' 

Jru titution Affiliated to Rru htr°' ant Tukaclojl jt,faharaj agpur nh..-r,dO>).. 

ignalure of ·t m I 
am 

Date f 1minati n : 
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Scanned by CamScanner

ERTIFI ATI~ OF APPROVAL 

rtiti ':t that th· pr0jc ·t rep wt "ntitlcd " lluman Machine Interface Based Robotic 
Ann" has l en su · cssfull y completed by Aditya S. Muthmare, 

nkitn P. Ruthkanthiwnr , Atharva R. Gulhane, Sanjyot S. Kawale, 
Yn1'11ali V. Lob , under the guidance of Dr. M. D. Chauhan and 

~ t. Prof. Ir. R. P. Kamdi in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of 
th' d gr of Ba h lor of Engineering in Electronics and Telecomunication 

Engin ering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous 

ln tituti n Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ 
Dr. M. D. Chauhan 

Asst. Prof. Mr. R. P. Kamdi 

(Guide) 

Signatur of External Examiner : 

Name: Poob4 A ·A· ChqykJiatW~ 
Date of Examination: 2 8/ Oft/ '-0 f~ 

ii 

(Guide) 

Si~ 
Dr. Mr. M. M. Mushrif 

(HOD, ET Dept.) 
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Scanned by CamScanner

' l!.. l~TH~ I ', Tl•, OF PPROVAL 

rtifi j that th proje·t rep rt entitled "' Automated Shopping sing Rasp­

l 'en ·u ce full) completed by Apoorva Saxena, Himani 

1 
oh~a nkar. hruti Gawande, Swapnali Sonkusalc, under the guidance of 

rof. . .D ai in recognition to the partial flllfilment for the award of the de-

gr f Bachelor of Engineering in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineer­

e hwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous lnstitulion 

Affiliated to Rashtrasanl Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~,,g Ny/ 
Signature 

Prof.S.A.Desai 

(Guide) 

ame:-

Asst Prof. Vika Gupta 

(Co- Guide) 

(EE Dept, RKNC) 

"'~~· '7..i~:\~ \~ 
Extern~ami 

Date of Examination: 

Dr.M.M.Mu hrif 

(HOD ET Dept) 
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m L RLOAD 

e ~ id:m of • fr. R. P. 

a~ard of d ee of 

flfStitution Affi/uud 

rif 

(BoD ET Dept.) 
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Scanned by CamScanner

H J under the guidance of PROF. 
in niti n to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

ngin ring in lectronics & Telecommunication Engineering, 
h nt o h n oil g of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

, ljJiliated to Ra htrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ 
Signature 
(Guide) 

~ ~al Examiner tureo~ 
e:- 1~tt&~.\J"-­
of Examination: 

gnature 
(Co Guide if any) 

2 

s~ 
(HoD, ETDept.) 
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Scanned by CamScanner

""ERTH I ATE OF APPROV L 

Certified that the project report e111i1lcd " I TELLIGENT SCHOOL B S 

TR\ K ING ""YSTF.M" has been succcss full) complcti:d b) Ankit Fall«~, Sonu Kumar, 

S"apnil Lambnt, T ushar Tnhrn re under the guidance or Prof. C.S. Gode in recognition to 

the partial fu I fil lment for the ;m arc.I or the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Electronics & 

Telecommunication Enginc.::ering, Yeshwantrno C havan College of Engineering( An 

Autonom ous J11stit11tio11 Affiliated to Rasfltrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Prof. .S. Gode 

(Guide) 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: 

Date of Examination: 

~ 
Dr. M.M. Mushrif 

(HOD ET Dept.) 
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RTI I A O F APPROVAL 

Certified that the pr ~ect report entitled "WIRELESS "SSAGJi: OISPLA Y" has been 

succes fully completed by A I IV I NA P I E, SJ I BHAM 0110 GL, SAGA 

MULEY, PRAPH L JADH under the guidance of Dr. . .R HPA Jin recognition 

to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree in lectronics & Telecommunication 

Engineering hwantrao ha an ollcgc of ng.ioeeriog (An Autonomow~ 

Institution Affiliated to Rashtra. ant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Dr. . D. REHPADE Dr. M. '.\1.. '.\1.U HRIF 

(Guide) (HOD, ET Dept.) 

~\rV"' 
"Vv.\ 

Dr. ANURADBA. KO DELWAR 

(Co-Guide) 

Date of Ex 
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Scanned by CamScanner

0 APPROVAL 

rtifi d that th pr je t report entitled " mart Electricity Generation from Waste" has been 

full comp! ted by Miss.Vaishnavi G. Kakad, Pranali L. Meshram, Varsha B. 

Padmaginvar, hie ha D. Lamghare under the guidance of Mrs. K. P.Kamble m 

gnition to th partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in 

Ele tronic & Telecommunication Engineering,during the academic year 2017-18 

,Ye hwantraoChavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated 

toRaslrtrasa11tTukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University). 

~,i 
Project Guide HOD,ET Dept. 

Mrs.K.P .Kam hie Dr.M.M.Mushrif 

Signature of External Examiner l 
Name:- 23l ~ H ~ 
Date of Examination: . P. P ·¥htontao 
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rt1ficd that the project 

Ul- • full mpleted b 

l a 1111 1tna ar under th 

Jullilhn nt for the award of th d 

T ·I 'ommun1 lion n nnecnng, Y nt 

tutotwttmu /n!totituti<m .ffiliat ti t R ,,, uffl 

I Tni1 •n.it)') 

til 

.uid 

I, 

0 

do1• \l11huTuj 'u 1ur 

rlf 

) 
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'rt1fo:d th.It the p101 • ·t 1 ·11)1 I ·n11tl ·d " IC I 11 /\ 1·, I l M1 11 I ( 1 11 11 1 II 

y ·1 F 1 11:1. ti ' ' II ' 11\' \ ' I ' ltdl 11111111 1· Ii d 11 I 1 lllJ Jl lJ 

1 )had1J..::ir. Kmi"a ii 1\\a111 , nja li Batra ,1\111111 I 

\" B ndr- Ill rccol!nllinn to th· pa1tit1l 1'1111111111 ·11i l n 1 Iii 

I 'ctr 111c and Tclccom111u111 '\1t io11. 
\''! h w u 11I1'110 'l11n 111 ( 11111•1•1· fl I 

nofo rin°, ~agpur (, Jn , Juto110111011s /11. titullon ff/ I afr1I to 

Ra. lrtrasu11t Tululoji Halwn~i agpur lf11h 1<'rslty) 

( uide) 

Dr M M .Mushrif 

(HOD, ETC Tech. Dept.) 
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' ' 

ertified that the project report entitled "Automated pothole detection and 

alert sy ·tem" has been successfully completed by Chaitali Malode, Janvi 

Bhojwani and Vaishnavi Kinderley under the guidance of Prof S.S 

Chiwande in recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award of the 

degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Computer 

Technology, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous 

Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ 
Signature ~ 

Signature 
Prof S.S Chiwande 

Asst. Comm. Swarna Dakhane 
Dr. M. M. Mushrif 

(Project guide) 
(Co-Guide) 

(HOD, ETC dept.) 

Signature~ Examiner: 

' 
Name: ~ V. V· PW\~~ 

Date of Examination: 2 ~ \o L, \ l !? 
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0 APPROVAL 

t:rtihcd that th p ~e t report entitled " onsumption Bound Notification System For 

ptimi tion Of ag Of Electricity" has been successfully completed by Srushti 

tal , onika Kuthe, Kanchan Chaudbari, Prajkta Pathakunder the guidance of 

Prof. P. D. Gawande in recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award of the degree 

f Bachelor of ngineering in lectronics& Telecommunication Engineering, 

e bwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated 

to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ . 
Signature c ~ 

Signature 
Mr.Y. S. Kale Prof. P. D. Gawande Dr.M.M.Mushrif 

(Guide) (Co Guide) 

Signature of ~amino 
Name :- f'!t,. \). V· f t»l\C 

Date of Examination:-

II 
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l ' l IHll IC AH. )I' /\ l'l'IW ;\L 

l'rt 11i I th it till J'I Oll'l t h .'1ll111 c11t1tled · ~111 111 ' oo l 11 ~ ) 11•111 Ji,1 lull\ 

.. 111pl t d Ii' '-u~ '"" ; m :uuh'. \ 111111· l)hol,n lt'. I') "'h ~hir .11 , Huj111 \ h,1h-, \h1h.rn 

imJ und ·1 the L!U1d. n r.: o l \Ir . Bh11 r l \l a~nim 1111 1.'lP 111 111111111 lh 1.u11.1l l11llill111 111 

I< I th \\,lf\i ol thc dcgl l'C I! ot n .1chdo1 o f I ll L! lllCC l Ill 1 111 I k..: tronrr.: 

Id ·c mmunr .1111111 I ng 111 c~r 111 •. Y '111\ :llll nw hmnn Coll t: or f:n 1 nctr nf,t (in 

uto11mr11111' Ill tir111i1111 1/ilim(•tl to Ra,Ji/r(IMllll T11/..1/o)I Mul111ra) ftJl/Jllf fl11b0t'f'HI •) 

· RR ... ,. 

(Cuid ) lnrketini,: 

J•ror. n. Y M rum 

umi11c1 

.11nc.• 

IJ11tc of f . 11m1n11t1on : 

( lloD. I I Ul'pt) 

Or. t. I.Mu hrif 
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Scanned by CamScanner

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

c ·i1itied that the project report entitled "AUTOMATIC ROTARY ASSEMBLY LINE 

PEED CONTROLLER AND FAULT DETECTION SYSTEM" has been 

uc e full completed by Diksha · Chavao, Oshin Sangode, Ujwala Bamnote, 

bubhadarshani Warwatkar under the guidance of Prof. A. A. Madankar m 

r cognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor of 

Engineering in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, Yeshwaotrao Chavan 

College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji 

Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ 
Dr. M. S. Dorie 
Guide 

Prof. A. A. Madankar 
Co-Guide 

·~ 
Ms. Ravina Raut 
Training center co-ordinator 

SAP Control 

Signatu~~ne 
Name:- ~ ~){ 
Date of Examination :-

Dr.~shriff 
HoD, ET Dept. 
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1:r1iticd thut th· 1H111 ·d 11.·pu1I ·11t11hl "S\ l'l '' ' l ll NU NO ('() 'J' J<OJ ,J,I (;OF 

m:n E. llS lN(; UH \I " \ Vt•: SES SI ( :·· Ii I lw ' II Ill •• ' f1ilf y •01 111 lt:l\:d by 

,\Hlll. ll H.:.. ' ARP l)l ·Ki\R . li\N l l 11 111 1\Wl\ I I! , Nl•, ll A Ci. AWAI.WA I , 

)Jt\ . . K \ P( OR 1111d ' I th~· r 111d 111 ' t• Ill' V I>, IH >NI )I II 11 I' • ·11 niti 11 1 to 1h • partin l 

fullillml..'nt for thl' :t \\ 1t1 d or tht.: d ·1 1·1· • ot' ll11d1 •1111' of' l\111111 ··Jin i11 El(• ·1·r1111I • und 

T •k ·ommunk 1t lu 11 Eng 11~· 1· 1 · h1 ' · l'~hw11 11f rao <'ha 1111 ' o l k~ · of' Eo~l n · •rlu~ lli 11 

11w110111011 , /l/\ lit1tli'ti11 \jf7/luu•tlt0Ut11htra.\l111/'/'11fi 111/t!f Altil111ra/ f\/11J.t1111r f/11lv11r It ) 

~ 
Or M.M.Mu~hrif 

( I loD, E'f) 

ignaturc of !::.xi ~ umincr: 
ame: pr. N·"r · Narl(le. 

Date of E amination: 23-0 't- 11 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled ·'FEASIBfUTY TUDY OF MI I HYDRO 

pQWFR PLANT ON CANAL" has been successful!) completed by Abhi 

andcshwar, Jay Rao Ketan onkusare. Niteen Meshram. Ri habh Bhimte, uraj 

Ralhod under the guidance of Dr.R.R.Dighade and Dr .. P.Adhau in recognition to the 

partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Ci ii 

Engineering. Ye hwantrao havan Collcoe of noineering (An Autonomou 

f 11stit11tio11 Affiliated lo Rashtra a11t Tukdoji Maharaj " ·agpur Univer. i(v} 

¥ /~ff-fl Li 

~/ /' ~ /. .Ar' >ckar Dr.R.R.D1ghade Dr .. P.Adhau 

(1100, E Dcpl.) (Guide) lectrical pt. \ E 

( () uicJ ) 

nrni11 1 

f 1 unin111 n· 
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Signature 

Dr. M.5. Bhagat 
(Co-guide) 

C LHTll· I 

d~ 
Signature ofEXte\nal Examiner 

A 

Name: 0'< . S · V, .Jo.S~ 

Date of Examination: 

·1 L ( I• APPi{( 

/4~ 
Signature 

Dr.Shantanu R. Khandeshwar 

(HOD of Civil Engineering) 
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rt nhtl 

I 

h nt in StnllCIUlraJ 

lj]iliat d ro Ra htr~ ant Tukdo11 11ton1omou J.•fl•fon 

Dr. . . 

( o-ordin tor) 

ignaturc of External E aminer 

ame : ):sr _ p . P q ~ t/ 
Date of E ~io~\ w 
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LR1111 A F.1 0 

crtificd that the pmjc ·t rcvort cntitl d " 

ROOFI G Y '1 EM. 1~ 01{ LAl~(;I~ SPAN STR 

ONVENTIONAL FLAT •• AH, ~OLJ>l~D p A ;, 

PARABOLOID H 1 L ROOli" hus been successfully c mpl t d by PA 

URN AR under the guidan c or Dr. A. V. P 'I , Profcs or, ivil bnginecrinr& 

Department in recogniti n t the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of M tcr f 

Technology in tructural Engineering, Y hw ntrao h van ollcg o ngln ring (An 

Autononrou lnstitutio11 Affiliated to Rwilttra.'iant Tukdojl Maharaj Nagpur Unlver. lty). 

~· 
Dr. V. G. Meshram A 

Dr. S.R. Khandesbwar 

(Co-ordinator) (BOD, CE Dept.) 

Sign~aminer 
ame: DY. fu,a.~ id s!~e__ 

Date of Examination: 2-:r{ t:q I 2__d) fi 

Dr. A.V. PATIL 

( uide) 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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( 

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "Critical tudy on Bond trcngth of 

Traditional Mortar And Mortar Containing Fly Ash And Rice Hu k Ash With Ma ·onry" 

has been successfully completed by SAMIT ARKAR under the guidance of Prof. B.P 

Nundurkar in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Ma tcr of 

Technology in Structural Engineering, Ye hwantrao Chavan College of Engineering, Nagpur. 

(A11 Autonomous /11stitutio11 Affiliated to Raslltrasa11tTuka<lojiMaharaj N<1gp11r U11iversi(v). 

1uicJc) 

Dr. .~andcsh i,·ar Dr. . P. Waghc 

rdinal r ( Ii D. · Dept. !Prin ipul 

i~arur~~cr 
J mne: Dr · ~,\9-· ~q 
Dat of E. amination: '2 {; I 04 / 1 S, 

ii 
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ERTIFI Pl ROV L 

Certified that the pro_1cc1 rc.::porl entit led "Fl E FE T F 

UGARCANE BAGAS E A H. RI CE HU K H CJ ' FLY H 

COMPRES IVE STRENGTH OF ON RETE" ha been . ucc : s full) 

completed b) Abhi hck V. Kolbe. 

Nehal R. Shcndc. Nikhil J. Turkar. 

. hi-11 P. Jai. \\al. Har hal K. m adk.ar. 

ikhil i_h t under the guidan'' l f .... ~ 

Profe. or . V..1• Dh ng.arc in recognition to the partial ful lillm nt fc r the U\\ ard 

of the degree of Ma tcr of Technolog\ in .' tructural Erniinecring. Ye hwantn10 ..... "- - ..._. 

Chav~111 College of Engineering (An utonomou In titution ffiliated To 

Ra htra hant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur Univer ity). 

hengare 

(Guide) 

Signature o 

Name:- SA~Pt:q?· ~ .. ~A:t-'\(wf\_p 
Date of e amination:- ~) ~ ~ / c::2~ )J 

h\\ar 

(HOD. E Dept. 
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Certified that the project report entitled · E 

ON-BfODEGR DABLE \\' TE .. has 

T PIL L B 

BA KDE. HUBH MD. TE. PRA Tl . 

IDDJQUL UJW L f ARKADE und r th 

in recognition to rhe partial fulfillm nt for lh :n rd f th 

technolog) in j, ii engin rin~ . h' :.rntr:10 h:i :m 

Autonomou /11 tituiion , lj]iliat d to Ra~ fur ~am TuJ..doji Mah 1 

.mi 

U ·• S, I • I hn nd, 

I \ 

I I 11111111 111111•1 

N 11111 

I 11h 111 I 111111111 ''" 
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HE R 

II} completed , 

the guidan e of Prof. P B.Pande in recci'AAJt 

fulfillmen for the award of e degree of Bache! r o Ct riJ ~ ... ,,n .. --.,'t? 

Y ·wantrao Cha an College of Engineering, agp . 

Dr .P. 'aghe 

(Prindpal) 

ignarure 

Pro~de 
(Project Guide) 

~ 
Signature 

Prof. Dr •• R. 

(Bead, Department of Civil agin ring) 
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C ,R'fl IC..A ~ 0 AP.PRC VAL 

crtific<l that the project report entitled .. US_,() A<lfHCIJJ:rr JR.AL WA ·1 LA 

PARTIAL REP ACLM T 'I J LY ASH R HJHCKS'' ha b 111Jy 

completed by akshi Harde, Aparna Lanjewar, Oaurav Hhatwifd k1fr, J~ 1td Khan, 

Pooja Bitpalliwar, Pramod Dhaknc, Shubham Dcvkar under the icbncc 1t D 

AMBEKAR in recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award of th degree 1f 

Bachelor Of ngineering in ivil Engincerin~ Y hwantrao havan JI t of 

Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Ra.~htra ant Tukdbjl 
Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Signature 
Dr S.R. Khandeshwar 

(BOD) 
t1tau 

Departrnt:nt of C1v11 E 
'i C C II ng.nt. ' . o ege of E . . , ,, 

tu.GPUR ngrneering 
-441 110 

// 
ignature o Extern;tl Examiner: 

arne: 
Date of Examination 

Iv b 
,/ ,,-

gnature/ 
Dr. .V. Ambebr 

(Project Gulde 

Signature 
Dr. U.P. aghe 

(Principal) 
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CERTIFICATE 0 PP 

Certified that the project report entitled " be fficient And conomical fobile 

Dormitory" has been successfully completed by Aka.sh Tekam. Ani et Changale .Krishna 

Khake, Kuna( Gajbhiye ehal Janganwar under the guidance of Prof . . eshrarn in 

recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering 

in Civil Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous lnsrit ·on 

Affiliated ro Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj agpur ni ersi y 

-~"'F 1gnature 

Prof . . eshram 

Project Guide 

~ Signature 

Dr. S .R. Khandeshwar 

HoD, CE Department 
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'I Al VA~ 

... , 
~ () () 

'> ; r g a 

nder the guidance of 

11:.. in re<!O.' iti( n th'· · )~ faJ !1lfiJlmcnt for the ('j ·w-d of+• ... egree of 
Bachelor of Lngincering in civil J: ,,- cer:· g) Y h ·antra(, .,,ha a College o 
F,,ngineering(An AuffJnom~Ju~ In titution Affiliated to Ra htra~;ant Tukdoji Maharaj 
Nagpur Univer.~ity) 

Signature 
Prof.P.K..Hinge 

(Guide) 

Signature of External Examiner apJM---

ame D~<~. tJ . ~~ 

Date of Examination; ~ 104 /fl' 

~; 
s·g a e 

Dr. . and h ·ar 
rH D, c· . Engg. ept. 

Scanned with CamScanner 
Page 65 of 201

YCCE
Highlight

YCCE
Highlight



E F PPRO L 

rt 'ii.:d th. t th proJ 't ~P rt i.:ntitkd. ". RU TI\ • E TI G OF 0 RETE 

''ITH R F R · ' 

RI:T R . D 

H' .\ "\ B. H.\B LE, K \ . K. 

IE T OF R Ii FORCED CEME T 

D ··.ha be n ucces fully completed 

VIR, RORI I . BORKAR AQEEB . 

H ~l~l D. K HlTIJ '. H. I AR and IDDH RTH . KHOBRAGADE under the 
,.!uidan f . A. Y. A l in re o,.,niti n to the partial fulfillment for the 8\ ard of the 

kgrc f Ba h lor f Ent.in ring in h ii Engincerin0 • Ye hwantrao Chavan College of 

n°ineering ( n . uton mou ~ In, titution ffiliated to Ra htra ant Tukdoji Maharaj 

nnpur Unin~rsity 

Dr. A. \'. Pntil 
(Projc ·a Guid~) Dr. · R. Khandeshwar 

(H D, CE Department) 
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• 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
~~P'An Autonomous Institution affiliate? to Rashtrasant. :ukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
~ ll11 11.,11 t1 l~oad, Wanadongn, Nagpur - 441 110 

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Reimbursement of project bill UG/PG student-17-18 

Year Name of Fae ulty 

2017-18 Munshi AY. 

2017-18 
GAWANDC 
SNEHALP 

~ 

2017-18 SARALA ADI-I /\U 

--

2017-18 Tikle Ashish H 

2017-18 Moharil R.M 

2017-18 Jain Sachin 

2017-18 Nagpure R. N. 

Purpose of grant 

Expenses incurred for Student Project on 
"Variab le speed wind Energy Conversion 

system using permanent Magnet 
s ·ynchronaus Generator" Session 2016-17-
Student of Electrical Engg. (Dhanashree 

Porate) As per Bills Enclosed. 

I x penses has incurred for Student Project on 
'Some Studies on Electric spring for Power 
quality improvement" Student of M-Tech 
Electrical Engg) Session 2016-17 (Student 

Name : Rutuja Pawar) 

heque No.005415 Date-20.12.2017 issued c 
J 
s 

or expenses against House Minor Project 
cheem "Assessment of Bio-Gas Production 
rm Canteen Waste" [Plumbing work, cow f o 

l] L /(lg, carting & labour] Dated on 18.12.2017 
details attached. 

being amount of Provision for Student 
Jroject submitted by final year student EL 
dept. [Project- Solar Power Air Cooler] [ 
LOkesh Brahme, Anivash Jadhav, Aksh 
Ghodmare, Rucha Dixit, Mohit Bhende, 

Sudhir chavan, Prassanata Bobade] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Harnessing Wave Energy." 

ession 2017-18 student of Electrical Dept s 
! 

flt 

Sakshi Ootre, Sonali Balki, Swati Lambat, 
Jhishek Ouragkar, Ankush Hiware & Pratik 

Gajbhiye] [Guide-R M Moharil] 

Towards amount provision for student 
Jroject on, "Photovoltaic Based Irrigation r 

fl t .1mping System." Session 2017-18 student 
1 Electrical Dept [Kuna/ Chopade, Malay 0 

13h agwat, Shantanu Go/hone, Nayan Shukla, 
Samiket Rout & Sakshan Bhure] [Guid R 

Khonde] 
Towards amount provision for student 
roject on, "Micro-Controller Based Rotary p 

Ca 
F: 

r Parking Sy." Session 2017-18 student of 
~lectrical Dept [Twinkal, Abhilash,Amey, 
Bhushan, Nikhil & Sumedh] [Guid RN 

Nagpure] 

Funds/ 
Grants 

received (INR 
in lakhs) 

0.17362 

0.11226 

0.035 

0.0542 

0.13554 

0.04458 

0.10972 

COST 
CENETR 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 

Electrical 
Engg 
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Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
• 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

'An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
~ I li1 11'.na Road , Wanadongri , Nagpur - 441 110 

·-

:10 11- 1 Kdd w.1111 • 'i . c ' · 

2017-18 Bagde B. Y. 

2017-18 Mohril R. M. 

2017-18 Joshi Prasad 

2017-18 Meshram P. M . 

2017-18 Gaigowal SH 

2017-18 Munshi A.P. 

2017-18 Kadwane S C-i 

2017-18 Bagde B. Y. 

-- - ·~- - -
I owords amuunt provl!. lon for 5. tudent 

/lf OWr I on, ''O '5 /(ln & Development of AC & 

OC I lybrld System for l< c~ lden tlon 
li11plicatlon." Session 201 I 18 ~ turlenr of 

Electrical Dep t 
//\ ishwarya, Di pa Ii, Mayuri, Mohini, Priyonko & 

Shivani] [Guid-S Khadwane/ 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "PLC Based Automatic Sheet 

.'utting Machine." Session 2017-18 student 
of Electrical Dept [Darshan,Ritesh,Sahil, 

aurabh, Shubham & Vijay] {Guid-8 Y Bagde] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Experimrntation on Modified 
convex Lens Based Solar Cooker." Session 

2017-18 student of Electrical Dept 
Jigyanesa, Karishma, saujanya, Vaishnavi, ] 

{Guid-R M Moharil] 

Towards amount provision for student 
roject on, "Speed Control of Linear Induction {! 

M 

/) 

otor." Session 2017-18 student of Electrical 
ept [Ankita, Prachi,Sanika, Aniket, Kartik & 

Shubham] [Guid-P B Joshi] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Some studies on Power Factor 

Correction." Session 2017-18 student of 
Electrical Dept [Savi, Adwait, Hemansu, 

Pa/ash Pratik & Shreyas] [Guid-P M 
Meshram] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Paid Solar Energy System 

M anagement. "Session 2017-18 student of 
Electrical Dept [Anurag, Polak, Pranay, 

1mant, vivek Harshad & Atharva] [Guid-S R 
Gaigowal] 

Towards amount provision for student 

project on, "Solar Gen ration using 

concentration Colle." Session 2017-18 

student of Electrical Dept [Shaikh, 
/! rashmesh , Amo/, Akash & Abhilash] [Guid-

AP Munsi] 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "lnrestiqation of Quadictive 

Canecter Based grid tied Single Phase 
Inverter." Session 2017-18 student of 

Flectrical Dept {Nitesh Fandel [ Guid-S G 

Kadwane] 

rowards amount provision for student 

project on, "Electric Rotary Tiller." Session 
) 017-18 student of Electrical Dept [Swapnil, 

St wbham, Ganesh, Govardhan, Gopal & Om] 

{Guid-8 Y Bagde] 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.06115 

Electrica l 
Engg 

0.09161 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.00708 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.10158 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.05071 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.0931 

Electrical 

Engg 

0.08975 

Electrical 
Engg 

0.09031 

Electrical 

Engg 

0.21033 

I 
I 
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"' .) , Yeshwantrao Ch~~~a~ sC~lj~ sga~st~f Engineering 
. . ,,•= .. An Autonomous Inst it t · . . 

~~A'.7 u ion aff1l1ated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 
---~__...:;;o...__ __________ _ __ ' _' 111 1'. na Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441 110 

rowards amount provision for student 
woject on, "Electricity Generation by Plezo-

2017-18 Pote Xma !\. 1 lectric materials." Session 2017-18 student Electrical 
of Electrical Dept [Akash, Sunay, Vaishnavi, Engg 

/\ ditya Shubham, Shivray & Aniket] [ Guid- X 

- - R Pote] 0.07665 

Towards amount provision for student 
project on, "Study Of Soler Photovoltaic 

2017-18 GAW AN DI:: System For Smart Grid ." Session 2017-18 Electrical 
SNEHAL P. student of Electrical Dept [Darshika, Puja, Engg 

hraddha, Sumedha & Prashant, Shivendra] [ 

Guid- SP Gawande] 0.06476 
---

To wards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Tiwari Shewta I . 
1roject on, "Transmision Line Monratoring & Electrical 
rotection System . "Session 2017-18 student Engg 
Jj Electrical Dept [Akash, deepati, Kaustubh, 

,, 
Jranay, Shivani & Shivdas] [ Guid- S L Tiwari} 0.11262 

-
Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Adhau S. P. 
1roject on, "Bio Gas Plant." Session 2017-18 

Electrical 
student of Electrical Dept [Kashmiri, Nish, 

Engg 
Pranali, Samiksha, Sampada & Tejoswini] 

r 

[Guid-S P Adhau] 0.0388 
Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 Patil P. S 

project on, "Solar Panel Cleaner ." Session 
Electrical 

/017-18 student of Electrical Dept [Nikita, 
Engg 

Akshay, Amit, Dipanshu, Mayur & Sagar] 

[Guid-S P Patil} 0.11737 
-

Towards amount provision for student 

2017-18 
GAW ANOE 

SNEHAL P. 

p roject on, "Some Investigations on Constant 
Electrical 

switching Frequency using Mockfied . " 
Engg 

Session 2017-18 student of Electrical Dept 

[Bhagyoshree] [Guid-5 P Gawande] 0.03479 
--

HOD,EL,YCCE 
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\\ 11~1· LF'-,<..i \\'ASTE i\1AN CE~lE'.\'.T Ai\.I> 

' ~ l'ALLA.11() OJ• Bf()( ;A'-, (,l :i'El{ATf() PLA NT 

//t i\ fJl<l/C'L f I t'/lfl// I\ \l t f1111il/1'r/ /(} 

't'"'h" 111111110 C h :" :111 C "0111.·c<· rd I· 11ginc..·<·1 ing 

( 111 l111011011u1111 /11\lt/11/11111 l ffi/11111'!1 to /(11\lt/111\ 11111 I 11/,uiln1/ \fn/11unj \nlfflllf f 111rrnll1) 

ltt f"tt ff((/ /11/fi/11111·111 of the 1<'11111u•1111111 

I "' tl1< 0 11 uni of tlte 1fr~n·1· 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Enginccrin~ 

/Jy 

1'.a. hmiri z~1de (F l ) 

Prnnali hahandc (EL) 

\ leg ha ;\ Jacl <n i (l•, L) 

s~rn1il,sha Yaclm (E L) 

'Ji.,ha Ooh le ( FL) 

Sampada Manckar (E,L) 

Tcja "ini a" arl,ar (EL) Ros h;;ini Chahandc (ET\) Mina I Tak~and c (ETC) 

~hubhangi \Tale" ar (ETC) Prajakta Pa land u rkar (ETC) 

Under the guidance of 

D r. M r . S. P . Adh a u 

Or. Mr~. l\I. S. Do ri e 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERI G 

lllagar Ytma l, Shiksha n ' a n~t h a'<; 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtr:i :in t 1 ulrndoji Maharaj ngpu r nivet it). ~agpur) 

AGPUR - 441 110 

201 7-2018 
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SOL R POW R D AIR OOLER 

This project report is .fiiubmitted to 

eshwantrao havsm ollcgc of Engineering 

(A n Autonomou Institution Affiliated to Raslttra<>ant T11kar/ojl Maharaj Naflpur University) 

in partialfu/fll/111e111 oftlte requirement 

for the award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

A.KASH GHODMARE 

LOKE H BRAMHE 

PRASANNATA BOBADE 

SUDHIR CHA VHAN 

A VINASH JADHA V 

MOHIT BHONDE 

RUCHADIXIT 

under the guidance of 

Prof. ASIDSH TIKLE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Snnstbn's 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF E GINEERING 
(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rnshtrnsnnt Tukadojl Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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C li,n T JFICATI• OF APPROVA L 

Certified that the project report entitled" OLAR POWER E D AIR ('001 ER ,, has been 

successfully completed by, 

AKASH GHODMARE A VINASll J ADllA V 

LOKESH BRAHME M OHIT BHONDE 

PRAS ATA BOBADE RUCHADIXIT 

SUDHIR CHA VHAN 

In recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in Electrical 

Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of E ngineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Raslttrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. Ashish TikJe 

(Project Guide) 

~rt 
Prof. S. R Gaigowal 

$/ 
Dr. R. M. Moharil Dr. lT. P. Waghe 

G3-' ------~---"~ • 

(Project coordinator) 
f 

(HOD, EL Dept.) (Principal) 

L---

Signa~ examiner 

Name: O-~J~s ); &::_ . (h°'-~Jha.o-·, ~ 
Date of Examination : '2-;/- ~ 0 ~ ' Z ~ J_ 8 
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I 111' I'' •'I•. 1 , •• ,,,., 1 , ' ,,,,.,,,;rr,·tl ,,, 
,,, ,1m111111·1111 t h •I\ 1111 ( '11 11,·1•,• o l I 11cit1l' l' 1i111: 

( ltt lt1f,•1,• 'II \ f1t\lllillt1'll l{f1/i,11, ,/1,• '1'111/11 llo/111 l11J..01.f1•il lf11/1011 11j \
1
1&:/'lll / 1111, 1 qfil 

itt ,,,,,,,.,,, ,,,,,,.11,,,,.,,, "' '''' ,,.,,,,,,, ,,,, ,,, 
/r>t' tltr· 1111·111.I 11( 1/11 d1·t,•11'1' 

\hhishd\. S Durngl,n r 

. \ n I, u~ h .J II i" n n.· 

Pnt(ik S ( ;njbhiyc..• 

1111da t/Jt' g11id1111ce <if' 

o.-. R. l\I. l\lolrnril 

Sa ks hi D Dhot n · 

So 11 a Ii \' Ba II, i 

Swati G l.ambat 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRJCAL ENGINEERING 

Nn(.(111· Y1rn 111< hik!lhnn Snnslh n's 

YE llWANTRAO IIAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An outonomou JnstlluUon nffll1111cd lo R11~ hl r11s11 11t Tulrndojl Mnhurnj Nugpur Uni\'cr~ity, 11gpur) 

NAGP R - 441110 

201 7-2018 
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CEI{ 111• J( \IE 01~ \PPRO\ ,\L 

C crtilicd tha t the pro1cct rcpo11~: 11t it k:d· 11 \R'\I "'"' '"<.\\\\I I '\I R(,Y' h.i., hccn 

c;ucccs.,fiilh completed h\' 

Abhishck S Durag l\:tr 

An I\ us h .J II i\rn rr 

Pratik S Gajhhi~ r 

"'al,o; hi I> l>hotn· 

"'o 11 a I i \ B :1 11, i 

"'"ali ( , I .1mlrnl 

Ill recognrt1011 or the pa11ial tl11fill111rnt IP! tlw :rn.nd lll the deg1ec ()!' Hm.lil'\01 Ill 

Hcct:rica l Engmcc1i11g. ' c11lma11trao ( h:n an ( o lk g« of F11g in<·<·n11g ( 111 

A 11to11011w11s /11\tit11tio 11 , 1.ffiliarcd to Rtl\ltfra\11111 I 11/1adr~ii \fa/tarry ,\ <11{/ l ll r 

U nil•enity), ~ agpur. 

Pl'Of. . R. Gaigowal 

Project Coo rdinator 

~ 

1 

L-

ignature of External Exammer. 

v-g,-. ------=--=-==---....-
Dr. ll. P. \\'aghe 

Princirrnl 

i ~ I' . ~ G h o___u__ ~ ~°'a- I 
Name: J o....c6C:J jSh lJC. 

Date of Examination: Q, 1 r 0 Y ~ '2.., O j_, ~ 

~I 
Or. R. \1. \1 ohmil 

Project Guide & lloD. EL 

Dept. 
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Ml R 0 TR L ~I~ 0 ED llOTAR AR 

1 R 1 TEM 

Tlli.\' pm}ect rt!port iJ submilfed to 

\' cshwuntrno \ havnn ollegc of Engineering 

( ~ n '4utonomous ln.,·titt1 fio11 lffil iatefl to Rnsf1tra. ant Thkadojl Maltaraj Nagpur U11/verslty) 

In partial f uljilfmerrt of tlte requirement 

For the award of tlte degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

T\VINKAL PARATE 

AMEY WAGHMARE 

NIKHIL PUNDE 

under tlte guidance of 

Prof. R.N. NAGPURE 

ABHILASH MANKAR 

BHUSHAN THATE 

SUMEDH PAJAI 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

'agar Vuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasnnt Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR 441110 

2017-2018 

Page 76 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



CERTIFICAT ~ OF APPROVAL 

Ccrti1ied that the I roject report entitled " Microcontrollcr bused Rotary car pnrking 

syst<'rm" has been succ sfully completed b 

Twinkal Paratc 

Amey Waghmare 

Nikhil Punde 

Abhilash Manknr 

Bhushan Thate 

Sumcdh Pajai 

under the guidance of Prof. R. N. Nagpurc in recognition to the partial fulfillment for 

the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering, 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Raslltrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Coordinator) 

~,, 1e!­
Signatu~t~r;;j Examiner 

Name: D~· p.DeJ>-l-
Date of Examination: ')..{; {CJ~ 

ii 

Prof. R. N. Nagpure 

(Project Guide) 

<f G--~--.... . ' 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Principal, YCCE) 
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D IG1 D DEVELOPMENT OF AC AND DC 
HYBRID Y TEM FOR RE IDENTIAL APPLICATIONS 

Tlti\ project report;., \lthmitted to 

Ye trn ant mo Clun a n College of Engi neerin g 

(. n utonomous lfl titutiofl lffiliatecl tn Rmhtrnw111t T11!.tulnji \talrnraj "1.:P'" U11h•enity) 

in partial f111.fillme11t of tlte requirem ent 

fo r tlte award of tlte degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

By 

I H\' ARYA 1E HRAM MOHINI ONPAROTE 

DlP LI PIMPALKAR PRIYANKA KALE 

'\1 Rl THAKARE S HI VAN I PATEL 

under tile guidance of 

Dr. . G. Kadwane 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERI G 

Nagar Yuwnk hikshnn 11 nsth11'· 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Ra htra nnt Tukndoji lnhnrnj ng1>ur Uni\1c1 ity, Nnopur) 

NAGPUR - 441110 

2017-2018 
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('\•111111.•d lh111 llw p1 o l1.,'l' I ll'pt11I lllkdflf ~llONAN I> IH:VFl.Ol'M l•: N I' OF A( ' ANO 

I)(' 11\ BIHi> S \ STF~ I FOi( 1u:Sll)l1:N'l' IAI. APPi. i( 'A'l'IONS" hll'I b1;c11 

succcssl'ull) l'1rn1pktl•d h~ 

AlSH\ ARYA ~Ut:S llRA~I 

DlPALl PlMPALl"AR 

1\1.\ YlJlU TllAl\AIHi~ 

MOll lNI SON PA l(O'l'li: 

PIHY A l(A KALE 

SlllVAN I PA'l'lt:L 

in I ~cognition to the purlinl l'ullilment for the !l\V!ll'd or lhl! d1.:gr1.:c or Master or 
l'cclrnology in lntegrnted Power Sy~lcm. l ~ leclricu l l-.i1gincering, Ycsh wantrao 

luw:1n ollcgc of E11gl11 ccrl11g (.-111 ll11to11"1111ms /11s1/1111/on lljjlllatetl to Rashtra.m111 

T11liutlo}I /llaharaj ngpur U11iwJrslM. 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowul 
(Project Coordinator) 

~ 
Or. R. M. Moharil 
(HOO, EL Ocp.t.) 

Dr .. G. Kadwane 

(G uidc) 

Gff -· ---::=::..-::JI • • 
Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Principle, YCCE) 
(' 

Ua rn1tU.r t ~ l-t \ ~ 
J>~ ~ ki t<_es W 

2.. " J ~ / lcS' 
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EXPERIMENT A TI ON ON MODIFIED CONVEX LENS 

BASED SOLAR COOKER 

T/ris project report is submitted to 

Y eshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur Unlvenlty) 

in partial fulfillment of the requirement 

for the award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Jigyansa Mahakul 

Saujanya Band 

Vaisbnavi Joshi 

Karisbma Chaudhari 

V aishnavi Bhure 

Vaishnavi Dangore 

under the guidance of 

Dr. R. M. Moharil 

~wi~,.,~, .. ---·· °l'ii'""~ 
ENGINEERING 

PARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL , 
DE k·Shikshan Sanstha s ERING 

Nagar Yuwa , . GE OF ENGINE 

RA
O CHA VAN COLLE University, Nagpur) 

-vv SHW ANT d ·i Maharaj Nagpur · 
- JLJ R htrasant Tuka OJ 

. •tution affiliated to as 0 
(AO! a utonomous ansta NAGPUR- 44111 

2017-2018 

\ 
I 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled 0 EXPERIMENTATION ON MODIFIED 

CONVEX LENS BA ED OLAR COOKER" has been successfully completed by 

nGY ANSA MAHAKUL KARISHMA CBAUDHARI 

SAUJANYA BAND V AISHNA VI BHURE 

V AISHNAVI JOSID V AISHNA VI DAN GORE 

in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in Electrical 

Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 
I 

(Project Co-ordin~tor) 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: J Ck~ J ~ 5 ~ 
Date of Examination: Z j- - t) y , 2 0 i & 

(Project Guide, HOD, 

EL Dept) 

GS 

Dr~ U. P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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j D ONTRO 0 LINEAR INDU TION MOTOR 

Th~ project report i .mbmitted to 

Y c hwantrao ha van College of Engineering 

(. n utonomous Institution lffilr'ated to Rashtrm ant T11kadoji Maltaraj Nagpur Unlvu.fllty) 

In partial f111flllnumt of tlte req11ireme1tt 

For tile award oftlte degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

A KITA PATIL 

PRACHI MOREY 

.'ANIKA TITRE 

by 

ANIKET JOSHI 

KARTIKPURI 

SHUBHAM BHOYAR 

under the guidance of 

Prof. P. B. Joshi 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yu,,·ak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441 llO 

2017-2018 
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El~TlFI T F. OF APPROVAL 

l'hb i~ 111 u~r1 i (' that the project rcpn11 enti tled " PEED ONTROL OF LINEAR 

l Oll TION MOTOR" hn teen succc fully completed by 

NKITA P TIL 

PRACHI MOREY 

SANIKA TITRE 

ANIKET JOSHI 

KARTIK PURI 

SHUBHAM BHOYAR 

In recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in 

Electrical Engineering. Ycshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An 

.4uto11omous /1tstitutio11 Affiliated to Rashtrasa11t Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University), Nagpur. 

~ 
Prof. P.S. Shete 

(Project Co-Guide) 

'bt~j , 
Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Co-ordinator) 

1~ 
~JlS_~rJ _ 

Sign~iner 
'f · s · v' c:r" o ~ r""t/Y\_p) ~ 

Name:-

Date of Examination:-

Prof. P. B. Joshi 

(Project Guide) 

<JJ 
Prof. R. M. Moharil Dr. "U. P. Waghe 

(HOD, EL Dept.) (Principal) 

Page 83 of 201



\ 

SOME STUDIES ON POWER FACTOR CORRECTION 

CIRCUITS 

This project report is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(A11 A11to110111011s /11stit11tio11 Affiliated to Raslltrasa11t Tukatloji Maharaj Nagp11r University) 

i11 partial f ulfillme11t of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

SA Vl S. BULKUNDE 

ADW AIT A. DESHPANDE 

HEMANSHU A. BA W ANKAR 

PALASH R. DHORE 

PRATIK Y. PITTULE 

SHREY AS S. DIXIT 

under the guidance uf 

Dr. P. M. MESHRAM 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar \'uwak Shikshan Sansllrn's 

YESHWANTRAO CHAY AN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(.\n autonomuus inslilulion ul'lilialcd lo R1L~hln1s 11nl Tukudoji M11h11r11j Nagpur l ' ni>·ersily, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR- 441 110 

2017-2018 
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RTIFI ATE OF APPROVAL 

<.. crtilil'Ci that the 1 roje t rcpo11 cntitl~d "SOME TUDIES ON POWER FACTOR 

ORRF.CTION CIRClllTS" has been succe. fully completed by 

l S. BULKUNDE 

DW IT A. DESHPANDE 

HEM N HU A. BA W ANKAR 

PALASH R. DHORE 

PRATIK Y. PITTULE 

SHREY ASS. DIXIT 

in recognition to the partial tulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in 

Flcctrical Engineering. Yeshwantrao Clrnvan College of Engineering (An 

Autonomous lnstit11tiot1 Affiliated to Raslltrasa11t Tukac/oji Maharaj Nagpur 

U11ii1ersity), Nagpur. 

Prof. S. R. Caigowal 

(Project Coordinator) 

w ;:6,~''"'I E,.m;,,,., 
Name: [/t r ( J.<. . I<..~' 

Dati;: of Examinati on: ~ 6) ~ JI~ 

# 
Dr. R. M. Moharil 

(HOD, EL Dept.) 

ii 

Dr. P. M. MESHRAM 

(Project Cuide) 

. " 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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P ID 0 Y TEM MANAGEMENT 

This project report is s11bmltted to 

Y hwuntmo Chuvnn ollcgc of Engineering 

( n utonom 11s Institution Affiliated to Raslrrra a11t Tllkatloj/ Malwraj 11gp11r U11/11ersity) 

in partial f ulfillme11t of tire req11ireme111 

f or the award of tl1e <legree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Anurag Tiwaskar 

Atharva Duragkar 

Harshad Sharma 

Palak Kumar Barik 

Pranay Zurmure 

Sumant Watekar 

Vivek Shyamkuwar 

under the guidance of 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal (Guide) 

Prof. Prashant Mesbram (Co-Guide) 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shiklihan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur Unh•crsity, 'agpur) 

NAGPUR- 441110 

2017-2018 

Page 86 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



ERTIFI TE OF APPROVAL 

rtitied that th project rep rt entitled "PAID SOLAR ENERY SYSTEM 
l\l NAGEMENT" ha b n successfully completed by 

ANURAG TIWA KAR 

ATHARV A DURAGKAR 

HARSHAD SHARMA 

PALAK KUMAR BARIK 

PRANAY ZURMURE 

SUMANT WATEKAR 

VIVEK SHY AMKUW AR 

under the guidance of Prof. S. R. Gaigowal in recognition to the partial fulfillment for 

the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering, 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated 

to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. Prashant Meshram 
DBACER,Nagpur 
(Project Ci:. -Guide) 

Prof. R. M. Moharil 

(HOD, EL Dept.) 

Signatu!:.rnal Examiner: 

Name: 

Date of Examination: 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 
(Project Guide and Project Co-ordinator) 

V8 -·---~--. . 
Dr. u. P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATION USING 

CONCENTRATING COLLECTOR FOR BETTER 

PERFORMANCE 

This project rept1rt i.'i .~ubmitted to 

Yesbwantrao Chavan College of Engineering, Nagpur 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University) 

in parti.alfulfillment of the requirement 

for the award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Abhilash Rangari Amol Bhongle 

Akash Dudhe Prathamesh Taywade 

Shaikh Nayyar 

under the guidance of 

Prof. A.P. Munshi 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHAV AN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University,Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC 

GENERATION USING CON ENTRATING COLLECTOR FOR BETTER 

PERFORMANCE" has been successfully completed by 

Abhilash Rangari Amol BhongJe 

Akash Dudhe Prathamesh Taywade 

Shaikh Nayyar 

in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in 

Electrical Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (A11 

Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University), Nagpur. 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Coordinator) 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Dr. R. M. Moharil 
H D.~ .,.l'~~ . t. 'ov' - ' ,-V~pt ient 

Ele _·· .nc3. t:. n~g . . eptt. 
Y.,~C. E., Nagpur 

Name: f3 ,. g . N B. tANf(~ 

Date of Examination: JZ /! / cJ ~ / f?--0 liE 

~~~ 
- oZ> 

Prof. A.P. MUNSID 

(Project Guide) 

------~ . . 
Dr. U.P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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ELE TRI ROT ARY TILLER 

Tllis proje I report is submitted to 

hwantrao havao ollcgc of Engineering 

(An Autonomous lnstitutimr A.fJlUated to Raslrtrasam Tukadoji Malraraj Nagpur U11iverslty) 

In partial f u/filme111 of the requirement 

for tire award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

TUL MOKADAM 

~ANESH PANDHWALE 

GOPAL IDATE 

SWAPNIL JANE 

Under tlie guidance of 

Prof. B. Y. BAGDE 

GOVARDHANTATHE 

OMSHINDE 

SHUBHAM GULHANE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Sbiksban Sanstha's 
YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

T kad J·1 Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) . . . flili ted to Rasbtrasant u o (An autonomous IDStatutlon a 1 a 

NAGPUR- 441110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

This is to certify that the project report entitled "ELECTRIC ROTARY 

TILLER" has been successfully completed by 

ATULMOKADAM 

GANESHPANDHWALE 

GOPALIDATE 

SW APNIL JANE 

GOVARDHANTATHE 

OMSHINDE 

SHUBHAM GULHANE 

in recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award of the degree of Bachelor of 

Engineering in Electrical Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur, 

University) 

Mr. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Co-Ordinator) 

Dr.R.~ril 
(HOD Electrical Dept.) 

Name: S - )), 1-\ '6 \-\ '1 ~ N \(.?\ ~ 

Date of Examination: 

(Project Guide) 

er&-------~· . . 
Dr. U. P. Wagbe 

(Principal) 
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GENERATION OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY BY 
PIEZOELEC TRI C MATERIAL 

Tit is /lr<~iect f' l!/lflf'I ;,, . . rn/Jmilled lo 

Ycs hwuntrao C lrn van Collcf.!l' of E nf,!incc rinf,! 

(.1 11 A 11to110111011!i ln .\·tit11tio11 ,·IJfiliated111 Raslitm.Hlllf T11/a11/oji /Ha/111mj N flJ(/1111' Unlver.'lily ) 

i11 partiulfu(fil/111e111 '~f t/1e requirement 

fflr the a ward <~f the degree 

r~f 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

Aditya R. Chawre 

Aniket A. Lakhe 

Shubham R. Golhar 

Vaishnavi V. Giraclkar 

under th e guidance <~l 

Prof. Mrs. Xma R. Pote 

Akash S. Yerwar 

Shivray R. Deshpande 

Sunay V. Tamboli 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

:\agar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An autonomous ins titution affiliatl'll to H.ashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur l inh·crsity, ~agpur) 

NAGPUR-441 110 

2017-2018 
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CEnTIFICATE OF APPl{OVAL 

Certified that the prn.i1..T t r1.:pmt rntitkd "GENEl~ATION CH f.LECTIHCAL ENERGY BY 

PIEZOELECTRIC MATERIAL" has been SLH.:cess l'ully completed by 

Aditya R. Chawre 

Aniket A. Lakhe 

Shubham R. Golhar 

Vaishnavi V. Giradkar 

Akash S. Ycrwar 

Shivray R. Deshpande 

Sunay V. Tamboli 

in recognition to the partial ful fi I lment for the award of the degree of Bachelor in Electrical 

Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Raslltra.wmt Tukadt~ii Malum~i Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Co-ordinator) 

Sign a~ Examiner: 

Dr. R. M. Mohril 

(HoD, EL Dept.) 

Name: ~'1ro1 · (3 , N, ~"/~ 

Date of Examination: 2._ "/ j OlJ '1& 

Prof. Mrs. Xma R. Pote 

Gtl 

(Project Guide) 

~----~-·-~ 
0 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

Principal 
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S<>LAI~ PV \l{l~A Y Fl( I> BLI>< · 1\1<) f()I{ l>IU EN \VATEn 

PlJ 1PI (; S' ~I lt:i\1 

, ,,,, ,,,.,,;,.,,I (I'"' ( ;, '"""""'" ,,, 
\''' '"'""''no< tul\1111 ( ollt·1!' ' n l F111!li"·•·1 l11~. N111411111 

I 111 l11f1•11,.1111•11\ l11•fif11fl1111 lfl/l/11f1•d ft1 lt11•llf1t1\lllll / 11/.,11/11/I 1111/111111/ \111111111 ( 11/1 rt ltr '"'ll/•llr) 

/11 I'"' t111/ f11/fil/111,•11f of t/11• ,.,.,,,,;,.,.,,,,,,,, /111 flit•""'"' ti 11/ tlr1• "''K"''' 
of' 

Bndu•lor of Engi neering in lt:kc..·f ric..·al E11gi11cc..•ring 

hy 

I \I> I ll IH I 11 \ ~. l 1 H PIH \ \ I'-0 I I II', I\. \ I{ 

Pl{ I\ \ '\J l\..A L \ L\ R SlllPRA PJ\ I IL 

RA \'I DRA BO HADE TEJJ\S MJ\SURKAR 

VINAY KHAOJ\KE 

Under the g 11itla11ce of 

Dr. S. P . GAW ANDE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwa k Shikshan San tha ' 

YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An a utonomous institut ion a ffilia ted to Rashtrasant T ukadoj i Maharaj agpur niver ity, agpur) 

NAGPUR - 441110 
2017-2018 
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'/'hi, f'l'o/1 •1·1 r1•11m I I\ wbmllll'll lo 

\'t• h\\'uufl·.-o < ' h11 v11 11 C oll t•l(t' of fi.i1 ul11(•<•1 J11 51 
( ,,, ltlltlflOllUlll\ ltl\f/t11(/o11 (/fll/1111•tl I ll ""'"'""""' /'11/mt/11// M11/i11m/ IVllJi/llU " " ' ,, fin 

111 pt1tll11l./l1l/l/111w111 of fli t• req11/n111111111 

.for lltt• 1111111n/ f~/'llle tlt'l(rt't' 

of 

Bochclor of l 4:11ginccri ng in Electrical Engineering 

by 

kn h K. K ha napurlrnr Dcepali S. Yadav 

Kau fubh R. Tidkc Pranay A. Pande 

hivani . Patil Shivdas R. Itankar 

under the guidance of 

Prof. Mrs S. L. Tiwari 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Sbiksban Sanstba' s 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEER! G 

(An autonomous institution afftJiated to Rashtra ant Tul<Jldojl Maharaj Nagpur niver it)•, l\agpur) 

NAGPUR - 441110 

2017-2018 

Page 95 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



30

'rtiticd thut the pt\)jcct rcpmt entitled " ' l'H.ANSM ISSION 1.INE MONI I (HUN<: 

D PROT 1 TIO S tn:ME" hus h·cn suct·c ... sl11ll1 lompkt~·d hy 

ka h K. Khmrn1mrl au· l>t'l' l>ll 11 S. Y uda v 

au tubb R. Tidkc Prunuy A. Pundc 

bivani . Palil Shlvclas It. ltankur 

in recognition to the partial fulfilment for the award or th1.: dcgrc1.: of' Bach1.:lor in 

Electrical Engineering, Ye hwantrno Cbavan College of Engineering (An 

Auto11omous I11stitutio11 Affiliated to Rashtrasa11t Tuktuloji Mulwruj Nagpur 

Unive~ ity) 

Prof. S.R. Gaigowal 

(Project Coordinator) 

~£2,, I~ 
Signature of Ext~farttmer: 

Dr.R.~ril 
(HOD, EL Dept.) 

Name: o~ .. Pd':> .~ et>--t-

Date of Examination: '20 ( tJ L( 

Pr~ari 
(Project Guide) 

Dr.U.P Wagbe 

(Principal) 
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PLC BASED AUTOMATIC SHEET CUTTING 

MACHINE 

This project report is submitted w 
Y eshwantrao Chavan CoUege of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution AffiliaJed to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

in partial fulfilment of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

By 

DARSHAN MOTGHARE 

RITESH THA WKAR 

SAHIC BODKHE 

SAURABH DESHKAR 

SHUBHAM THOTE 

VIRAJ AWAGHATE 

Under the guidance of 
--:"--: ~ ,' . 

, ., . f'r.JJf,, B. Y. BAGDE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY OF SOLAR PANEL BY 

USING SOLAR PANEL CLEANER 

This project report ls submitted to 

Y esbwantrao Cha van College of Engineering 

(.411 Autonomous llUlitution A.ffili'*" to Raslttrasanl Tuluuloji Maharaj Nagpur VnMnity) 

in partial fulfillment of the requirement 

for the award of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Nikita Masurkar 

Aksbaykumar 'Nale 

Amit Bhagde 

untkr the guidance of 

Prof. P~ S. Patil (Guide) 

Diptansbu Nimje 

Mayor Sahare 

Sagar Satav 

Mr. Parag,, C~ '?lrHud (Co-Guide) 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Sbiksbao Saoltha's 

YESBW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
·· ... A.. · Nagpur Univenity, Nagpur) 

. ~tion affiliated to Rasbtrasant Tuka.doJ• ITUlllaraJ 
(Aa aatonomous 1nauH• 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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SOOT REM.OVAL IN BOILER 

Tltls project report i.v .rnhmitte<I to 

Vcshwnntrno ChovHn College of Engineering 

(An Auln11omo11s ltrstltutlmr Afflllated to R11shtrtL'illt1t 1'uluulojl M11/111mj Nugpur u11iversily) 

In pa;tialfulfl/ment of the requirement 

for the a wart/ of the degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Anjali Ramteke Asbwini J angale 

Neha Mangrulkar Pradhnya Vaidya 

Snehal Komti Tejswini Bhure 

1111der the guidance of 

Prof Dr. M rs. S. P. Adhau (guide) 

Er. A. B. Onkar (co-guide) 

DEP ARTl\fENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

, Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

NAGPUR- 441110 

2017-18 

Page 99 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



PAID SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM MANAGEMENT 

Tlris project report ;,,. submittecl to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous lnstit11tio11 Affiliated to Raslrtrasa11t Tukadojl ~Jallaraj Nagpur U11/11ersity) 

i11 partial f ulfillme11t of tire requireme11t 

for tire award of tire degree 

of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering 

by 

Anurag Tiwaskar 

Atharva Duragkar 

Harshad Sharma 

Palak Kumar Barik 

Pranay Zurmure 

Sumant Watekar 

Vivek Shyamkuwar 

under the guidance of 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal (Guide) 

Prof. Prashant Mesh ram (Co-Guide) 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shiksban Sanstba's 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rasbtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR- 441110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFI ATE OF APPROVAL 

Certifi ~ that the proj ct report entitled "PAID SOLAR ENERY SYSTEM 
M . GEMENT' ha been successfully completed by 

NURAG TIW ASKAR 

ATHARVA DURAGKAR 

HARSHAD SHARMA 

PALAK KUMAR BARIK 

PRANA Y ZURMURE 

SUMANT WA TEKAR 

VIVEK SHY AMKUW AR 

under the guidance of Prof. S. R. Gaigowal in recognition to the partial fulfillment for 

the award of the degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering, 

Yeshwantrao Cbavan College of Engineering (A11 Autollomous Institution Affiliated 

to Raslltrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. Prashant Meshram 
DBACER,Nagpur 
(Project Co-Guide) 

~ 
Prof. R M. Moharil 

(HOD, EL Dept.) 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: A·N · ~~ 

Date of Examination: 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 
(Project Guide and Project Co-ordinator) 

. . 
Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Principal) 
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SOME INVESTIGATION ON CONSTANT SWITCHING 

FREQUENCY HYSTERESIS CONTROLLER FOR SMART 

GRID APPLICATIONS 

This project report is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An A11to11omo11s btstitufio11 Affiliated to Raslrtrasa11t Tllkadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

in partial fulfillmellt of the requirement 

for tire award of tire degree 

of 

Master of Technology in Integrated Power System 

by 

Bhagyashree G_. Mudaliar 

under tire guidance of 

Dr. S. P. Gawande 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstba's 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rasbtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR - 441110 

2017-2018 
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Scanned by CamScanner

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report titled "SOME INVESTIGATION ON CONST ANT 

SWITCHING FREQUENCY HYSTERESIS CONTROLLER FOR SMART GRID 

APPLICATIONS' has been successfully completed by Bhagyashree G. Mudalfar under 

the guidance of Dr. S. P. Gawande in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the 

degree of Master of Technology in Integrated Power System, Electrical Engineering, 

Yeshwantrao Cbavao College of Engineering (An A uto110111ous Institution Affiliated to 

Raslrtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

Prof. S. R. Gaigowal 

(Project Coordinator) 

-~oltJ4 
Mrs. A. Y. Fadnis 

(M. Tech Coordinator) 

~ 
~::~re;;;;:v; nrner 
DateofExamination: V.D/3~ 

/!;!~' 
Dr. S. P. Gawaode 

(Project Guide) 

#~ 
Dr. R. M. Moharil Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(HOD) (Principal) 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "Real Time Implementation of V chicular Ad-hoc 
Network" has been successfully completed by Ms. Ncha G.Gupta under the guidance of 
Dr. R.D.Thakare and co-guidance of Dr. Y.A.Suryawanshi in recognition to the partial 
fulfillment for the award of the degree of Master of Technology in VLSI Design, 
Y eshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (Au Auto11omo11s J11stit11tio11 Affiliated to 
Ras/itrasa11t Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), Nagpur. 

. 

Mrs. Y.h:: 
(Co-ordinator) 

~ 
Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: ])Y 1 :J. r:P' \' ~f\ ~ 
Date ofExruninotion: J- => l ~ \ !:/-

Dr. R.D.Thakare 

(Guide) 

Dr. S. V. Rathlrnnthiwar 

(HOD, EE Dept.) 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "Enhancing'.Unpredictability of FPGAs 

using Multiplexed Double Arbit~r PUF" has been successfully completed by 

Ms. Snehal H. Ingole under the guidance of Prof. P. P. Zode in recognition to the 

partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Master of Technology in VLSI 

DESIGN, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University),. Nagpur. 

Prf. 

(Guide) 

Mns. Y. Dr. ·S. V. Rathkanthiwar 

(HOD, EE Dept.) 

Signature of Ext rna xaminer: 

~ - ff\, -A, Ct~- O/L-
Name: ' ., '\ 
Date of Examination: 26 J D ) f2-o) i-
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "Jarvis: Humanoid Robot" has been successfully 
I 

completed by HITE SH PILLAI, RUSHABH MAHANT ,AISW ARYA 

P ARSHlVNIKAR.,AISW ARYA A YACH.IT under the guidance of S.V. Rathkanthiwar of in 

recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of B.E. Electronics 

Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution 

Affiliated to Raslztrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University), N agpur during session 
r­

( 

1",._""; 2017-18 

·~ 
Dr. A.S.Khobragade 

(HOD EE DepL 
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I 

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified tlmt the project report entitled "Instituitional Bin" has been successfu11y completed 

by1 DEVEBDRA SATPUTE,DIVYANI KARABHAJANE,MANSI FULZELE,SARTHAK 

DESHMUK.H w1der the guidance of P.P. Prilsodlrnr of in recognition to the partial fulfillme)1t 

for the award of the degree ofB.E. Electronics Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of 

Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Raslztrasant Tulauloji Malzaraj 

Nagpur University), Nagpur during session 2017-18 

I~\}\\\~ 
' ~t>\ 

P. ~ Ralsodkar 
(Guide) 

Dr. A.S.Khobragade 

(Project Co-coordinator) (HOD, EE Dept.) 
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EXPEIUJ\1IENTAL INVESTIGATION OF SOLAll PANEL 
(BACKSIDE) PASSIVE COOLING TECHNJQUE HY THE 

lJSE OF PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL (LJQLJID TO 
VAPOLIR) FOR IMPll.OVING ITS CONYERS.ION 

El~FICIENCY 

Tllis pr<Jject rep()rt is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering Nagpur 

(An Auton()ntous Institution Affilit1ted lo Rashtro.\'ilnf T11kdoji Mt1huraj Nagp11r Unit1ersity) 

111 partial fulfillment of the requirement 

For the award of tlze degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in 

Mechanical Engineering 

By 

AISHW ARYA THOMBARE DEVENDRA FALODE 

PRIYANKA BHOYAR MAYURESH NAHATKAR 

SHUBHAM AMALKAR 

Under the guidance of 

PROF. V. M. KORDE 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Sbiklhan Sanstha's 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR- 441110 

2017-2018 

Page 108 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF 

SOLAR PANEL (BACKSIDE) PASSIVE COOLING TECHNIQUE BY THE 

USE OF PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL (LIQUID TO VAPOUR) FOR 

IMPROVING ITS CONVERSION EFFICIENCY"has been successfully 

completed by AISHW ARY A THOMBARE, PRIY ANKA BHOY AR, 

DEVANDRA FALODE, MAYURESH NAHATKAR, SHUBHAM AMALKAR 

under the guidance of PROF. V. M. KORDE in recognition to the partial fulfilment 

for the award of the. degree of Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical, Yeshwantrao 

Chavan College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to 

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~ 
Signature 

~/ 
Signature 

~/ 
Signature 

Prof. V. M. Korde Prof. N. J. Giradkar Prof. N. J. Giradkar 

(Guide) (Co Guide) (Co-ordinator) (HOD, ME Dept.) 

Signature of External Examiner 

Name:- 5 · ~ '?o-1-t \ 
Date of Examination:- 2-~' ~' ! ~ 
~e{ wrrok__,. 

(ii) 
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DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF AUTOMATIC 
WHEELCHAIR CUM BED 

This project report is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College Of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur 
University) 

In partial fulfilment of the requirement 
For the award of the degree 

Of 
Bachelor of Engineering in 

Mechanical Engineering 
By 

Rohit S. Ghadyalji 
Mirzashadab M. Beig 
Mustafeez S. Anjum 

Under the guidance of 

Dr. S.P. Ambade 

Sanket C. Bochar 
Kratika K. Ravekar 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuvak Sikshan Sanstha 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

NAGPUR -441110 
2017-2018 

Scanned with CamScanner 
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STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL UNIT FOR 3D AXIS USING RACK 

AND PINION 

This project report is submitted to 

Y eshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

In partial f ulfi//ment of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering inMechanical 

Engineering 

DurgadasPande 

Ga urav Ingle 

By 

Arpit Mandale 

Megha Sak.hare 

Under the guidance of 

Dr. S.P. Ambade 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuvak Siksban Sanstba 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

NAGPUR 441110 

2017-2018 

Scanned with CamScanner 

r 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Ce1tified that the project report entitled "STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL UNIT FOR 3D 

AXIS USING RACK AND PINION" has been successfully completed by the students 

given below under the guidance of Dr. S.P. AMBADE in recognition to the partial 

fulfilment for the award of the degree of Bachelor Of Engineering in Mechanical 

Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College Of Engineering (An Autonomous 

Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

i-:i I"~ 11 & 
Dr. S.P. Ambade 

(Project Guide) 

w 
Prof N. J. Giradkar Dr. U. P. Waghe 

(Project Co-ordinator) (HOD, ME Dept.) (Principal) 

(External Examiner) 

Name:- ·=:p'>" . j) k~1' S ~ ~ iL-JL., 

Date of Examination :- 2-3 / O ~ J ! ~ 
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lll1~) .'1 ~N 1~ 1 1 I LH ~ATION I NI Pl1(,I 111
( I MA (,!ll~ 

NA·1,\\"1k' 01~1 CON(!li~NTl . IC TlJl-Jf~ IH~~/\T 

I ~ · <. 111 A. N ,-1 ., {~, " ! . ,,. . . .1~1 I 

Vt\ hw1•11h~uo Chn,,uu ( !olfo '~ o~' Kn ·11u_.N·h1i 

(.fo .Th1tt1m)1tw1M' /11,\'lltulltm r'(tf11/11lml It> Htt,\1/1lt't1N11111111/u11lt;JJ M11/111111(/ N11111u11• 1/11/twmJM 

1111mrll11l.fl1(/1/11111ml tf/'tlw rttt/11lnwu111 

/i'or tilt' 11wartl t~l'.t/11 1 dt!l{ft'' 

(~/' 

I udrnlor of 11~uginct~rl11~ in Me,~ hn11k1.1l l1jn •ine ~ rh1 ! 
,~,, 

Ahhi.i~~ct' Chichullrnr AnlmHh Wh-malwar 

Ankesh \Vnr~nntiw1u· ll11rHhnn M11dliy1tr 

IJ1U/t1r tlw Nllltltmc:e of 

Prof. N •• J.C.rlUA D l<AR 

co .. g11 itlt! 

Prof. V.M.Kordc 

DEPARTMENT OF M.ECllANICAL 1£NGINEERING 
NUJ:at' Vuwul< Shiluhun SunKtlrn'11 · 

YESH\V ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGlNEKRING, 
(Au autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpu.r Univer . itY,. 

Nagpurj · 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-20l8 

Page 113 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



1

l)r ll.~ "\Nil F"\lllllt .. A'l'U>" (JI• \ ' Ill 11< \I. 
c;;\lll>F,11\(~ \\71'111 AI J I ()l\1J\ 'l IC \V,\ .I l~Hl',f, 

· \ ~ l"l·JM 

Tlti~· project report is .~·11/Jmittetl llJ 

YE H~' N RAO JIAVA OLLEGE OF E I ~bR I <, 

(An utonomo /1 ·titution !ffilit1l1tli to Ra lltra~""'' l i1kdoji '11ullaruj t1gpur 11frersity) 

Ju partialfulfillme11t of the requirement 

For t11e award of degree 

Of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING lN 

1\1£CllANICAL EJ\GINEERING 

By 

KRUNAL RT AJNE 
PRA TEEK S CHOR1\1ARE 

l\flTHILESH V A THELKAR 

Under tlle guidance of 

Dr. S. T.DAGDE 

Nngnr Yuwa~ ... h1 ksh n n11 1hn'. 

YESllWA l 'RAO llAVAN OLLl~GE OFF ' l~l'I' ' l{l,l..1• 
(An "Wtonomous ins l11ut1on affilrnrcd 10 R hl ant Tul.. I 11 t h.u 1 Unn '-f'jth pu1 '\ our) 

(;p ll-441110 

2017-2018 

i Page 114 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



2

'EllTIFI ATE 011 APPllOVAL 

crtified rhar the project report entitled, ' DI! I ~ 1\' IJ I Bl I / , 11rJ . F 

\ I l{TI \I G \RDh I G \ rn I TO 11ATJ ' WA1 H~ l l (1 ~ Y"rJ.' has 

been successfully completed by ~ru11al Tn.1n • Prat l Cl 1 <i r · , ~ 1thsiesh 

;\1 1e!L~r under the guidance of Dr.s:r. Bagde Sir in recognition to the partial 

fulfillment for the a' ard of the degree of Bachelor o f Engineering in Mechanical. 

\'cshwantrao havan College of Engineering (An A11to11omo11s lmtilution 

Affilialetl to R1u'/1trt1.\'t111t T11ktloji 1ii/t1liurt1j Nugp11r U11iven;ity) 

(H 

Signatur ~Ext rna l Examiner : 

Name: fr~ G M ,0ho1 c 
Date of Examination: 

i I 

Dr. S.T.Bngde 
(Proje,ctGuid ) 

Signature 
.J. G i r•l d ~a r 

(Proj ·ct In -ti n1 g ' 
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DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF PEDAL OPERATED DOUBLE 
RECIPROCATING WATER PUMP 

This project report is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(A11 Autonomow1 Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

In partial fulfillment of the requirement/or the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering 

By 

1) BRIJESH TEMBHURNE 3) PAWAN BUDHWANT 

2) PRASAD NASARE 4) YASH LABHSETW AR 

Under the guidance of 

PROF. D. Y. SHAHARE 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Sbiksban Sanstba's 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasaot Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University. 

Nagpur) 

NAGPUR - 441 110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF PEDAL 

OPERATED DOUBLE RECIPROCATrNG WATER PUMP" has been successfully 

completed by PRASAD LILADHAR NASARE under the guidance of PROF. D. Y. 

SHAHARE in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree in 

Mechanical Engineering, Yesbwantrao Cbavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University) 

(Guide) 

~/ 
Prof. N. J . Giradkar 

/ ~ 

LJ.'0 
I ~· 

Dr•:'-'• ' . (: haudha ri 

(Coordinator) (HOD, ME Dept.) 

Signat ure of Ext mal Examiner 

Date of Examination: ~ t 91 _, L , 

ii 
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DESIG A D ANAL Y IS OF MULTI LEAF SPRING OF 

AUT01\10BILE U ING COMPOSITE MATERIAL 

Tlris project report is submitted to 

'ESH\\' ANTRAO CHA\ AN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

( fo .411tmromo11~ lttstit11tio11 Affiliated to Raslrrrasant Tukdoji Malraraj Nagpur University) 

In partial fulfillment of the requirement 

For tire award of tire degree 

Of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN 1ECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

By 

KA T BH PARAT[ 

ROHIT WADHW.~I 

L 11der the guida11ce of 

PROF. l\1 .. TlJFAIL 

MEHERANANDSHEKAR 

SUHASDHORE 

DEPARTMENT OF l\1£CHA.t'\ I C L f'\Gf:\LE RI G 

~agar Yu"ak Sltiksban anstha' s 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An autonomous instirution affiUated to Rasbtrtsant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur l.Jnhersi t~. !'agpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 Page 118 of 201
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF MULTI 

LEAF SPRING OF AUTOMOBILE USING COMPOSITE MATERIAL" has 

been successfully completed by Kaustubh .B. Parate, Meheranand .A. Shekar, 

Rohit .S. Wadhwani, Suhas .N. Dhore under the guidance of Prof. M.S.TUFAIL in 

recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of Master of 

Technology in Mechanical Engineering, Yeshwantrao Chavan College of 

Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj 

Nagpur University) 

~ 
Prof. N J Giradkar 

(Coordinator) 

Signature of External Examiner 
Name 
Date of Examination: 

r~ail 
(Guide) 
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l l \ l l )I' tr . r )\' J ll 1-t)( ll PR.Ii ' l'Fl Fon l·OOO 
l tllSl'RY 

l 

'C[ OF ' ERl NG 

'.a:dllftl:<Nn/ tldd >Ji MahaN} \'11gpur Vniwnily) 

f idfillAwlll t>/ Utt' r~quillm~nt 

tJu ·urd t>/ di f! d r.:-e 

OJ 
,\. llE.L R f X N ~ lN :\\lT ll\,lC \l l-'\ <.., l'\ r l:Rl'\ C 

~r. YA.IBR../.\ Y \\'A TILE 

~lr. SBl tlH..A.M KAROKAR 

By 

Mr. HUBHAM WADIVE 

Mr. PALASH URKUDE 

Mr. MANISH KUMAR 

i :,.du du g11idance of 

DEPARTMENT OF MECH.\. IC .\L £. GI fERl G 

YESBW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. 

(AA ~ i..ldrilatiutl ammued 1D Raslatrmat Tabdoji M&hnj Naipur llainni~-. Nagpur) 

AGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFIC TE OF PPRO AL 

Certified that the project repon entitled DF\ l l OP tr ~· Ol 30-1-000 PRl H .R FOR 

J-00() I Ol l ~' h been fuJl) c mpleted b) \ :uhh:n \\utile, ~buhham 

\\au.the., ti.'. ro l r1'udt' 'hn1 b k.umar under the guidance of 

1 u Jlfi Ka h' rn recogn1l1 n t() the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

Bachelor of Engmocn:ng m echanical ngmecring. eshwantrao havan College of 

Engiattriq (. n Jdon olftlJllS lnsrilldimr lffi/iaJed to Rashtrasanl Tukdoji Maharaj 

agp"1' U1tilwsity) 

/ 
Lure 

Prof. 1 J .<;iradk.ar 

(Coordinator) 

ignature ~mal Examiner 

Name Prof. 6 . m . Dh 1-l 

Date of Examination .24/04/lS 

ii 

ignacure 

Mrs. Dipti Kashyap 

(Guide) 

(HOD, ME Dept.) 
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EX PtJRJME I AL f ~ \'L~T IG1\ rtOl\S 01' ( OMPlJTJ<~R JZED M LJL T l -Fl !EL 

t: ;1 l l~I c; t·. t II .\ 0 1 llL E 0 0 I f. G I l'J P£Rf-OR MA C E ANO 

EM IS~IO \ ·1 VA RI UL ft: C'OMPtH:SS IO HAT IO (VC R) 

Tltls project report is suhmilled to 

Yeshwant r11 0 havan College or Engin~ring 

(An A11tonomous fll.flit11tio11 Affiliated to Rashtrasa111 T11kadoji Maharaj agpur 

University) 

In parlialfu/jillmenl of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering 

By 

BACHIPHALE AJAY DHONDIRAM 

BOBJ\DE HJ\RSHJ\D DEORJ\O 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

NAGRALE SUDHIR SONlRAM 

Under the guidance of 

PROF. R. G. BODKHE 

DEPARTMENT OF M ECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha ' s 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 
(An autonomous inst't f ffil' 

• 
1 u 1011 a 1 rntcd to Rashtrasont T ukadoji Maha raj Nagpu r l lni\'r rs ity, Na¥pu r) 

NAGPUR - 441110 

2017-20 I H 
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DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF Bl OCR UDE 

EXTRACTION MACHINE FI~OM PLASTIC WASTE 

This project is submitted to 

Yesbwantrao Cbavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Nikhil Azza 

Yash Nagpurkar 

In Partial fulfilment of the requirement 
For the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in 

Mechanical Engineering 

By 

Nikhil Alladwar 

Shadab Khan 

Under the Guidance of 

Dr. S.S. Chaudhari 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
Nagar Yuwak Shlkshan Sanstha's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(An Autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdojl Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 
2017 - 2018 
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(\·rtifk d thut 1hc prn,iccl 1·cpn1·1 c11t illed " I >ESltlN AND FABRICATION OF 

1110< 'R l llW l ·:XTR/\CTl<>N MACll I N l ~ FROM l'LASTIC WASTE" has been 

Slll'ccssl'ully c11111plc11..:d by N IK llll . AZZ/\ under the guidance o f DR . S.S. 

( ' 11 /\ l 11)11 /\ RI in n.:rog11itio11 to the purtial fulfilment for the award of the degree o f 

Muster ll f" l \ .:ch1H1lugy in Mcchank al l ·:nginecring. Ycshwantrao C havan College of 

EnJtlnct•rln~ (ti n A 11tmwmo11.\' fm;t/11111011 A.fjl/1(1/etl lo Rculltrmwnl Tuktloji 

Malwraj NuJ.umr U11i11er.\·l~11) 

ignature of External Examiner: 
Name: 
Date ol' Exarninalion: 

ii 

Dr. 
"'-"___...~_J 

(Proj ect G uide) 

Dr. U. (> Waghe 

(Principal) 
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DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF WATER LIFTING 
MECHANISM USING HYDRAULIC RAM PUMP. 

Tlris project report is submitted to 
Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An AutonomJJus Institution AfflliaJed to Rasl1trasant Tukdoji Mallaraj Nagpur University) 
In partialfillfillment of the req11irement 

For tire award oft/1e degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in 
Mechanical Engineering 

Suyash Pandey 

Amty Halge 

By 

Ashutosh Sontakke 

Murtaza karanjawaia 

Under the guidance of 

Dr.S.S.Cbaudhari 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
Nagai· Yuwllk Shikshan Sanstha's 

YESBWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 
(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashti·asant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur 

University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 
2017-2018 
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DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF BRIQUETTING 

MACHINE USING AGRO WASTE 

This project report is submitted to 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(An Autonomous /11stitutio11 Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur UHiversity) 

In partial fulfillment of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

Of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

By 

ANJALI NAGPURE 

MAYANKLENDE 

ABHISHEK DESHMUKH 

PIYUSH SAKHARE 

VISHWESH DEODHAR 

Under the guidance of 

Dr. S.S. CHAUDHARI 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha ' s 

YESHW ANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
' 

(An autonomous institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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-
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "DESIGN AND FABRJCATJON OF 
BRIQUETTING MACHINE USING AGRO WASTE" has been successfully 
completed by Anjali K. Nagpure, Abhishek K. Desbmukh, Mayank A. Lcnde, 

Piyush B. Sak.hare, Vishwesh A. Deodhar under the guidance of Dr.S.S. 
cHAUDBARI in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

Master of Technology in Mechanical Engineering, Yesbwantrao Chavan College of 
Engineering (Au Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasa11t Tukdoji Maharaj 

Nagpur University) 

Prof.~dkar 
(Coordinator) 

Signature of External Examiner 
aine Dt- . C- W· 6AOiA.Lf . 

Date of Examination: 2:3 _ 04- , 5 . 

Dr.S~ 
(Guide) 

II 
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DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF BATTERY 
OPERATED PORTABLE FORKLIFT USED FOR 

INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSES 

This project report is submitted to 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur 
University) 

In partial fulfillment of the requirement 

For the award of the degree 

Of 

Bachelor of Engineering in 

Mechanical Engineering 

By 

Poonam Tijare 
Pratiksha karmilkar 
Pavan Chavan 
Roshan Dhote 

Suraj Chhanwal 

Under the guidance of 

Prof. Dr.S.S.Chaudhari 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

YES WANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

(An aulonomous institution affiliated to Rasbtrasant Tukadoji Mahllraj Nagpur Univenity, Nagpur) 

NAGPUR-441110 

2017-2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

Certified that the project report entitled "DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF 
BATTERY OPERATED PORTABLE FORKLU"f USED FOR INDUSTRIAL 
WAREHOUSES " has been successfully completed by Poonam Tijare, Pratiksha 

Karmilkar, Pavan Chavan, lfoshan Dhote, Suraj Chhanwal under the guidance of 
Prof. Dr.S.S.Chaudharl in recognition to the partial fulfillment for the award of the degree 
of Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering, , YeHhwantrao Chavan College 

of Engineering( An Autonomous ln.'ltitution Ajjiliated to Ra.,·htra.,·ant Tukdoji Maharaj 
Nagpur U11iversity) 

Sign~ 
Prof. N.J.Giradkar 

(Coordinator) 

I 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: 

Date of Examination: 

Prof. Dr. '.S.Chaudhari 
(Guide) 

Prof. Dr.S.S.Chaudhari 
(HOD, ME Dept.) 

Page 129 of 201

YCCE
Highlight



1

DESJGN AND FABl~I(' \TIN ~ . 
SHEAR AND FLEXt l ~\I , ~)I• .•· .. XPEIUMENTAL SF·i·t · , . 

I ' Sl IU• .. NCTll ()F . . .. , , l·Ot{ 
BIH< I( MASONJ{y 

This J> • • 

'

' csl roJect is submiUe·• f" nvantra C l u .., 
(An Autonomous lns1i• , . o iavan College of E: . . 

, . •ti.1011 l\flilialcd I 1• I . . ..ngmeenno 
o 'as •lrasant I ukd .. M ·"" 

OJ• aharaJ Nagpur lJn ' . rvcrs1ty) 

In partial fu lfilment of the requ· 
F irement 

or the award of the degree 

B Of 
achelor of E · . . 

nganeenng rn Mechanical Engineering 
By 

PRAG HY A V. GUPTA 

DHANSHREEB. HARALE 

SUCHITA D SHIRALE 

Under tire guidance of 

RASIKA G. SHRJRAO 

RAJSHRI V. JADHA y 

Dr. S.S. KHEDKAR 
(Assistant Prof. :\Iechanical Dept.) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
Nagar Yuwak Shikshao Sanstba's 

YESHWANTRAO CHA VAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 
(An A utonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasa nt Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, 

Nagpur) 

NAGPUR - 441ll0 
2017-2018 
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2

E RTI FI ATE OF APPR<>V /\ L 

C\:1tilicd that the prn.1ccl 1cpmt cntitkd " D ES l <;N /\N I> F /\BH IC /\T IOl\l Ol· 

E XPl•: Rl t ENT..\l. SETl P FO il FLE lJ ll /\ L AND S ll E/\R BO N1> ~· 1 RE~< .111 

OF llRl K 1\1 R \'" has been success full y completed by Pra).?,hya V. (,upt:1 • 

R a ·ik<l G . h rirao, D h a n shrcc B . llara lc ,R aj shri V . • Jadhav ,Suchita 0 . Shirnlc 

under the g uidance or D1·., . . Kh cdka r in recognition to the partial rul!ilmcnt rnr thc 

l\\VHrd of the degree of Bachelor o f E ngi neerin g in kchanical En ginc1;ring. Yec;hwnntrno 

Chava n College of E ngin ee ri ng ( A 11 A 11to110111ous 1n ... 1it11tio11 Afflliatecl to Ra., /1 tru,c1111 

Tu kdoji Ma haraj Nagpur U11iversity). 

Pr of. 

(Coordinate) 

~· '' 

Dr. S.S.Khcdka r 

(Guide) 

Signature of External Examiner: 

Name: Oh · C · t---l. S<L~~~ e 
D ate of Examination: .:(_J f O Y \ ~o \ f 

(HOD, ME Dept.) 
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1

{ 

.. 

( 

Bach lor of .n2mt! rin2 in 

h nic I Engin ~rin).! 

I ' l"I . I..C K1l1 I ' J)E 

Hiil.i :e r PALI\\' AL 

Hy 

PtJS llK AR t•ANll : ' 

~11\ J HllAM CULll \ f . 

l mla lh~ J:Ulllunn: of 

Ur. ~- ~- ~IH.IH~ \I{ 

t I 1 0 
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2

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 

crti licd 1hn1 the project report entitled "DES IGN AND FA BIO( A'r ION OJ· 

AUTONOMOU ' ROBOTIC PORTABLE MECll /\N ISM FOR WEt_._ o REMOVAL" 

has been succcss foll y completed by NIKITA LOKHANDE, PUS HK/\R PANDEY, 

ABHIJ EET PALIWAL, SHUBl l /\M OULH ANE under the guidance of DR. S. S. 

KH EDKAR in recognition to the partial fulfi llmcnl for the award of the degree of 

Master of Tcclmology in Mechanical Engineering, Ycshwantrao C havan College of 

Engineering( An Autonomous /11stit11tio11 Affiliuted to Rashtrasunt Tukdoji 

Maharaj Nagpur University) 

~~e 
Prof. N. J . Giradkar 
(Coordinator) 

Signature of External Examiner: 
Name: 
Date of Examination: Dr. 

2-3 Io ~H w ig 

~·· 

Signature 

(Dr S.S. KHEDKAR) 
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 1 of 105

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 12:42:22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Branch   : 2 - SAROAD BRANCH

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CBS Account No :- null

Address  : HINGNA ROAD WANADONGARI NAGPUR

441110

From Date: 01/04/2017 To Date : 31/03/2018

IFSC Code: HDFC0CTUB02 Opening Balance : 46,42,270.17

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date Particulars Instruments Dr Amount Cr Amount Total Amount

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

03/04/2017 NEFT SHAKEEL AHMED
HDFC00976 000031
HDFC0CTUB02 S

3746 12,810.00 46,29,460.17

03/04/2017 NEFT SURENDRA KALAMBHE
HDFC00976 000032
HDFC0CTUB

3709 1,16,269.00 45,13,191.17

03/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
SHRAddha s. gugulothu

3748 4,159.00 45,09,032.17

03/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR
23/3103 ROHINI AWASTHI

3702 38,482.00 44,70,550.17

03/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
AJAY THETARE

3750 5,981.00 44,64,569.17

03/04/2017 SELF 3858 1,50,000.00 43,14,569.17

03/04/2017 Chq Issue Chg For 3951 165.00 43,14,404.17

03/04/2017 Chq Issue Chg For 4101 165.00 43,14,239.17

03/04/2017 TRANSFER RTGS / NEFT
COMM

28.00 43,14,211.17

03/04/2017 TRANSFER RTGS / NEFT
COMM

5.00 43,14,206.17

03/04/2017 TRANSFER 21/222 SMG
INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

3739 58,230.00 42,55,976.17

04/04/2017 SAKAL PAPERS PRIVATE
LIMI

3852 15,000.00 42,40,976.17

05/04/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.
24/   8

 13,08,274.00 55,49,250.17

05/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
75 J K BUILDCON KHAMLA
BR

3715 64,666.00 54,84,584.17

05/04/2017 NEFT KONE ELEVATOR
INDIA PVT LTD HDFC00977
000081

3738 63,406.00 54,21,178.17

05/04/2017 NEFT AFSA TRADERS
HDFC00977 000082
HDFC0CTUB02 KK

3749 86,595.00 53,34,583.17

05/04/2017 NEFT ABHISHEK JAISWAL
HDFC00977 000084
HDFC0CTUB0

3727 31,500.00 53,03,083.17

05/04/2017 NEFT KRIPS ELEVATOR AND
ELECTRICAL HDFC00977
0000

3717 30,047.00 52,73,036.17
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 2 of 105

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 12:42:22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

05/04/2017 NEFT ICON
INFRASTRUCTURE
HDFC00977 000087 HDFC0CT

3711 1,44,763.00 51,28,273.17

05/04/2017 NEFT J P SPORTS
HDFC00977 000095
HDFC0CTUB02 UBIN

48,775.00 50,79,498.17

05/04/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION 53.00 50,79,445.17

06/04/2017 PANIPURAVATHA VA
VEWASTHA

2540 38,340.00 50,41,105.17

06/04/2017 RTGS MSEDCL HDFCH01276
000021 HDFC0CTUB02
ICIC000

3901 10,74,590.00 39,66,515.17

06/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR M D
CHAWHAN

2547 5,186.00 39,61,329.17

06/04/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS 55.00 39,61,274.17

07/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23//92 SHUBHANGI V
RATHKANTHI

3734 11,435.00 39,49,839.17

07/04/2017 NEFT SAI SCIENTIFIC
HDFC00979 000092
HDFC0CTUB02

3723 33,989.00 39,15,850.17

07/04/2017 NEFT HOST MATRIX
HDFC00979 000093
HDFC0CTUB02 ICI

3736 53,488.00 38,62,362.17

07/04/2017 rtgs/neft
rcvd :ABHYR5600256NAGAR
YUWAK SHIKSHAN

 1,25,00,000.001,63,62,362.17

07/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
7/21/402

3917 75,00,000.00 88,62,362.17

07/04/2017 TRANSFER 21/86NAIR
FABRICATION WORKS

3713 33,796.00 88,28,566.17

07/04/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS 10.00 88,28,556.17

10/04/2017 RAVINDRA  MADHUKAR
MOHARI

3737 10,713.00 88,17,843.17

10/04/2017 KRUNAL  RADHESHYAM
MANKAR

3703 964.00 88,16,879.17

10/04/2017 RELIANCE COMMUNICATI 2527 1,07,612.00 87,09,267.17

10/04/2017 SHREE CREATIONS 3181 1,500.00 87,07,767.17

10/04/2017 NEFT NAVLES
TECHNOLOGIES HDFC00980
000096 HDFC0CT

3742 25,000.00 86,82,767.17

10/04/2017 TR PO NO-74664 VIDARBHA
INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

3916 5,750.00 86,77,017.17

10/04/2017 TR PO NO-74664 COMM.
VIDARBHA INDUSTRIES
ASSOCIAT

25.00 86,76,992.17

10/04/2017 TR HDFC DD-560070
CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN
INDUSTR

3914 17,250.00 86,59,742.17
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 4 of 105

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 12:42:22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18/04/2017 AMIT KUMAR  RAJENDRA RAY 3699 3,010.00  79,61,526.17

18/04/2017 HARSHVARDHAN SINHA 3612 2,588.00  79,58,938.17

18/04/2017 TRANSFER PO-74680 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD 
DIV- I N

3985 23,260.00  79,35,678.17

18/04/2017 TRANSFER PO-74680 COMM 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD 
DIV

 30.00  79,35,648.17

19/04/2017 NIKITA  ASHOKRAO 
DESHMUKH

3645 5,840.00  79,29,808.17

19/04/2017 SELF 4052 1,50,000.00  77,79,808.17

19/04/2017 OWCLG2.   2/  27.   2/  
27

  1,73,965.00 79,53,773.17

19/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SNEHAL P GAWANDE

3977 9,865.00  79,43,908.17

20/04/2017 NAVEEN BHANDARI 2506 10,800.00  79,33,108.17

20/04/2017 SELF 4058 2,00,000.00  77,33,108.17

20/04/2017 TRANSFER 23/6843 YCCE 
BR LAXMIKANT M VANDE

  50.00 77,33,158.17

20/04/2017 TRANSFER 21/2397 ADCC 
ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED

3903 1,84,201.00  75,48,957.17

20/04/2017 TR 23/12233 DESHMUKH N S 3871 6,329.00  75,42,628.17

21/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR S S 
CHAUDHARI

3868 5,438.00  75,37,190.17

21/04/2017 36/10572/1 EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER PWD DIV I 
NAGPUR

3986 22,000.00  75,15,190.17

24/04/2017 SHRADDHA  KRISHNA 
SHERKAY

3732 10,000.00  75,05,190.17

24/04/2017 Miss TRUPTI JAGDISH NAKT 2508 56,455.00  74,48,735.17

24/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT

3960 35,280.00  74,13,455.17

24/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT

3961 45,276.00  73,68,179.17

24/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT

3959 27,832.00  73,40,347.17

24/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
VIVEK MANDAP DECORATION

3998 3,234.00  73,37,113.17

24/04/2017 TRANSFER 23/6259 
AJINKYA P EDLABADKAR 
YCCE BR

  1,156.00 73,38,269.17

24/04/2017 TRANSFER 23/6259 
AJINKYA P EDLABADKAR 
YCCE BR

  27,115.00 73,65,384.17

24/04/2017 NEFT PAWANSUT TRAVELS 
PVT LTD HDFC00990 
000083 HD

3978 1,21,676.00  72,43,708.17

24/04/2017 NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS 
HDFC00990 000084 
HDFC0CTU

3909 1,77,870.00  70,65,838.17
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 5 of 105

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 12:42:22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24/04/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS 10.00 70,65,828.17

24/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
86 NAIR FABRICATION
WORKS

3953 5,697.00 70,60,131.17

25/04/2017 MRINALI MANKAR 3974 25,000.00 70,35,131.17

25/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
112 MARLON CONSTRUCTION
K

3999 28,716.00 70,06,415.17

25/04/2017 RTGS LIBSYS LTD
HDFCH01295 000021
HDFC0CTUB02 CNR

3866 3,13,052.00 66,93,363.17

25/04/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS 28.00 66,93,335.17

25/04/2017 TR 23/7860 ASHOK MESHRAM 4057 10,155.00 66,83,180.17

26/04/2017 RUSHABH MOTORS PVT LTD 4053 12,833.00 66,70,347.17

26/04/2017 AUDIO POINT 3952 19,991.00 66,50,356.17

26/04/2017 YAMUNA TECHNOLOGIES 3997 65,172.00 65,85,184.17

26/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
SANDEEP R. GAIGOWAL

3876 9,000.00 65,76,184.17

27/04/2017 PANIPAT CARPETS 3958 30,163.00 65,46,021.17

27/04/2017 KRIPS ELEVATOR
ELECTRICAL

3954 31,839.00 65,14,182.17

27/04/2017 A M COMMUNICATIONS 3992 14,604.00 64,99,578.17

27/04/2017 SUDHIR ELECTRICALS CONTR 3956 33,515.00 64,66,063.17

27/04/2017 SRIKANT BADRI 4062 2,420.00 64,63,643.17

27/04/2017 rtgs/neft
rcvd :ABHYR56600223NAGAR
YUWAK SHIKSHAN

 2,00,00,000.002,64,63,643.17

27/04/2017 SELF 4086 1,50,000.00 2,63,13,643.17

27/04/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
21/402 YCCE

4089 35,00,000.00 2,28,13,643.17

28/04/2017 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR
E

3963 3,425.00 2,28,10,218.17

28/04/2017 ALOK AGARWAL AND BROS 3955 21,358.00 2,27,88,860.17

28/04/2017 SAMAR CHEMICALS 3990 7,491.00 2,27,81,369.17

29/04/2017 ESCON ELECTRONICS &
ELECTRICALS

3988 800.00 2,27,80,569.17

29/04/2017 RAPID PRINTS 3177 6,070.00 2,27,74,499.17

29/04/2017 RAPID PRINTS 3683 1,372.00 2,27,73,127.17

29/04/2017 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 3964 59,130.00 2,27,13,997.17

29/04/2017 PRANITA KAMBLE 4061 2,420.00 2,27,11,577.17

29/04/2017 DESHKAR ADWAIT MOHAN 3855 4,210.00 2,27,07,367.17

29/04/2017 Master TEJAS SUNIL KALE 4063 2,420.00 2,27,04,947.17

29/04/2017 TRANSFER 21/1475 NAGAR
YUWAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

4088 1,65,00,000.00 62,04,947.17

01/05/2017 NIRAJ DECOR 3913 29,194.00 61,75,753.17

01/05/2017 ALISHA DAS 2502 2,915.00 61,72,838.17

01/05/2017 CHARTERED INFORMATION
SYS

3962 29,610.00 61,43,228.17

Page 138 of 201



Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 6 of 105
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02/05/2017 UNIQUE STATIONERS 3987 9,826.00  61,33,402.17

02/05/2017 TRANSFER 23/9428 A.M. 
KHAN

3949 4,57,365.00  56,76,037.17

02/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NAGAR YUWAK SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHA

4209 10,00,000.00  46,76,037.17

02/05/2017 NEFT NOOPUR GOEL 
HDFC00996 000057 
HDFC0CTUB02 SCB

4060 48,800.00  46,27,237.17

02/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/
RUSHIKESH MANJARE/
SB-25355

4204 4,000.00  46,23,237.17

02/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/10197 CHANDRAPRAKASH 
KAWDE

4066 2,352.00  46,20,885.17

02/05/2017 COMM ON NFET/RTGS  5.00  46,20,880.17

03/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
PANCHSHEEL PHOTO STUDIO

4064 44,100.00  45,76,780.17

03/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
CHANDRAPRAKASH KAWDE

4079 21,410.00  45,55,370.17

04/05/2017 SELF 4221 2,00,000.00  43,55,370.17

05/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TRF TO 
21/130 VIMALTAI TIDKE 
CON

4056 15,047.00  43,40,323.17

05/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT

4000 9,800.00  43,30,523.17

06/05/2017 SUSHANK RAUT 3908 15,000.00  43,15,523.17

06/05/2017 NEFT INDUSTRIAL 
PROGRESSIVE EQUIPMENTS 
HDFC01000

4054 1,57,552.00  41,57,971.17

06/05/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  41,57,966.17

08/05/2017 VAIBHAW RAMESHRAO 
DOIFODE

3870 5,019.00  41,52,947.17

08/05/2017 RASOIGHAR RESTAURANT 4206 19,067.00  41,33,880.17

08/05/2017 AIRCON REFRIGERATION 3968 7,491.00  41,26,389.17

08/05/2017 JAGSONS TRAVELS PRIVATE 
L

3983 15,437.00  41,10,952.17

08/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/TO 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT /
CA-399

4087 1,04,762.00  40,06,190.17

09/05/2017 PADGILWAR AGRO 
INDUSTRIES

3905 14,000.00  39,92,190.17

09/05/2017 ORCHID FLOWER DECORATION 3966 28,910.00  39,63,280.17

09/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARARI RESTAURANT TUCB 
7/21/

4211 20,825.00  39,42,455.17

09/05/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  89,000.00 40,31,455.17

09/05/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  33,000.00 40,64,455.17
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09/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 10 ABB TR 
21/216 ROYAL HOSPITALITY

4207 1,44,060.00  39,20,395.17

09/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE 7/21/4

  15,00,000.00 54,20,395.17

09/05/2017 RTGS MSEDCL HDFCH01309 
000020 HDFC0CTUB02 
ICIC000

4238 5,76,180.00  48,44,215.17

09/05/2017 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
HDFC01002 000083 
HDFC0CTUB0

4071 85,000.00  47,59,215.17

09/05/2017 NEFT VED WATCHES 
HDFC01002 000086 
HDFC0CTUB02 HDF

2550 1,365.00  47,57,850.17

09/05/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  65.00  47,57,785.17

11/05/2017 NAWAZELECTRO 4055 26,244.00  47,31,541.17

11/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/414 VIVEK MANDAP 
DECORATION

4080 23,064.00  47,08,477.17

11/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
TIRUPATI URBAN COOP 
BANK LTD

4217 10,000.00  46,98,477.17

11/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR RAJ 
FABRICATION AND 
REPAIRING

4219 1,800.00  46,96,677.17

12/05/2017 RASOIGHAR RESTAURANTR 4210 19,566.00  46,77,111.17

12/05/2017 SWATI K MOHOD 3874 9,775.00  46,67,336.17

12/05/2017 DINESH B BHOYAR 3875 10,125.00  46,57,211.17

12/05/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  10,00,000.00 56,57,211.17

12/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 WARDHA 
NAGARI SAHAKARI 
ADHIKOSH MYD

3919 7,10,000.00  49,47,211.17

15/05/2017 AVRSALESCORPOR 4085 9,066.00  49,38,145.17

15/05/2017 EROS MOTORS PRIVATE 
LIMIT

3993 27,950.00  49,10,195.17

15/05/2017 KISHOR METALS 4083 30,000.00  48,80,195.17

15/05/2017 VIPUL PRINTS 4081 8,768.00  48,71,427.17

15/05/2017 TRANSFER 21//1579 TANK 
CARE SERVICES

3957 39,836.00  48,31,591.17

15/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
SWARAGI RESTAURANT 
7/21/399

4077 72,520.00  47,59,071.17

15/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
AJAY B THETERE

4226 10,470.00  47,48,601.17

15/05/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
TIRUPATI URBAN COOP 
BANK STAF

3801 10,000.00  47,38,601.17

16/05/2017 M S STAR ELECTRONICS 3951 10,584.00  47,28,017.17

16/05/2017 ACCESS SALES AND 
SERVICES

4072 41,624.00  46,86,393.17
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31/05/2017 NEFT METAL CORPUS 
HDFC01018 000044 
HDFC0CTUB02 BA

4158 2,11,208.00  30,31,608.17

31/05/2017 NEFT DCOSTA HAROLD 
LAWRENCE HDFC01018 
000045 HDFC

3837 30,000.00  30,01,608.17

31/05/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  5.00  30,01,603.17

31/05/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  33.00  30,01,570.17

01/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
MOTIKHAYE SURESH  A/C 
9121

3814 12,334.00  29,89,236.17

01/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23//16 P T KARULE

3890 5,560.00  29,83,676.17

02/06/2017 JAG VIDHYA   SONS 
RESORTS

4100 2,722.00  29,80,954.17

02/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB- 212

3881 7,482.00  29,73,472.17

03/06/2017 TRANCE TECH ELECTRO 
SERVICES

4090 2,600.00  29,70,872.17

03/06/2017 SAP COMPUTERS 3808 34,200.00  29,36,672.17

03/06/2017 AKSHAYKUMAR JAGDISH 
MESHRAM

3835 5,134.00  29,31,538.17

03/06/2017 M/S    USHA SALES 4151 9,623.00  29,21,915.17

03/06/2017 RAJENDRA PAPER MART 4229 29,044.00  28,92,871.17

03/06/2017 VENUS BOOK CENTRE 3982 19,272.00  28,73,599.17

03/06/2017 VENUS BOOK CENTRE 4093 40,848.00  28,32,751.17

03/06/2017 CHETAN  SONWANE 3824 2,248.00  28,30,503.17

03/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-159 SHRI R.S. BHOYAR

4240 10,00,000.00  18,30,503.17

05/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-28 BHUPESH 
NANDU

3897 12,314.00  18,18,189.17

05/06/2017 ADIYATA  KARADBHAJNE 4205 10,000.00  18,08,189.17

05/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-6272 SANDIP S 
KH

3892 25,575.00  17,82,614.17

06/06/2017 BHARAT HARDWARE AND 
IRON STORES

3809 642.00  17,81,972.17

07/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-5740 SUPRIYA S 
THOMBRE

4008 2,945.00  17,79,027.17

08/06/2017 RASIKA TRAVELS 3973 19,000.00  17,60,027.17

08/06/2017 TRANSFER YCCE BR.
23/980  ANIKET 
PRAKASHRAO MUNSHI

  18,277.00 17,78,304.17

08/06/2017 rtgs/neft 
rcvd :BKIDN17159060077KRUNAL 
RAMBHAU TA

  72,450.00 18,50,754.17
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09/06/2017 NEFT OYSTER INFRACON 
PVT LTD HDFC01026 
000187 HDF

4173 1,48,844.00  17,01,910.17

09/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  17,01,905.17

12/06/2017 MS LAWRENCE  MAYO INDIA 3826 49,535.00  16,52,370.17

12/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR. CA-98 
PANCHSHEEL P

4179 4,900.00  16,47,470.17

12/06/2017 RTGS MSEDCL HDFCH01343 
000003 HDFC0CTUB02 
ICIC000

4193 3,98,190.00  12,49,280.17

12/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  28.00  12,49,252.17

13/06/2017 R N ENGINEERS 4162 18,963.00  12,30,289.17

13/06/2017 SPACEWOOD OFFICE 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

3844 77,184.00  11,53,105.17

13/06/2017 Mr Siddhant  KhoBRAGADE 4224 1,275.00  11,51,830.17

13/06/2017 RASOIGHAR RESTAURENT 4180 19,362.00  11,32,468.17

13/06/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  20,00,000.00 31,32,468.17

13/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 WAR 
BR.ICLG WARDHA NAGRI 
SAHAKARI A

3920 7,10,000.00  24,22,468.17

13/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM YCC BR CA-4 YCCE

  60,00,000.00 84,22,468.17

14/06/2017 SUNIL LAXMANRAO 
KOTHALKAR

3825 42,174.00  83,80,294.17

14/06/2017 KHEDKAR  SANDIP 
SUDHAKARR

3805 2,857.00  83,77,437.17

14/06/2017 CHETNA CHAVHAN 3821 5,000.00  83,72,437.17

14/06/2017 NEW RAHUL SPORTS 4202 47,404.00  83,25,033.17

14/06/2017 JAGSONS TRAVELS PRIVATE 
L

4234 13,639.00  83,11,394.17

14/06/2017 CHAITANYA  GAIKWAD 3822 10,000.00  83,01,394.17

14/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/130 VIMALTAI TIDKE 
CONVENT

4166 14,195.00  82,87,199.17

14/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-155 SANGOTRA 
D.I

4007 17,350.00  82,69,849.17

15/06/2017 ABHYUDAY CO-OP BANK 
LTDLOAN CLEARING  CTS

4815 4,94,341.00  77,75,508.17

15/06/2017 ABHUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD 4814 5,03,600.00  72,71,908.17

15/06/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD 4813 3,71,718.00  69,00,190.17

15/06/2017 EROS MOTORS PRIVATE 
LIMIT

3994 27,950.00  68,72,240.17

15/06/2017 NEFT S V MARKETING 
HDFC01030 000057 
HDFC0CTUB02 S

4827 5,330.00  68,66,910.17
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15/06/2017 NEFT SWARAJ ENTERPRISES 
HDFC01030 000058 
HDFC0CTU

4822 1,960.00  68,64,950.17

15/06/2017 NEFT P SQUARE 
INCORPORATED HDFC01030 
000060 HDFC0

4195 16,191.00  68,48,759.17

15/06/2017 NEFT OMEGA ELECTRONICS 
HDFC01030 000061 
HDFC0CTUB

4804 20,900.00  68,27,859.17

15/06/2017 NEFT ANAND COMPUTERS 
HDFC01030 000062 
HDFC0CTUB02

4806 2,430.00  68,25,429.17

15/06/2017 NEFT MAHESHWARI TRADING 
COMPANY HDFC01030 000063

4809 11,484.00  68,13,945.17

15/06/2017 NEFT NATIONAL HARDWARE 
PAINTS HDFC01030 000064 
HD

4808 1,308.00  68,12,637.17

15/06/2017 NEFT SAI SCIENTIFIC 
HDFC01030 000065 
HDFC0CTUB02

4826 2,838.00  68,09,799.17

15/06/2017 NEFT SAP COMPUTERS 
HDFC01030 000068 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4824 11,425.00  67,98,374.17

15/06/2017 NEFT VIPUL PRINTERS 
HDFC01030 000071 
HDFC0CTUB02

4823 7,300.00  67,91,074.17

15/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-8159 YOGESH S. KALE

3889 4,170.00  67,86,904.17

15/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  50.00  67,86,854.17

15/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-563 RAJ 
FEBRICAT

4792 5,100.00  67,81,754.17

16/06/2017 AMAR  NAISE 3971 3,000.00  67,78,754.17

16/06/2017 LAXMI ART BINDING WORKS 4212 49,330.00  67,29,424.17

16/06/2017 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR 
E

4795 4,089.00  67,25,335.17

16/06/2017 ROYAL REFRIGERATIION  
REWINDING WORKS

4791 14,425.00  67,10,910.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-8161 MADANKAR AA

3893 7,898.00  67,03,012.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-8162 MINAL S PATIL

4003 5,431.00  66,97,581.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-6273 
NIRANJANE V

3898 5,308.00  66,92,273.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-2943 M.M. PANCHARIYA

3899 7,143.00  66,85,130.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-4323 MEGHA S 
DOR

3885 7,787.00  66,77,343.17
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16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-6906 
PRABHAKAR D

3884 7,737.00  66,69,606.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-995 YOGITA 
DUBEY

3886 5,289.00  66,64,317.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-2927 SNEHAL P 
GA

3887 17,640.00  66,46,677.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-117 PRASSANA L. ZADE

4011 12,730.00  66,33,947.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-117 PRASSANA L. ZADE

3806 6,336.00  66,27,611.17

16/06/2017 NEFT DICKSONS 
ENGINEERING CO PVT LTD 
HDFC01031 00

4833 19,046.00  66,08,565.17

16/06/2017 NEFT PIXEL COMPUTERS 
HDFC01031 000086 
HDFC0CTUB02

4832 13,736.00  65,94,829.17

16/06/2017 NEFT COREEL 
TECHNOLOGIES I PVT LTD 
HDFC01031 0000

4174 46,200.00  65,48,629.17

16/06/2017 NEFT PAREKH 
COMMUNICATION HDFC01031 
000088 HDFC0C

4840 20,985.00  65,27,644.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4828 19,655.00  65,07,989.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4799 1,29,605.00  63,78,384.17

16/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/414 VIVEK MANDAP 
DECORATION

4800 6,869.00  63,71,515.17

16/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  20.00  63,71,495.17

16/06/2017 TR 23/8426 BHARTI 
YASHWANT MASRAM

3894 5,726.00  63,65,769.17

17/06/2017 MILLENIUM TECHNOLOGIES 
I PVT LTDSHUSHRUTI 
SOUAHRD

3930 20,000.00  63,45,769.17

17/06/2017 SHIV SHAKTI CUSHION 
WORKSMSCB PRATPNAGAR BR

4200 12,639.00  63,33,130.17

17/06/2017 RESHAB MERCHANDISE 
PRIVAT

4181 4,500.00  63,28,630.17

17/06/2017 AKASH D GEDAM 4190 5,860.00  63,22,770.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-10197 CHANDRAPRAKASH 
KA

4796 10,525.00  63,12,245.17

17/06/2017 anad cartridge point 4197 16,770.00  62,95,475.17

17/06/2017 MILLENIUM TECHNOLOGIES 
I PVT LTDSHUSHRUTI 
SOUAHRD

3906 20,000.00  62,75,475.17
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17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-150 V.G. 
MESHRAM

3896 2,969.00  62,72,506.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-3978 SAGAR W 
DHE

3883 3,825.00  62,68,681.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-104 A. V. 
PATIL

4002 10,365.00  62,58,316.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-4378 V.N. 
MENDHE

3895 5,115.00  62,53,201.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-6954 PAWAN 
HINGE

3888 4,335.00  62,48,866.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-3646 S.P. RAUT

4006 7,540.00  62,41,326.17

17/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 TR TO CA 
284 ABHIJEET PETROLEUM 
V.T.

4187 91,325.00  61,50,001.17

17/06/2017 NEFT SHARDA ELECTRICLS 
HDFC01032 000035 
HDFC0CTUB

4850 1,060.00  61,48,941.17

17/06/2017 NEFT KARTIKA 
ENTERPRISES HDFC01032 
000036 HDFC0CT

4801 20,500.00  61,28,441.17

17/06/2017 NEFT OTIS ELEVATOR 
COMPANY INDIA LTD 
HDFC01032 00

4842 17,081.00  61,11,360.17

17/06/2017 RTGS PUSHPAK BOOK DEPO 
HDFCH01348 000027 
HDFC0CTU

4188 3,96,662.00  57,14,698.17

17/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  43.00  57,14,655.17

19/06/2017 SHRI PRATAP SHUKLA 3972 3,000.00  57,11,655.17

19/06/2017 ASHWIN ELECTRICALS 4794 9,097.00  57,02,558.17

19/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23//6306 SACHIN KHADE

3891 1,325.00  57,01,233.17

19/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-7951 YCCE STAFF 
WELFARE

4676 20,000.00  56,81,233.17

20/06/2017 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 4810 19,570.00  56,61,663.17

20/06/2017 KRISHNA GANGA ENVIROM 
SYSTEM

4183 14,700.00  56,46,963.17

20/06/2017 CHETNA MOHAN JANGADE 4213 1,550.00  56,45,413.17

20/06/2017 SHRI GAJANAN 
CONSTRUCTION

4184 4,575.00  56,40,838.17

20/06/2017 YOGITA AJAY KASTURE 3970 4,000.00  56,36,838.17

20/06/2017 MEDIA WORLD 4237 3,760.00  56,33,078.17

20/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-7579 GANESH K 
YE

4681 13,738.00  56,19,340.17
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20/06/2017 ACCESS SALES AND 
SERVICES

4803 82,810.00  55,36,530.17

20/06/2017 VEDIKA GRAPHICS 4198 54,852.00  54,81,678.17

20/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-6643 
GONDHALEKAR

4677 19,244.00  54,62,434.17

20/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-1941 AMOLI 
DEVES

4225 4,654.00  54,57,780.17

20/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-15 M.S. PAWAR

4004 500.00  54,57,280.17

20/06/2017 NEFT SONIC SOLUTIONS 
HDFC01034 000101 
HDFC0CTUB02

4671 19,200.00  54,38,080.17

20/06/2017 NEFT ATHARVA REFRIGER 
AND ELECTRICAL 
HDFC01034 00

4683 10,143.00  54,27,937.17

20/06/2017 NEFT DYNALOG INDIA 
LIMITED HDFC01034 
000105 HDFC0

4805 32,674.00  53,95,263.17

20/06/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01034 
000107 HDFC0C

4678 7,840.00  53,87,423.17

20/06/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01034 
000108 HDFC0C

4673 19,940.00  53,67,483.17

20/06/2017 TRANSFER 23/8426 
BHARATI  MASRAM

4685 12,546.00  53,54,937.17

20/06/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  25.00  53,54,912.17

21/06/2017 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 3819 13,380.00  53,41,532.17

21/06/2017 RTGS MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
HDFCH01352

4807 5,36,750.00  48,04,782.17

21/06/2017 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
HDFC01035 000122 
HDFC0CTUB

4820 1,26,000.00  46,78,782.17

21/06/2017 NEFT INDIA BOOK 
DISTRIBUTORS BOMBAY LTD 
HDFC01035

4696 5,586.00  46,73,196.17

21/06/2017 NEFT HARDWARE AND TOOLS 
CENTRE HDFC01035 000124 
H

4839 65,952.00  46,07,244.17

21/06/2017 NEFT M K ELECTRICALS 
HDFC01035 000125 
HDFC0CTUB02

4829 1,75,026.00  44,32,218.17

21/06/2017 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
HDFC01035 000126 
HDFC0CTUB0

4697 1,60,000.00  42,72,218.17

21/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  53.00  42,72,165.17

22/06/2017 M M TRADERS 4152 23,579.00  42,48,586.17

22/06/2017 M M TRADERS 4069 2,432.00  42,46,154.17
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22/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4700 19,600.00  42,26,554.17

22/06/2017 EVERTOP COMPUTERS 4182 11,700.00  42,14,854.17

22/06/2017 M M TRADERS 3950 34,418.00  41,80,436.17

22/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-173 M K HADAP

4680 5,000.00  41,75,436.17

22/06/2017 NEFT JOHNSONLIFTS PVT 
LTD HDFC01036 000051 
HDFC0C

4698 29,500.00  41,45,936.17

22/06/2017 KUNAL MARKETING   
SERVICES

4797 21,245.00  41,24,691.17

22/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  41,24,686.17

22/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-10327 SHETE PRANAY S

4686 12,546.00  41,12,140.17

22/06/2017 TRANSFER 23/5198 
GHANSHYAM TITARMARE

4849 7,322.00  41,04,818.17

22/06/2017 TRANSFER 21/2051 
PRANJALI ENTERPRISES

4830 88,475.00  40,16,343.17

23/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-561 R.K. BAKE

4177 10,00,000.00  30,16,343.17

23/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-4325 A.V. CHOUDHARY

3882 17,900.00  29,98,443.17

23/06/2017 NEFT ACCESS SALES AND 
SERVICES HDFC01037 
000083 H

4722 11,760.00  29,86,683.17

23/06/2017 NEFT QUALITY FLEX 
HDFC01037 000084 
HDFC0CTUB02 PU

4718 6,500.00  29,80,183.17

23/06/2017 NEFT KASAMALI HDFC01037 
000085 HDFC0CTUB02 
IBKL00

4713 2,950.00  29,77,233.17

23/06/2017 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGERATION AND MOTOR 
RE HDFC01037

4710 8,100.00  29,69,133.17

23/06/2017 NEFT PARAGON 
ENTERPRISES HDFC01037 
000087 HDFC0CT

4709 13,468.00  29,55,665.17

23/06/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01037 
000088 HDFC0C

4708 15,907.00  29,39,758.17

23/06/2017 RTGS ASPIRING MINDS 
ASSESSMENT PVT LTD 
HDFCH01354

4706 2,84,235.00  26,55,523.17

23/06/2017 NEFT YASH ENTERPRISES 
HDFC01037 000089 
HDFC0CTUB0

4672 71,854.00  25,83,669.17

23/06/2017 NEFT THE UPPER INDIA 
SCIENTIFIC CO HDFC01037 
0000

4821 36,559.00  25,47,110.17
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23/06/2017 NEFT VIJAYLAXMI SALES 
CORPORATION HDFC01037 
00009

4835 26,950.00  25,20,160.17

23/06/2017 NEFT KRIPS ELEVATOR AND 
ELECTRICALS HDFC01037 
000

4675 92,568.00  24,27,592.17

23/06/2017 NEFT ROYAL 
REFRIGERATION AND 
REWINDING HDFC01037

4704 5,243.00  24,22,349.17

23/06/2017 NEFT SWASTIK ACIDS AND 
CHEMICALS HDFC01037 
000094

4848 62,205.00  23,60,144.17

23/06/2017 NEFT ROHIT ENTERPRISES 
AND TELECOM HDFC01037 
0000

4843 38,809.00  23,21,335.17

23/06/2017 NEFT COMPUTER AND 
CARTRIDGE POINT 
HDFC01037 00009

4846 27,370.00  22,93,965.17

23/06/2017 NEFT SIMI ELECTRONICS 
HDFC01037 000097 
HDFC0CTUB0

4707 49,664.00  22,44,301.17

23/06/2017 NEFT AAKRUTI POWER 
ENGINEERS HDFC01037 
000098 HDF

4674 41,320.00  22,02,981.17

23/06/2017 NEFT SANAKO EDUCATION 
INDIA PVT LTD HDFC01037 
000

4847 34,177.00  21,68,804.17

23/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-3618 NIVEDITA A. 
PANDE

3900 26,017.00  21,42,787.17

23/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-7016 PRADIP G 
WANKHEDE

4010 130.00  21,42,657.17

23/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-6860 ABHINAV A PARKHI

4001 147.00  21,42,510.17

23/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  113.00  21,42,397.17

23/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  10.00  21,42,387.17

27/06/2017 VENUS BOOK CENTRE 4199 10,722.00  21,31,665.17

27/06/2017 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
HDFC01038 000

4845 1,44,704.00  19,86,961.17

27/06/2017 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
HDFC01038 000

4844 52,530.00  19,34,431.17

27/06/2017 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
HDFC01038 000

4838 25,225.00  19,09,206.17

27/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  19,09,201.17

27/06/2017 V  10.00  19,09,191.17

28/06/2017 AAI BHAWANI GRUH UDYOG 4798 25,496.00  18,83,695.17
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28/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23//5211 XMA R POTE

4005 6,478.00  18,77,217.17

28/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR SB-1677 ABHAY 
MURLI

4178 10,00,000.00  8,77,217.17

28/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-1919 AJAY THATERE

4703 4,771.00  8,72,446.17

28/06/2017 NEFT SIM COMMUNICATION 
HDFC01039 000066 
HDFC0CTUB

4836 1,980.00  8,70,466.17

28/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  8,70,461.17

28/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM YCC BR CA-459 YCCE

  50,00,000.00 58,70,461.17

29/06/2017 THE NEW IDNAIA 
ASSURANCE CO

4816 6,288.00  58,64,173.17

29/06/2017 V K SURANA AND CO 4242 4,650.00  58,59,523.17

29/06/2017 rtgs/neft 
rcvd :SBIN317179020441ADCC 
INFOCAD LIMI

  90,000.00 59,49,523.17

29/06/2017 RIYA TIWARI 4693 2,220.00  59,47,303.17

29/06/2017 Ms AMARJEET RESORT PVT  
LTD

3827 8,755.00  59,38,548.17

29/06/2017 PARAGON ENTERPRISES 4092 11,132.00  59,27,416.17

29/06/2017 A K GANDHI ELECTRONICS 4196 27,450.00  58,99,966.17

29/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-9 BHOJRAJ B ROTKE

4758 20,000.00  58,79,966.17

29/06/2017 NEFT SHRAVANI SALES 
HDFC01040 000062 
HDFC0CTUB02

4684 26,784.00  58,53,182.17

29/06/2017 NEFT RAPID PRINTS 
HDFC01040 000063 
HDFC0CTUB02 SY

4819 53,912.00  57,99,270.17

29/06/2017 RTGS R N ENTERPRISES 
HDFCH01360 000022 
HDFC0CTUB0

4679 4,73,100.00  53,26,170.17

29/06/2017 NEFT S S SALES AND 
SERVICES HDFC01040 
000065 HDFC

4729 19,966.00  53,06,204.17

29/06/2017 NEFT H K UDYOG 
HDFC01040 000066 
HDFC0CTUB02 UBIN0

4726 1,760.00  53,04,444.17

29/06/2017 NEFT SUPREME STATIONERS 
AND PRINTERS HDFC01040 
00

4699 1,49,163.00  51,55,281.17

29/06/2017 NEFT COPYPRO 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
HDFC01040 00007

4725 3,000.00  51,52,281.17

29/06/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  58.00  51,52,223.17

30/06/2017 COOL CARE CORPORATION 4194 13,925.00  51,38,298.17

30/06/2017 M/S    USHA SALES 4793 38,870.00  50,99,428.17

Page 149 of 201

ycce
Highlight

ycce
Highlight

Yogita
Highlight



Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 21 of 105

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 12:42:22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30/06/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23//258 P K DAKHALE

3828 19,554.00  50,79,874.17

30/06/2017 NEFT THE GLOBAL 
MARKETING HDFC01041 
000054 HDFC0C

4773 20,430.00  50,59,444.17

30/06/2017 NEFT R C PLASTO WATER 
TANKS AND PIPE 
HDFC01041 00

4770 19,000.00  50,40,444.17

30/06/2017 NEFT R C PLASTO WATER 
TANKS AND PIPE 
HDFC01041 00

4771 19,000.00  50,21,444.17

30/06/2017 NEFT R C PLASTO WATER 
TANKS AND PIPE 
HDFC01041 00

4772 19,000.00  50,02,444.17

30/06/2017 NEFT SILICOM SYSTEMS 
HDFC01041 000067 
HDFC0CTUB02

4768 6,600.00  49,95,844.17

30/06/2017 NEFT LAXMI SALES AND 
AGENCIES HDFC01041 
000068 HD

4491 20,781.00  49,75,063.17

30/06/2017 NEFT ALFA ENTERPRISES 
HDFC01041 000069 
HDFC0CTUB0

4687 97,666.00  48,77,397.17

30/06/2017 NEFT USHA SALES 
HDFC01041 000070 
HDFC0CTUB02 YESB

4719 29,825.00  48,47,572.17

30/06/2017 NEFT DIGITRONS 
HDFC01041 000071 
HDFC0CTUB02 HDFC0

4714 41,600.00  48,05,972.17

30/06/2017 NEFT VIPUL PRINTS 
HDFC01041 000072 
HDFC0CTUB02 BK

4717 1,56,093.00  46,49,879.17

30/06/2017 NEFT SUNIL TUKARAMJI 
GHORPADE HDFC01041 
000073 HD

4715 1,24,021.00  45,25,858.17

30/06/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  55.00  45,25,803.17

03/07/2017 PANIPURAVATHA VA 
VEWASTHA

4176 46,620.00  44,79,183.17

03/07/2017 SHUBHAM DONGARE 4690 4,500.00  44,74,683.17

03/07/2017 RAGHUVAMSY PULAPA 4734 15,000.00  44,59,683.17

03/07/2017 SURAJ SIDDHARTH DONGRE 4754 12,000.00  44,47,683.17

03/07/2017 AJMERA BROTHER   CO 4172 7,950.00  44,39,733.17

03/07/2017 VIKAS NAMDEV JADHAV 4750 564.00  44,39,169.17

03/07/2017 ANUSHREE VIJAY KOHAD 4742 2,243.00  44,36,926.17

04/07/2017 AKSHAY SINGH  THAKUR 4747 8,560.00  44,28,366.17

04/07/2017 PIYUSH  REWATKAR 4169 500.00  44,27,866.17

04/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4492 4,310.00  44,23,556.17
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04/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO
YCC BR SB-8172 KAMAL
OMPRA

4711 15,976.00 44,07,580.17

04/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR YCC
BR CA-98 PANCHASHEEL
PHOT

4778 9,800.00 43,97,780.17

05/07/2017 TUSHAR  GIRADE 4731 10,000.00 43,87,780.17

05/07/2017 Mrs SHUBHANGI  SINGH 4756 8,560.00 43,79,220.17

05/07/2017 SANKET ARUN DHOTE 4694 8,560.00 43,70,660.17

05/07/2017 VIKAS   JAGTAP 4760 4,000.00 43,66,660.17

05/07/2017 ARPITA OMKARNATH SINGH 4763 5,000.00 43,61,660.17

05/07/2017 PAVAN SUNIL FUKE 3815 3,055.00 43,58,605.17

05/07/2017 RTGS PROSOUND SYSTEMS
HDFCH01366 000018
HDFC0CTUB

4192 2,44,276.00 41,14,329.17

05/07/2017 NEFT METRO ELECTRICALS
HDFC01045 000089
HDFC0CTUB

4712 38,560.00 40,75,769.17

05/07/2017 NEFT RADISSON BLU HOTEL
HDFC01045 000090
HDFC0CTU

4702 50,588.00 40,25,181.17

05/07/2017 NEFT PARAGON
ENTERPRISES HDFC01045
000091 HDFC0CT

4774 5,200.00 40,19,981.17

05/07/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS 43.00 40,19,938.17

05/07/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

 50,00,000.00 90,19,938.17

05/07/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

 15,00,000.00 1,05,19,938.17

06/07/2017 RITESH  GURPUDE 4695 11,430.00 1,05,08,508.17

06/07/2017 YASH ATUL GIJARE 4740 8,560.00 1,04,99,948.17

06/07/2017 TR 21/2397 ADCC ACADEMY
PVT LTD

4514 53,18,992.00 51,80,956.17

06/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/
SWARAGI RESTAURANT TUCB
A/C N

4777 3,038.00 51,77,918.17

06/07/2017 TR 21/2051 PRANJALI
ENTERPRISES

4730 16,264.00 51,61,654.17

07/07/2017 KARISHMA KAILASH KAHAR 4743 778.00 51,60,876.17

07/07/2017 SAURABH  BORKAR 4751 4,669.00 51,56,207.17

07/07/2017 TR 21/2397 ADCC ACADEMY
PVT LTD

4186 2,36,628.00 49,19,579.17

07/07/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.
24/   8

7,58,540.00 56,78,119.17

07/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB
TRF-21/112-MARLON
CONSTRUCTION

4723 8,660.00 56,69,459.17

10/07/2017 NEFT PULSE SYSTEMS
HDFC01048 000004
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4766 25,320.00 56,44,139.17
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10/07/2017 RTGS STEP ELECTRONOICS 
PVT LTD HDFCH01371 
000001

4769 8,70,000.00  47,74,139.17

10/07/2017 NEFT PRATIBHA BOOK 
DISTRIBUTORS HDFC01048 
000007

4493 58,500.00  47,15,639.17

10/07/2017 NEFT SURENDRA KALAMBE 
HDFC01048 000008 
HDFC0CTUB0

4767 26,505.00  46,89,134.17

10/07/2017 NEFT AVR SALES 
CORPORATION HDFC01048 
000010 HDFC0

4775 17,609.00  46,71,525.17

10/07/2017 MSEDCL 4512 280.00  46,71,245.17

10/07/2017 ATUL  KUMAR 3975 8,066.00  46,63,179.17

10/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 ABB TRF 
WAR BR.ICLG WARDHA 
NAGARI S

3921 7,10,000.00  39,53,179.17

10/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-6884 DINESH P JANGID

4525 7,415.00  39,45,764.17

10/07/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  75.00  39,45,689.17

11/07/2017 RAMESH  MULAWKAR 4500 75,835.00  38,69,854.17

11/07/2017 SUNIL V KUHIKAR 4736 8,560.00  38,61,294.17

11/07/2017 AFSA TRADERS 3991 3,080.00  38,58,214.17

11/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23//188 KHUSHAL KHADSE

4501 7,58,540.00  30,99,674.17

12/07/2017 OVERSEAS ENGINEERING 
CORP

4230 15,501.00  30,84,173.17

12/07/2017 RAHUL  JAIN 4737 778.00  30,83,395.17

12/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01050 000016 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4782 13,000.00  30,70,395.17

12/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01050 000018 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4784 17,500.00  30,52,895.17

12/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01050 000020 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4494 13,000.00  30,39,895.17

12/07/2017 NEFT DIGITECH CONTROLS 
AND SYSTEM HDFC01050 
00002

4495 12,150.00  30,27,745.17

12/07/2017 NEFT AIRCON 
REFRIGERATION HDFC01050 
000025 HDFC0C

4496 7,501.00  30,20,244.17

12/07/2017 NEFT SAMARTH 
ELECTROCARE PVT LTD 
HDFC01050 000027

4497 4,086.00  30,16,158.17

12/07/2017 NEFT NEW SHRINIKETAN 
PRINTING PRESS 
HDFC01050 000

4439 18,433.00  29,97,725.17
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17/07/2017 NIRANJAN SHEWATKAR 4739 66,573.00  40,26,773.17

17/07/2017 NEFT SHRI VIJAYA DURGA 
NURSERY HDFC01054 
000051 H

4480 2,594.00  40,24,179.17

17/07/2017 RTGS RAJURKAR AND 
ASSOCIATES HDFCH01378 
000023 HD

4451 4,89,904.00  35,34,275.17

17/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BRE SB-374 MANALI M 
KS

4435 2,500.00  35,31,775.17

17/07/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  33.00  35,31,742.17

18/07/2017 Mr KARAN  MOHARIYA 4511 4,500.00  35,27,242.17

18/07/2017 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
HDFC01055 000

4499 93,432.00  34,33,810.17

18/07/2017 IW CLG DEVENDRA PANDIT 2199 4,000.00  34,29,810.17

18/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
CA-563 RAJ FEBRICATION 
& R

4454 4,872.00  34,24,938.17

18/07/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  5.00  34,24,933.17

19/07/2017 APEKSHA D YADAV 4542 4,000.00  34,20,933.17

19/07/2017 YOGESH PRAVIN LAMBAT 4465 4,669.00  34,16,264.17

19/07/2017 NIRAJ  DECOR 4243 2,706.00  34,13,558.17

19/07/2017 RUSHIKESH  TAKSANDE 4468 7,500.00  34,06,058.17

19/07/2017 SHWETA GAJANAN TAIWADE 4543 4,000.00  34,02,058.17

19/07/2017 RAVINDRA JAGANNATH 
KULKARNI

4460 79,113.00  33,22,945.17

19/07/2017 ADITYA BOKADE 4749 8,560.00  33,14,385.17

19/07/2017 RUPALI JAGDISH GIRI 4538 4,000.00  33,10,385.17

19/07/2017 RAKESH ASHOK TALMALE 4532 4,000.00  33,06,385.17

19/07/2017 GULHANE ABHISHEK SANJAY 4467 7,300.00  32,99,085.17

19/07/2017 TULSI SWAMINATH THAKUR 2173 4,000.00  32,95,085.17

19/07/2017 IW CLG ASHLESHA CHAKOLE 2171 4,000.00  32,91,085.17

19/07/2017 IW CLG NEELAMBAREE 
ATHILKAR

2159 4,000.00  32,87,085.17

19/07/2017 IW CLG BHAGYASHREE 
ATHILKAR

2158 4,000.00  32,83,085.17

19/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4433 26,852.00  32,56,233.17

19/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4776 9,800.00  32,46,433.17

19/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-2837 PRAVIN SHYAMRAO 
MA

4472 7,013.00  32,39,420.17

19/07/2017 NEFT SIMI ELECTRONICS 
HDFC01056 000091 
HDFC0CTUB0

4474 5,189.00  32,34,231.17
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19/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01056 000093 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4443 98,625.00  31,35,606.17

19/07/2017 NEFT NEW SHRINIKETAN 
PRINTING PRESS 
HDFC01056 000

4457 17,219.00  31,18,387.17

19/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SB-251 R.L. SHRIVASTAVA

4721 2,380.00  31,16,007.17

19/07/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  15.00  31,15,992.17

20/07/2017 BHUSHAN DEORAO ITANKAR 4530 4,000.00  31,11,992.17

20/07/2017 KAUSTUBH CHICHATE 4692 4,665.00  31,07,327.17

20/07/2017 PARAGON ENTERPRISES 4175 7,264.00  31,00,063.17

20/07/2017 HITESH MASKE 4509 9,971.00  30,90,092.17

20/07/2017 IW CLG MANISH BAWANE 2160 4,000.00  30,86,092.17

20/07/2017 IW CLG RUPALI HATWAR 2176 4,000.00  30,82,092.17

20/07/2017 IW CLG SUPARNA MAJI 2184 4,000.00  30,78,092.17

20/07/2017 IW CLG JUHI GADDAM 2190 4,000.00  30,74,092.17

20/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR SB/
720 SURESH MANOHAR 
KHAMLA

4479 16,484.00  30,57,608.17

21/07/2017 PARADISE ENTERPRISES 4153 1,493.00  30,56,115.17

21/07/2017 YASH ANIL NARKHEDE 4761 4,000.00  30,52,115.17

21/07/2017 PADMAKAR  CHARMODE 4744 4,669.00  30,47,446.17

21/07/2017 APARNA  LAKHOTE 4546 4,000.00  30,43,446.17

21/07/2017 IW CLG BHAGYASHREE 
MUDALIAR

2194 4,000.00  30,39,446.17

21/07/2017 NEFT VIJAYLAXMI SALES 
CORPORATION HDFC01058 
00008

4471 96,850.00  29,42,596.17

21/07/2017 NEFT JOHNSONS LIFTS PVT 
LTD HDFC01058 000096 
HDFC

4470 28,553.00  29,14,043.17

21/07/2017 NEFT REKHA PHOTO STUDIO 
HDFC01058 000100 
HDFC0CTU

4478 3,900.00  29,10,143.17

21/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01058 000194 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4484 6,500.00  29,03,643.17

21/07/2017 NEFT SIMI ELECTRONICS 
HDFC01058 000196 
HDFC0CTUB0

4485 28,126.00  28,75,517.17

21/07/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01058 000198 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4489 6,500.00  28,69,017.17

21/07/2017 NEFT OMEGA ELECTRONICS 
HDFC01058 000207 
HDFC0CTUB

4476 6,022.00  28,62,995.17

21/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4482 11,650.00  28,51,345.17
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26/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/160 RANE ELECTRICAL 
& REPA

4328 7,900.00  78,42,165.17

26/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/288 ANWAR AUTOMOBILES

4326 8,000.00  78,34,165.17

26/07/2017 TRANSFER 21/2397 ADCC 
ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED

4486 27,594.00  78,06,571.17

26/07/2017 IW CLG RUTUJA ZADE 2191 4,000.00  78,02,571.17

26/07/2017 IW CLG PRADNYA MANKAR 2170 4,000.00  77,98,571.17

26/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
STAFF A/C REMUNERATION 
FOR

4325 18,900.00  77,79,671.17

26/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
PAYMENT OF REMUNERATION 
FOR C

4321 37,800.00  77,41,871.17

27/07/2017 SHEWANTA  DHAKATE 4104 1,25,201.00  76,16,670.17

27/07/2017 KAVITA  SHARMA 4464 25,500.00  75,91,170.17

27/07/2017 NIKHIL lahe 4463 1,066.00  75,90,104.17

27/07/2017 Mr SHARDULKUMAR  
WANKHEDE

4536 4,000.00  75,86,104.17

27/07/2017 SUNITA MORESHWAR 
DANDEKAR

4458 9,971.00  75,76,133.17

27/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
75 J K BUILDCON KHAMLA

4483 6,140.00  75,69,993.17

27/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
180/132

4331 10,000.00  75,59,993.17

28/07/2017 KHARTADKAR RAVINDRA 
NAGOR

4121 1,25,201.00  74,34,792.17

28/07/2017 UMESH M. GAWHALE 4105 1,25,201.00  73,09,591.17

28/07/2017 PAVAN DESHMUKH 4109 19,360.00  72,90,231.17

28/07/2017 IW CLG AKANKHA SOMKUWAR 2198 4,000.00  72,86,231.17

28/07/2017 IW CLG VURSHALI RAUT 2193 4,000.00  72,82,231.17

28/07/2017 IW CLG ASHISH KUMAR 
MANOHARE

2164 4,000.00  72,78,231.17

29/07/2017 SAMIT SARKAR 4534 4,000.00  72,74,231.17

29/07/2017 NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS 
HDFC01064 000093 
HDFC0CTU

4314 35,099.00  72,39,132.17

29/07/2017 NEFT AMOGHSIDDHI 
EDUCATION SOCIETY 
HDFC01064 0001

4345 4,950.00  72,34,182.17

29/07/2017 NEFT SHREE MINI 
TRANSPORT HDFC01064 
000103 HDFC0C

4313 27,550.00  72,06,632.17

29/07/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  1,40,000.00 73,46,632.17

29/07/2017 NEFT AVIRAL TIWARI 
HDFC01064 000254 
HDFC0CTUB02 S

4348 39,690.00  73,06,942.17
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29/07/2017 NEFT AVIRAL TIWARI 
HDFC01064 000255 
HDFC0CTUB02 S

4349 19,845.00  72,87,097.17

29/07/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  15.00  72,87,082.17

29/07/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  10.00  72,87,072.17

31/07/2017 ABHILASH  POHEKAR 4547 4,000.00  72,83,072.17

31/07/2017 ABHAY U MEHAR 4103 1,25,201.00  71,57,871.17

31/07/2017 MINAL AKHARE 4529 4,000.00  71,53,871.17

31/07/2017 KAPIL KAILASH MENDHE 4549 4,000.00  71,49,871.17

31/07/2017 CHATALI G. DIXIT 4111 50,000.00  70,99,871.17

31/07/2017 IW CLG NIVEDITA RODE 2192 4,000.00  70,95,871.17

31/07/2017 IW CLG PRANAY AMBADE 2196 4,000.00  70,91,871.17

31/07/2017 IW CLG NIKITA SAWARKAR 2178 4,000.00  70,87,871.17

31/07/2017 TR 21/1208 DATTA MEGHE 
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
ST

  1,30,000.00 72,17,871.17

31/07/2017 TRANSFER.BHARAT NURSERY 
21/513

4517 7,750.00  72,10,121.17

31/07/2017 OrigBrCd = 6 ABB 
TR-21/763-CHANDRADEEP 
ENGG.WORKS

4338 23,889.00  71,86,232.17

01/08/2017 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR 
E

4334 13,479.00  71,72,753.17

01/08/2017 YASH  SETHI 4746 8,560.00  71,64,193.17

01/08/2017 IW CLG AISHWARYA KAKDE 2167 4,000.00  71,60,193.17

01/08/2017 IW CLG PRAJAKTA PAZARE 2189 4,000.00  71,56,193.17

01/08/2017 IW CLG KOMAL PISAR 2166 4,000.00  71,52,193.17

01/08/2017 IW CLG SHRADDHA DESHMUKH 2172 4,000.00  71,48,193.17

02/08/2017 NITIN S. BHOPE 4124 1,25,201.00  70,22,992.17

02/08/2017 IW CLG SHAILA KALAM 21 4,000.00  70,18,992.17

02/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR2/23/10327 P S SHETE

4340 9,065.00  70,09,927.17

02/08/2017 RTGS PRASAD PUBLICITY 
HDFCH01394 000009 
HDFC0CTUB

4336 4,19,534.00  65,90,393.17

02/08/2017 RTGS PRAKASH MEGHE 
HDFCH01394 000010 
HDFC0CTUB02

4335 8,78,500.00  57,11,893.17

02/08/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  83.00  57,11,810.17

02/08/2017 TRANSFER CA/1988 EISHA 
MARKETING CORPORATION

4728 1,91,694.00  55,20,116.17

03/08/2017 NEFT M G MAHAJAN COAL 
DEPO HDFC01068 000011 
HDFC0

4315 40,000.00  54,80,116.17

03/08/2017 NEFT M M TRADERS 
HDFC01068 000012 
HDFC0CTUB02 SBI

4344 29,482.00  54,50,634.17
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03/08/2017 NEFT JOHNSON LIFTS PVT 
LTD HDFC01068 000013 
HDFC0

4354 23,272.00  54,27,362.17

03/08/2017 PAVAN FUNDE 4531 4,000.00  54,23,362.17

03/08/2017 PRANAV CHARKHA 4453 1,500.00  54,21,862.17

03/08/2017 IW CLG KRUTIKA MOHOD 2169 4,000.00  54,17,862.17

03/08/2017 IW CLG ATUL TIDKE 2163 4,000.00  54,13,862.17

03/08/2017 TR 21/2229 SHRI DATTA 
MEGHE POLYTECHNIC 
SALARY A/

  60,000.00 54,73,862.17

03/08/2017 TR YCCE BR 21/384 RAJIV 
GANDHI COLL OF ENG AND 
RE

  2,00,000.00 56,73,862.17

03/08/2017 TR YCCE BR 21/513 SHRI 
DATTA MEGHE COLLEGE OF 
ARC

  1,00,000.00 57,73,862.17

03/08/2017 TR YCCE BR 21/384 RAJIV 
GANDHI COLL OF ENG AND 
RE

  60,000.00 58,33,862.17

03/08/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  15.00  58,33,847.17

04/08/2017 OWCLG2. 229/   2. 
229/   2

  6,00,000.00 64,33,847.17

04/08/2017 AJIT CHOUDHARY 4115 1,25,201.00  63,08,646.17

04/08/2017 SWIKRUTI  BODE 4541 4,000.00  63,04,646.17

04/08/2017 DISHA SUBHASH KUKEKAR 4533 4,000.00  63,00,646.17

04/08/2017 NISHANT GAWANDE 4110 60,000.00  62,40,646.17

04/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/5768 V R DOIFODE

4339 47,000.00  61,93,646.17

04/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/7375 D G AGRAWAL

4346 2,300.00  61,91,346.17

04/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/3646 S P RAUT

4347 2,300.00  61,89,046.17

05/08/2017 DHANANJAY MADHAORAO 
JOSHI

4132 1,25,201.00  60,63,845.17

05/08/2017 PARTIBHA VITTHAL ZOD 4131 1,25,201.00  59,38,644.17

05/08/2017 TUSHAR  TALWARE 4113 7,502.00  59,31,142.17

05/08/2017 IW CLG VISHARAD CHIKATE 2197 4,000.00  59,27,142.17

05/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/8605 ABHISHEK A 
JOSHI

4343 4,460.00  59,22,682.17

07/08/2017 HARSH  WANHERE 4117 1,25,201.00  57,97,481.17

07/08/2017 SANKET HOLEY 4466 9,720.00  57,87,761.17

07/08/2017 MOHIT  NANDANWAR 4469 8,560.00  57,79,201.17

07/08/2017 TRANSFER CA/2397 ADCC 
ACADEMY PVT LTD

4488 25,794.00  57,53,407.17

07/08/2017 NEFT JAK INFOSOLUTIONS 
LTD HDFC01071 000159 
HDFC0

4373 1,035.00  57,52,372.17
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07/08/2017 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
HDFC01071 000160 
HDFC0CTUB0

4371 1,50,000.00  56,02,372.17

07/08/2017 NEFT MTAB ENGINEERS P 
LTD HDFC01071 000161 
HDFC0C

4380 22,950.00  55,79,422.17

07/08/2017 NEFT OYSTER INFRACON 
PVT LTD HDFC01071 
000162 HDF

4353 2,84,131.00  52,95,291.17

07/08/2017 NEFT DB CORP LTD 
HDFC01071 000163 
HDFC0CTUB02 UTI

4351 33,900.00  52,61,391.17

07/08/2017 NEFT SHREE TRADERS 
HDFC01071 000164 
HDFC0CTUB02 C

4374 10,260.00  52,51,131.17

07/08/2017 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
HDFC01071 000165 
HDFC0CTUB0

4372 20,000.00  52,31,131.17

07/08/2017 NEFT S V MARKETING 
HDFC01071 000166 
HDFC0CTUB02 S

4376 15,912.00  52,15,219.17

07/08/2017 NEFT ADITI CREATIONS 
HDFC01071 000167 
HDFC0CTUB02

4375 15,250.00  51,99,969.17

07/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR21/4 
YCCE

  90,00,000.00 1,41,99,969.17

07/08/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  68.00  1,41,99,901.17

08/08/2017 SHARMIKA ADMANE 4461 8,560.00  1,41,91,341.17

08/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR21/9 
VIVEKANAND HOSTEL

4370 70,000.00  1,41,21,341.17

08/08/2017 TR 21/2397 ADCC ACADEMY 
PVT LTD

4388 65,27,077.00  75,94,264.17

09/08/2017 SIDDESH BHASKAR BELE 4107 778.00  75,93,486.17

09/08/2017 DEVASHISH  AHUJA 4502 8,560.00  75,84,926.17

09/08/2017 RTGS MSEDCL HDFCH01401 
000013 HDFC0CTUB02 
ICIC000

4389 7,40,950.00  68,43,976.17

09/08/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  55.00  68,43,921.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/115 SHRIKANT 
AMBATKAR

4171 27,682.00  68,16,239.17

10/08/2017 RAMESH K GAUTAM 4120 1,26,570.00  66,89,669.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 WARDHA 
NAGARI SAHAKARI 
ADHIKOSH MYD

3922 7,10,000.00  59,79,669.17

10/08/2017 IW CLG MAYUREE PATIL 2174 4,000.00  59,75,669.17

10/08/2017 IW CLG ADITI SUBHEDAR 2161 4,000.00  59,71,669.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
STAFF A/C REMUNERATION 
FOR

4385 45,028.00  59,26,641.17
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10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
STAFF A/C REMUNERATION 
FOR CO

4384 13,461.00  59,13,180.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
REMU NSE DEFF EXM-17

4386 42,900.00  58,70,280.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR7/21/273 YCCE

  25,00,000.00 83,70,280.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/25813 RUSHIKESH R 
MANDLIK

4368 73,060.00  82,97,220.17

10/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/2317 K K BHOYAR

4170 27,682.00  82,69,538.17

11/08/2017 VINAYAK GOVINDRAO BUJADE 4369 71,065.00  81,98,473.17

11/08/2017 MR IKHANKAR MADHUKAR 
RAMK

4365 1,25,201.00  80,73,272.17

11/08/2017 NIKHIL TENDRA MOGRE 4505 4,669.00  80,68,603.17

11/08/2017 IW CLG DIKSHA ZOTING 2165 4,000.00  80,64,603.17

14/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/2105 MADHURI C 
BHAGAT

4330 14,650.00  80,49,953.17

14/08/2017 KISHOR NATTHUJI CHANNE 4359 54,136.00  79,95,817.17

14/08/2017 SUBHASH K.BHLOGADE 4355 67,065.00  79,28,752.17

14/08/2017 NEFT NAGPUR MOTOR AND 
MACHINERIES HDFC01076 
00007

4381 39,620.00  78,89,132.17

14/08/2017 TD Tr:36/10572/1   22,357.00 79,11,489.17

14/08/2017 NEFT PRADIP SHEBE 
HDFC01076 000131 
HDFC0CTUB02 BK

4404 5,251.00  79,06,238.17

14/08/2017 NEFT AKSHAY ELECTRICAL 
REWINDING WORKS 
HDFC01076

4399 8,000.00  78,98,238.17

14/08/2017 NEFT ACCESS SALES AND 
SERVICES HDFC01076 
000134 H

4403 6,090.00  78,92,148.17

14/08/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS 
HDFC01076 000135 
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4394 6,50,925.00  72,41,223.17

14/08/2017 NEFT PUSHPAK BOOK DEPOT 
HDFC01076 000136 
HDFC0CTU

4363 8,55,443.00  63,85,780.17

14/08/2017 THE FINANCE & ACCOUNT 
OFFICER RTM NAGPUR 
UNIVERCI

4395 20,000.00  63,65,780.17

14/08/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  130.00  63,65,650.17

14/08/2017 COMMI FOR P,O  30.00  63,65,620.17

14/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/402 YCCE

  50,00,000.00 1,13,65,620.17

14/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/173 MANISH HADAP

4408 2,671.00  1,13,62,949.17

16/08/2017 DEVDATTA  ANJANKAR 4366 8,560.00  1,13,54,389.17
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16/08/2017 AMOL  DHAWAD 4362 7,496.00  1,13,46,893.17

16/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/4370 CHADGE 
RAJKUMAR B

4332 23,988.00  1,13,22,905.17

16/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

4405 2,273.00  1,13,20,632.17

16/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

4407 20,442.00  1,13,00,190.17

16/08/2017 NEFT A K GANDHI 
ELECTRONICS AND APPLIAN 
HDFC01077

4410 1,84,059.00  1,11,16,131.17

16/08/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01077 
000124 HDFC0C

4419 20,000.00  1,10,96,131.17

16/08/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  10.00  1,10,96,121.17

17/08/2017 GIRISH MADHUKARRAO 
KULKAR

4128 1,25,201.00  1,09,70,920.17

17/08/2017 DINESH SATYANARAYAN RAO 
N

4622 1,20,701.00  1,08,50,219.17

17/08/2017 ABHUDAYA COOP BANK 
LIMITED ACCOUNT NO

4412 9,03,600.00  99,46,619.17

17/08/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO-OP BANK 4411 5,71,718.00  93,74,901.17

17/08/2017 ABHYUDYA COOP BANK 
LIMITED  ACCOUNT NO

4413 5,94,341.00  87,80,560.17

17/08/2017 GULKARI JAYANT NARAYAN 4037 1,20,701.00  86,59,859.17

17/08/2017 MUSTAQUE SHEIKH YUSUF 4023 1,20,701.00  85,39,158.17

17/08/2017 BHUSHAN TRIMBAK MAHAJAN 4015 1,25,201.00  84,13,957.17

17/08/2017 PRAJAKTA LANGDE 4548 4,000.00  84,09,957.17

17/08/2017 SURESH RAMRAO RAKHUNDE 4620 67,565.00  83,42,392.17

17/08/2017 CHAUDHARY DILIP 
PANDURANG

4034 67,065.00  82,75,327.17

17/08/2017 GAURAO PUNDALIK WAGH 4662 16,727.00  82,58,600.17

18/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/6559 S G KADWANE

4379 65,207.00  81,93,393.17

18/08/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/563 RAJ FEBRICATION

4400 1,273.00  81,92,120.17

19/08/2017 SUBHASH D UMRANIA 4043 1,20,701.00  80,71,419.17

19/08/2017 RAJESH SHANKARRAO 
SURJUSE

4612 1,20,701.00  79,50,718.17

19/08/2017 KAPIL  MOGRE 4504 778.00  79,49,940.17

19/08/2017 SHANTHARAJU T 
PRATHAMSHETTY

4041 1,20,701.00  78,29,239.17

19/08/2017 PRABODH SHRIHARI JOSHI 4045 1,20,701.00  77,08,538.17

19/08/2017 ROHIT NAGPURE 4654 1,25,201.00  75,83,337.17

19/08/2017 PUJA CHATE 4619 1,20,701.00  74,62,636.17

19/08/2017 MALA M PAUNIKAR 4614 1,24,701.00  73,37,935.17

19/08/2017 RAVINDRA  AKRE 4636 1,25,201.00  72,12,734.17
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19/08/2017 ASHUTOSH V SHAHANE 4127 1,25,201.00  70,87,533.17

19/08/2017 PRATIBHA SUHAS MORKHADE 4611 1,20,701.00  69,66,832.17

19/08/2017 MRUNAL SHRIPAD KAHU 4049 1,24,701.00  68,42,131.17

19/08/2017 SANJAY  CHIKTE 4623 67,065.00  67,75,066.17

19/08/2017 DATTATRAYA  PANDE 4029 1,20,701.00  66,54,365.17

19/08/2017 MANISH RAM JOSHI 4050 1,25,201.00  65,29,164.17

19/08/2017 Miss VAISHALI  MOTDHARE 4046 1,24,701.00  64,04,463.17

19/08/2017 SUBRATA SUKUMAR AICH 4621 1,24,701.00  62,79,762.17

19/08/2017 VIDYA HARIHARAN 4631 1,20,701.00  61,59,061.17

19/08/2017 ANIRUDDHA RAMDAS DEOKE 4653 1,25,201.00  60,33,860.17

19/08/2017 MANOJ KRISHNARAO 
GHODPAGE

4617 1,20,701.00  59,13,159.17

21/08/2017 ANIL SOHANLAL GOTHI 4019 1,20,701.00  57,92,458.17

21/08/2017 TADE SUBHASH DNYANDE 4013 1,25,201.00  56,67,257.17

21/08/2017 DANGORE RAM NATTHUJI 4044 67,065.00  56,00,192.17

21/08/2017 NARENDRA PADMAKAR KULKAR 4039 1,24,701.00  54,75,491.17

21/08/2017 Mr RAKESH MANOHAR POTDUK 4647 67,065.00  54,08,426.17

21/08/2017 SIMRAN RUPESH JETHANI 4624 1,20,701.00  52,87,725.17

21/08/2017 MILIND  BHARNE 4627 6,701.00  52,81,024.17

21/08/2017 DHIRAJ  RAMCHANDANI 4367 6,670.00  52,74,354.17

21/08/2017 SANDHYA AJAY BHIDE 4643 67,065.00  52,07,289.17

21/08/2017 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 4524 15,050.00  51,92,239.17

21/08/2017 NEFT MAHARASHTRA 
AGENCIES HDFC01080 
000100 HDFC0C

4390 2,945.00  51,89,294.17

21/08/2017 NEFT TIRUPATI TRADING 
CO HDFC01080 000102 
HDFC0CT

4256 2,018.00  51,87,276.17

21/08/2017 NEFT MANISH CHINCHGHARE 
HDFC01080 000103 
HDFC0CTU

4322 44,100.00  51,43,176.17

21/08/2017 NEFT SHRAVANI SALES 
HDFC01080 000105 
HDFC0CTUB02

4259 3,675.00  51,39,501.17

21/08/2017 NEFT CONFIAR HUB 
HDFC01080 000106 
HDFC0CTUB02 SBI

4406 4,750.00  51,34,751.17

21/08/2017 NEFT MANISHA 
CHINCHGHARE HDFC01080 
000107 HDFC0CT

4324 22,050.00  51,12,701.17

21/08/2017 NEFT RET MANISHA 
CHINCHGHARE A/C DOES 
NOT EXIT

  44,100.00 51,56,801.17

21/08/2017 NEFT RET MANISHA 
CHINCHGHARE A/C DOES 
NOT EXIT

  22,050.00 51,78,851.17

21/08/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  30.00  51,78,821.17

21/08/2017 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

4252 4,406.00  51,74,415.17
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05/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/
SWARAGI RESTAURANT /
CA-399/YC

4416 88,200.00 63,35,741.17

05/09/2017 SANDEEPKUMAR ISHWARDAS K 4634 1,25,201.00 62,10,540.17

05/09/2017 Mrs DARSHANA SUNIL MANKA 4285 67,065.00 61,43,475.17

05/09/2017 ARUN RAMBHAU 4645 71,065.00 60,72,410.17

05/09/2017 NEFT CANOPUS
INSTRUMENTS HDFC01090
000018 HDFC0CT

4291 50,902.00 60,21,508.17

05/09/2017 NEFT VI MICROSYSTEMS
PVT LTD HDFC01090
000019 HDF

4299 1,24,282.00 58,97,226.17

05/09/2017 NEFT DYNALOG INDIA
LIMITED HDFC01090
000020 HDFC0

4274 67,388.00 58,29,838.17

05/09/2017 ANSH ARUN HARIRAMANI 4114 8,560.00 58,21,278.17

05/09/2017 NEFT VIJAY TRAVELS
HDFC01090 000021
HDFC0CTUB02 S

4558 9,353.00 58,11,925.17

05/09/2017 RTGS AGRO TECHNOLOGIES
HDFCH01428 000006
HDFC0CTU

4300 2,54,360.00 55,57,565.17

05/09/2017 NEFT TANMAY ENTERPRISES
HDFC01090 000022
HDFC0CTU

4554 51,150.00 55,06,415.17

05/09/2017 RTGS ADITYA COMPUTERS
HDFCH01428 000008
HDFC0CTUB

4306 2,18,250.00 52,88,165.17

05/09/2017 RTGS PRABHA CONSULTING
ENGINEERS HDFCH01428
00000

4559 3,24,500.00 49,63,665.17

05/09/2017 RTGS KEY COMPUTERS
HDFCH01428 000010
HDFC0CTUB02

4278 14,28,750.00 35,34,915.17

05/09/2017 NEFT KEY COMPUTERS
HDFC01090 000024
HDFC0CTUB02 B

4262 52,500.00 34,82,415.17

05/09/2017 RTGS AIRAVAT CORPORATE
SERVICES PVT LTD
HDFCH0142

4292 4,47,810.00 30,34,605.17

05/09/2017 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK
HDFC01090 000026
HDFC0CTUB0

4563 1,40,000.00 28,94,605.17

05/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 9 ABB TR KDK
BR CA/276 KAMAL SERVICES

4561 3,090.00 28,91,515.17

05/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 MAMTA
INGOLE

4665 3,885.00 28,87,630.17

05/09/2017 TRANSFER 23/267 SAI
ASHRAM

4280 3,000.00 28,84,630.17

05/09/2017 TRANSFER 23/267 SAI
ASHRAM

4279 3,000.00 28,81,630.17
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12/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SHRI GANESH YENURKAR/
SB-75

4921 5,845.00  22,89,248.17

12/09/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  30,00,000.00 52,89,248.17

12/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
CA-563 RAJ FEBRICATION 
& R

4605 17,550.00  52,71,698.17

13/09/2017 NEFT BPL TELECOM PVT 
LTD HDFC01096 000006 
HDFC0CT

4925 22,679.00  52,49,019.17

13/09/2017 NEFT R N ENGINEERS 
HDFC01096 000007 
HDFC0CTUB02 I

4556 59,925.00  51,89,094.17

13/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
DEOTALE R S /SB-503/
YCCE B

4378 3,425.00  51,85,669.17

13/09/2017 DIGAMBAR NINAWE 4578 1,24,701.00  50,60,968.17

13/09/2017 RAJU SUKHDAYAL ARORA 4579 1,20,701.00  49,40,267.17

13/09/2017 AKSHAY 4570 1,20,454.00  48,19,813.17

13/09/2017 P V BUKKAWAR 4028 1,20,701.00  46,99,112.17

13/09/2017 MR NIMKAR NILKANTH 
RAMKRI

4635 1,25,201.00  45,73,911.17

13/09/2017 PURVA THOMBRE 4588 14,000.00  45,59,911.17

13/09/2017 ROHIT NASHINE 4425 7,434.00  45,52,477.17

13/09/2017 SAMIKSHA NILWAR 4689 8,560.00  45,43,917.17

13/09/2017 RAJVILAS GANPATRAO 
WASULE

4577 67,065.00  44,76,852.17

13/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR CONSULTANCY

4609 91,245.00  43,85,607.17

13/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
M M KSHIRSAGAR/SB-374/
YCCE

4600 2,500.00  43,83,107.17

13/09/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  10.00  43,83,097.17

13/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 SHRI R. 
SOMALWAR A/C 30028233044

4392 1,500.00  43,81,597.17

14/09/2017 SRINIVASA RAO  DAGGUPATI 4630 1,20,701.00  42,60,896.17

14/09/2017 NEFT UNIQUE STATONERS 
HDFC01097 000041 
HDFC0CTUB0

4560 67,200.00  41,93,696.17

14/09/2017 HARSHITA ATLURI 4569 1,20,454.00  40,73,242.17

14/09/2017 ATHARAVA PIMPALKAR 4667 4,000.00  40,69,242.17

14/09/2017 ASHUTOSH V PATHAK 4583 1,25,201.00  39,44,041.17

14/09/2017 N S MANGRULKAr 4917 3,037.00  39,41,004.17

14/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562358 CANC. 
ADI MEDIA PVT LTD.

  6,960.00 39,47,964.17

14/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562358 CANC. 
CHARG. ADI MEDIA PVT 
LTD.

 28.00  39,47,936.17
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14/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562359 
CANCE. ASAPP INFO 
GLOBAL SERVIC

  3,240.00 39,51,176.17

14/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562359 
CANCE.CHARG. ASAPP INFO 
GLOBAL

 28.00  39,51,148.17

14/09/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  5.00  39,51,143.17

15/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RENUKA BAGHELE

4581 1,25,201.00  38,25,942.17

15/09/2017 V L MESHRAM 4341 4,460.00  38,21,482.17

15/09/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO OP BANK LTD 4934 5,71,718.00  32,49,764.17

15/09/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO OP BANK LTD 4932 9,03,600.00  23,46,164.17

15/09/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO OP BANK LTD 4933 5,94,341.00  17,51,823.17

15/09/2017 DEEPAKRAO GUNWANTRAO 
MAHAJAN

4035 13,428.00  17,38,395.17

15/09/2017 URJITA SATISH SUPLE 4575 67,065.00  16,71,330.17

15/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
21/414 VIVEK MANDAP 
DECORATIO

4415 84,735.00  15,86,595.17

15/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
DHAWADE DECORATION AND 
BIC

4927 7,630.00  15,78,965.17

15/09/2017 rtgs/neft 
rcvd :ABHYR506600213NAGAR 
YUWAK SHIKSHA

  50,00,000.00 65,78,965.17

15/09/2017 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
HDFC01098 000125 
HDFC0CTUB

4916 1,27,875.00  64,51,090.17

15/09/2017 RTGS EROS INDUSTRIES 
HDFCH01438 000027 
HDFC0CTUB0

4911 5,15,092.00  59,35,998.17

15/09/2017 COMM ON NEFT/RTGS  60.00  59,35,938.17

16/09/2017 Maharashtra State Ele 
Dis

4555 4,320.00  59,31,618.17

16/09/2017 KISHOR KSHIRSAGAR 4568 66,818.00  58,64,800.17

16/09/2017 JAYSHREE SHYAM DONGRE 4931 7,500.00  58,57,300.17

16/09/2017 AJINKYA AJAY JOSHI 4428 7,500.00  58,49,800.17

16/09/2017 SWATIABORKAR 4430 7,500.00  58,42,300.17

16/09/2017 AJINKYA  JOSHI 4937 6,000.00  58,36,300.17

16/09/2017 MSEDCL 4251 830.00  58,35,470.17

16/09/2017 MSEDCL 4604 320.00  58,35,150.17

16/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SHRI S P GAWANDE/
SB-2927/Y

4939 4,421.00  58,30,729.17

16/09/2017 RTGS AARKAY TECHNO 
CONSULTANTS PVT LTD 
HDFCH01439

4290 3,23,300.00  55,07,429.17

16/09/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  30,00,000.00 85,07,429.17
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21/09/2017 P A DESHKAR 4922 4,520.00  38,74,530.17

21/09/2017 RESERVE BANK OF INDIA 5036 5,99,012.00  32,75,518.17

21/09/2017 RBI 5037 78,132.00  31,97,386.17

21/09/2017 APURVA  KHANDWE 4666 22,778.00  31,74,608.17

22/09/2017 RTGS AKASH FURNITECH 
PVT LTD HDFCH01445 
000006 HD

4938 4,66,474.00  27,08,134.17

22/09/2017 NEFT SINCON SINDHU 
ELECTRONICS HDFC01104 
000016 H

4936 51,508.00  26,56,626.17

22/09/2017 NEFT SHERR MINI 
TRANSPORT HDFC01104 
000017 HDFC0C

4969 5,110.00  26,51,516.17

22/09/2017 NEFT SHRI GAJANAN 
CONSTRUCTIONS HDFC01104 
000018

4970 6,398.00  26,45,118.17

22/09/2017 NEFT M M TRADERS 
HDFC01104 000019 
HDFC0CTUB02 SBI

4967 4,787.00  26,40,331.17

22/09/2017 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGARATION AND MOTOR 
RE HDFC01104

5151 11,020.00  26,29,311.17

22/09/2017 NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS 
HDFC01104 000021 
HDFC0CTU

4968 20,858.00  26,08,453.17

22/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR CA-399 SWARAGI 
REST

4586 39,057.00  25,69,396.17

22/09/2017 STATIONARY CHG.  100.00  25,69,296.17

22/09/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  58.00  25,69,238.17

25/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
S V RATHKANTHIWAR/SB-92/
YC

4951 25,040.00  25,44,198.17

25/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
S V RATHKANTHIWAR/SB-92/
YC

4950 8,310.00  25,35,888.17

25/09/2017 RTGS ADCC INFOCAD 
LIMITED HDFCH01448 
000032 HDFC0

4962 6,12,000.00  19,23,888.17

25/09/2017 NEFT NILKAMAL LIMITED 
HDFC01105 000088 
HDFC0CTUB0

5154 5,190.00  19,18,698.17

25/09/2017 NEFT OTIS ELEVATOR 
COMPANY HDFC01105 
000091 HDFC0

5152 3,000.00  19,15,698.17

25/09/2017 NEFT VIVEK KANHANGAD 
HDFC01105 000092 
HDFC0CTUB02

5156 24,000.00  18,91,698.17

25/09/2017 NEFT SHRIKANT LAXMAN 
SWAIN HDFC01105 000093 
HDFC0

4954 59,684.00  18,32,014.17
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25/09/2017 NEFT FIRE SOLUTIONS 
HDFC01105 000094 
HDFC0CTUB02

4965 98,615.00  17,33,399.17

25/09/2017 NEFT ACCESS SALES AND 
SERVICES HDFC01105 
000095 H

4961 29,010.00  17,04,389.17

25/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562376 
INDIANJOURNALS.COM

5039 12,200.00  16,92,189.17

25/09/2017 TR HDFC DD-562376 COMM. 
INDIANJOURNALS.COM

 34.00  16,92,155.17

25/09/2017 NEFT /RTGS COMMI  5.00  16,92,150.17

25/09/2017 NEFT /RTGS COMMI  5.00  16,92,145.17

25/09/2017 NEFT /RTGS COMMI  5.00  16,92,140.17

25/09/2017 NEFT /RTGS COMMI  5.00  16,92,135.17

25/09/2017 NEFT /RTGS COMMI  5.00  16,92,130.17

25/09/2017 NEFT / RTGS COOMI  5.00  16,92,125.17

25/09/2017 NEFT / RTGS COOMI  55.00  16,92,070.17

25/09/2017 RTGS-RETURN-NO SUCH 
ACCOUNT -
ADCCINFOCADLIMITED

  6,12,000.00 23,04,070.17

26/09/2017 GOVINDNAIR 4944 10,500.00  22,93,570.17

26/09/2017 MANOJ NARAYANRAO PAWAR 4573 13,428.00  22,80,142.17

26/09/2017 TR YCCE BR 21/4 
PRIN.YCCE(ADM.)COLLECTION 
A/C.

  34,00,000.00 56,80,142.17

26/09/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01106 
000026 HDFC0C

5155 22,500.00  56,57,642.17

26/09/2017 ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL IN 5035 31,57,680.00  24,99,962.17

26/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
DHIRAJ K THOTE/SB-7606

4438 6,497.00  24,93,465.17

26/09/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  5.00  24,93,460.17

27/09/2017 NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT HDFC01107 
000010 HDFC0C

5161 21,500.00  24,71,960.17

27/09/2017 NEFT M K ELECTRICALS 
HDFC01107 000011 
HDFC0CTUB02

5157 55,116.00  24,16,844.17

27/09/2017 DHANANJAY  MUNDLE 4284 67,065.00  23,49,779.17

27/09/2017 VISHAL  PANJWANI 4587 1,26,070.00  22,23,709.17

27/09/2017 ALONI MANISHA SANJAY 4592 1,000.00  22,22,709.17

27/09/2017 IW CLG ANIKET TINKHEDE 2181 4,000.00  22,18,709.17

27/09/2017 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

5043 3,174.00  22,15,535.17

27/09/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  5.00  22,15,530.17

27/09/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  5.00  22,15,525.17

28/09/2017 AMAN RAJENDRA PAWAR 4651 1,20,701.00  20,94,824.17

28/09/2017 ABHILASH POTWAR 4122 1,30,009.00  19,64,815.17
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28/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 ABB TR 
SACHIN BALVIR

4596 1,000.00  19,63,815.17

28/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SHREE TAJ SAKHE SAI 
CATERE

5038 4,312.00  19,59,503.17

29/09/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SHRI RAM PRINERS/
CA-2267/S

5042 2,250.00  19,57,253.17

29/09/2017 NEFT RADHESHYAM NINAWE 
HDFC01109 000094 
HDFC0CTUB

5160 3,30,827.00  16,26,426.17

29/09/2017 rtgs/neft 
rcvd :ABHYR600497NAGAR 
YUWAK SHIKSHAN S

  50,00,000.00 66,26,426.17

29/09/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  28.00  66,26,398.17

03/10/2017 SHASHANK   UCHIBAGLE 4942 40,000.00  65,86,398.17

03/10/2017 HDFC DD /NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD

5044 8,84,427.00  57,01,971.17

03/10/2017 HDFC DD COMMISSION DD 
NO 560749

 2,434.00  56,99,537.17

03/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 9 ABB TR KDK 
BR SB/3697 C. M. WANVE

4948 5,23,996.00  51,75,541.17

04/10/2017 SHRUTIKA  SHARMA 4552 13,181.00  51,62,360.17

04/10/2017 VINOD SHAMRAOJI KAHURKE 4571 1,20,701.00  50,41,659.17

04/10/2017 NONCUSTOMER INTERBRANCH 
F

4594 1,000.00  50,40,659.17

04/10/2017 NEFT RENUKA PAPER AND 
STATIONERY MART 
HDFC01111 0

5185 11,550.00  50,29,109.17

04/10/2017 NEFT AM COMMUNICATIONS 
HDFC01111 000040 
HDFC0CTUB

5164 1,350.00  50,27,759.17

04/10/2017 IW CLG SAJAL TAMRAKAR 2180 4,000.00  50,23,759.17

04/10/2017 RTGS/NEFT COMMISSION  10.00  50,23,749.17

05/10/2017 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

5047 4,761.00  50,18,988.17

05/10/2017 PRASAD SUNIL PATHAK 4589 1,144.00  50,17,844.17

05/10/2017 URJITAI SATISH SUPLE 4930 13,500.00  50,04,344.17

05/10/2017 SELF 4973 2,00,000.00  48,04,344.17

05/10/2017 NEFT UNIVERSAL TRADE 
LINKS HDFC00003 000123 
HDFC0

5170 1,949.00  48,02,395.17

05/10/2017 NEFT TANK CARE SERVICES 
HDFC00003 000124 
HDFC0CTU

5196 18,798.00  47,83,597.17

05/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/
YOURSELF 
FORREMUNERATION MACH

5192 14,000.00  47,69,597.17

05/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR STAFF 
TECHNIC

5171 2,64,409.00  45,05,188.17
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17/10/2017 RTGS PRABHA CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS YESB0000551 
HDFC

5110 28.00  68,69,528.07

17/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = YESB0000551

5110 2.52  68,69,525.55

17/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = YESB0000551

5110 2.52  68,69,523.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/10197 KAWADE 
CHANDRAPRAK

5375 73,500.00  67,96,023.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM  7/21/273 YCCE  M 
TEC

  15,00,000.00 82,96,023.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NANGIA MOTORS

5108 39,122.00  82,56,901.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT HOME CARE PEST 
CONTROL S

5078 10,767.00  82,46,134.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT OVERSEAS 
ENGINEERING COR

5086 9,743.00  82,36,391.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR A K 
GANDHI ELECTRONICS 
APPLIA

5097 13,275.00  82,23,116.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ADITI CREATIONS

5065 22,151.00  82,00,965.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COPYPRO 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT

5073 21,376.00  81,79,589.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AFSA TRADERS

5066 13,306.00  81,66,283.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT USHA SALES

5095 21,472.00  81,44,811.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SHARDA ELECTRICALS

5090 1,810.00  81,43,001.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MILENLUM 
TECHNOLOGIES

5123 34,196.00  81,08,805.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NETWORK SOLUTIONS

5048 21,620.00  80,87,185.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT OMEGA ELECTRONICS

5085 1,417.00  80,85,768.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PARADISE 
ENTERPRISES

5060 3,612.00  80,82,156.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NEW SHRINIKETAN 
PRINTING

5084 16,077.00  80,66,079.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COOL CARE 
CORPORATION

5072 1,847.00  80,64,232.03
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17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT UTKARSHA 
ENTERPRISES

5064 3,806.00  80,60,426.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SURENDRA KALAMBHE

5063 3,925.00  80,56,501.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT YASH ENTERPRISES

5096 10,000.00  80,46,501.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT LAXMI ART BINDING 
WORK

5207 39,639.00  80,06,862.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT

5347 23,500.00  79,83,362.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SAMAR CHEMICALS 
NAGPUR

5089 16,333.00  79,67,029.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MR D N TALWADE

5379 2,000.00  79,65,029.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT VIPUL PRINTS

5121 75,165.00  78,89,864.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PLUS AUTO TECH

5088 16,875.00  78,72,989.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PARAGON ENTERPRISES

5087 7,874.00  78,65,115.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT THE NAGPUR ASHOK

5093 3,336.00  78,61,779.03

17/10/2017 TRANSFER 23/6884 DINESH 
P. JANGID

5378 93,100.00  77,68,679.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TRNEFT 
SUNIL KOTHALKAR

5092 12,089.00  77,56,590.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TRNEFT 
NAGPUR MOTORS & 
MACHINERI

5083 8,905.00  77,47,685.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BHARGAVA 
ENTERPRISES

5082 300.00  77,47,385.03

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHG NO OF 28

 165.20  77,47,219.83

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHG

 5.90  77,47,213.93

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
PANCHSHEEL PHOTO STUDIO 
21/98

5366 4,900.00  77,42,313.93

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
PRADEEP CHANDANLAL 
DHURVE 23/

5359 12,600.00  77,29,713.93

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
DINESH P. JANGID 
2/23/6884

5362 12,058.00  77,17,655.93

17/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NAIR FABRICATION WORKS 
17/21/

5059 13,071.00  77,04,584.93
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18/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = KARB0000094

5074 0.45  69,40,775.43

18/10/2017 NEFT SHREE NARAYANA 
SCIENTIFIC IBKL0000510 
HDFC0C

5111 14,777.00  69,25,998.43

18/10/2017 NEFT SHREE NARAYANA 
SCIENTIFIC IBKL0000510 
HDFC0C

5111 5.00  69,25,993.43

18/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000510

5111 0.45  69,25,992.98

18/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000510

5111 0.45  69,25,992.53

18/10/2017 ABHYUDAYA CO OP BANK 
LOAN AC

5350 5,71,718.00  63,54,274.53

18/10/2017 ABHUDAYA CO -OP BANK 5349 5,94,341.00  57,59,933.53

18/10/2017 GAURAV KOTGIRWAR 4940 600.00  57,59,333.53

18/10/2017 MANISH  BHATT 5354 1,25,701.00  56,33,632.53

18/10/2017 PRACHI RAMESH KADU 5332 4,000.00  56,29,632.53

18/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 MAMTA 
INGOLE

5333 13,531.00  56,16,101.53

18/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 9 ABB TR KDK 
BR.21/276 KAMAL SERVICES

5357 6,000.00  56,10,101.53

18/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB  TR D 
N TAIWAD

  2,000.00 56,12,101.53

19/10/2017 SANCHI  GURBHELE 5199 15,000.00  55,97,101.53

23/10/2017 TR HDFC DD-560954 
GLOBAL INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS TECH

5345 6,83,124.00  49,13,977.53

23/10/2017 HDFC DD-560954 
COMM.GLOBAL INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS TE

 1,879.00  49,12,098.53

23/10/2017 CGST HDFC DD-560954 
COMM.GLOBAL INFORMATION 
SYSTE

 169.11  49,11,929.42

23/10/2017 SGST HDFC DD-560954 
COMM.GLOBAL INFORMATION 
SYSTE

 169.11  49,11,760.31

23/10/2017 SAMEER KALE 5180 5,000.00  49,06,760.31

23/10/2017 NISHANT  DAHAKE 5107 13,500.00  48,93,260.31

23/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
7/23/7375  AGRAWAL D.G.

5069 12,485.00  48,80,775.31

24/10/2017 SARVESH KHOPE 4357 8,560.00  48,72,215.31

24/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
23/257  KHANDESHWAR  S  
R

5371 2,458.00  48,69,757.31

24/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
7/23/4319 NISHA R 
WANKHEDE

4920 1,350.00  48,68,407.31

25/10/2017 SHANTANU TEKADE 5336 5,000.00  48,63,407.31

25/10/2017 GAURAV BHELIKAR 5172 79,835.00  47,83,572.31
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26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BHARAT HARDWARE 
IRON STO

5369 39,966.00  47,43,606.31

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS

5385 10,958.00  47,32,648.31

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/21/399 SWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5382 17,135.00  47,15,513.31

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/21/399 SWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5368 23,000.00  46,92,513.31

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  46,92,501.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/6860 PARKHI 
ABHINAV A

5331 10,144.00  46,82,357.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE STAFF 
REMUNERATION  AS P

5364 15,000.00  46,67,357.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6870  SOMLU U G

5145 8,210.00  46,59,147.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
7/23/6258  GOKHALE  A V

5131 12,349.00  46,46,798.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 TRANSFAR 
ABB 7/23/3640  
PALSODKAR  P

5141 5,616.00  46,41,182.51

26/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RET BHARAT HARWARE 
A/C I

  39,966.00 46,81,148.51

27/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/6482 THAKRE R D

5146 21,945.00  46,59,203.51

27/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/15 PAWAR M S

5143 7,805.00  46,51,398.51

27/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/115 AMBATKAR  S Y

5126 16,002.00  46,35,396.51

27/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/2005  CHETAN 
VISHNUPANT

5360 15,999.00  46,19,397.51

27/10/2017 4123I/W RETURN CHG.
000000004123

 200.00  46,19,197.51

27/10/2017 CGST Tax         4123I/
W RETURN CHG.
000000004123

 18.00  46,19,179.51

27/10/2017 STGST Tax         4123I/
W RETURN CHG.
000000004123

 18.00  46,19,161.51

30/10/2017 ANKIT KORDE 5184 17,887.00  46,01,274.51

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 5 ABB TRF 
5/21/709 HI TECH 
COMMUNICATI

5370 87,903.00  45,13,371.51
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30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 5 ABB TRF 
5/21/709 HI TECH 
COMMUNICATI

5076 3,533.00  45,09,838.51

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/8205  JAYALE VIVEK

5132 2,400.00  45,07,438.51

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/4451 TIJARE ANKITA

5147 8,180.00  44,99,258.51

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
23/4571  H B NAGARKAR

5384 18,310.00  44,80,948.51

30/10/2017 TRANSFER YCCE BR. 
23/8994 BHARATI MASRAM

5137 23,050.00  44,57,898.51

30/10/2017 NEFT AIRCON 
REFRIGARATIONS 
UTIB0002632 HDFC0CTUB0

5114 40,491.00  44,17,407.51

30/10/2017 NEFT AIRCON 
REFRIGARATIONS 
UTIB0002632 HDFC0CTUB0

5114 5.00  44,17,402.51

30/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0002632

5114 0.45  44,17,402.06

30/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0002632

5114 0.45  44,17,401.61

30/10/2017 NEFT DIGITECH CONTROLS 
AND SYSTEM IBKL0000787 
HDF

5116 99,469.00  43,17,932.61

30/10/2017 NEFT DIGITECH CONTROLS 
AND SYSTEM IBKL0000787 
HDF

5116 5.00  43,17,927.61

30/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000787

5116 0.45  43,17,927.16

30/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000787

5116 0.45  43,17,926.71

30/10/2017 NEFT PUSHPAK BOOK DEPOT 
HDFC0000915 HDFC0CTUB02

5100 1,41,244.00  41,76,682.71

30/10/2017 NEFT PUSHPAK BOOK DEPOT 
HDFC0000915 HDFC0CTUB02

5100 5.00  41,76,677.71

30/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000915

5100 0.45  41,76,677.26

30/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000915

5100 0.45  41,76,676.81

30/10/2017 NEFT KUNAL MARKETING 
AND SERVICES 
ALLA0210190 HDF

5115 30,140.00  41,46,536.81

30/10/2017 NEFT KUNAL MARKETING 
AND SERVICES 
ALLA0210190 HDF

5115 5.00  41,46,531.81

30/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ALLA0210190

5115 0.45  41,46,531.36

30/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ALLA0210190

5115 0.45  41,46,530.91

30/10/2017 NEFT S V MARKETING 
SKSB0000002 HDFC0CTUB02

5120 30,983.00  41,15,547.91
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30/10/2017 NEFT S V MARKETING 
SKSB0000002 HDFC0CTUB02

5120 5.00  41,15,542.91

30/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SKSB0000002

5120 0.45  41,15,542.46

30/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SKSB0000002

5120 0.45  41,15,542.01

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
REMUNERATION

5367 5,500.00  41,10,042.01

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
REMUNERATION

5363 13,250.00  40,96,792.01

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
REMUNERATION

5365 28,235.00  40,68,557.01

30/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/21/399   SWARAGI 
RESTURANT

5372 4,469.00  40,64,088.01

31/10/2017 NEFT ACC LTD 
HDFC0000240 HDFC0CTUB02

5278 1,44,500.00  39,19,588.01

31/10/2017 NEFT ACC LTD 
HDFC0000240 HDFC0CTUB02

5278 5.00  39,19,583.01

31/10/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000240

5278 0.45  39,19,582.56

31/10/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000240

5278 0.45  39,19,582.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
86 NAIR FABRICATION 
KHAML

5383 17,654.00  39,01,928.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/563 RAJ FEBRICATION

5380 10,200.00  38,91,728.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/307 SHRI B Y BAGDE

4265 5,704.00  38,86,024.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DARSHANA HARDWARE 
TRADER

5280 4,800.00  38,81,224.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CINTELLIGENCE 
SERVICES P

5283 17,500.00  38,63,724.11

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  38,63,712.31

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE STAFF REMUNERATION

5274 9,900.00  38,53,812.31

31/10/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM ABB 7/21/4 YCCE

  15,00,000.00 53,53,812.31

01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/1948 DIGHADE R R

5128 11,350.00  53,42,462.31

01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/2949  PANSE  T G

5142 12,184.00  53,30,278.31

01/11/2017 ANKIL C. NAHATE 4941 9,498.00  53,20,780.31

01/11/2017 SANKET HOLEY 4287 8,560.00  53,12,220.31

01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT N S RAMAN

5277 8,000.00  53,04,220.31
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01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLOGY PVT

5165 4,85,807.00  48,18,413.31

01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ABHIJEET PETROLIUM

5284 1,20,000.00  46,98,413.31

01/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM NO-3

 44.84  46,98,368.47

02/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
23/3468  ZODE  P P

5150 13,237.00  46,85,131.47

02/11/2017 AJAY SONWANE 5337 4,669.00  46,80,462.47

02/11/2017 AJAY SONWANE 5339 7,295.00  46,73,167.47

02/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8595 MR CHETAL A 
MAHATME

5286 4,333.00  46,68,834.47

02/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8630 MR NEERAJ R 
SUNHERIYA

5285 3,630.00  46,65,204.47

02/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/414 VIVEK MANDOP 
DECORATION

5272 11,760.00  46,53,444.47

03/11/2017 NEFT AKSHAY EXIM 
HDFC0000102 HDFC0CTUB02

5282 10,974.00  46,42,470.47

03/11/2017 NEFT AKSHAY EXIM 
HDFC0000102 HDFC0CTUB02

5282 5.00  46,42,465.47

03/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000102

5282 0.45  46,42,465.02

03/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000102

5282 0.45  46,42,464.57

03/11/2017 NEFT AKSHAY EXIM 
HDFC0000102 HDFC0CTUB02

5342 19,232.00  46,23,232.57

03/11/2017 NEFT AKSHAY EXIM 
HDFC0000102 HDFC0CTUB02

5342 5.00  46,23,227.57

03/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000102

5342 0.45  46,23,227.12

03/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000102

5342 0.45  46,23,226.67

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/980 MUNSHI A P

5373 17,362.00  46,05,864.67

03/11/2017 SAHIL ARUN CHAUDHARI 5200 20,000.00  45,85,864.67

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT A M COMMUNICATION

4981 16,445.00  45,69,419.67

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM A M 
COMMUNICATIN

 5.90  45,69,413.77

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4699 SHRE PRASHANT 
ANEY

4982 6,000.00  45,63,413.77

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/21/471  SHREE TAJ 
SAKHE SAI

5273 37,240.00  45,26,173.77
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03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ACC LTD

5000 10,880.00  45,15,293.77

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TRNEFT 
ACC LTD

5001 10,880.00  45,04,413.77

03/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  45,04,401.97

03/11/2017 TO TRANSFER CA/2397 
ADCC ACADEMY PRIVATE 
LIMITED

5358 15,36,627.00  29,67,774.97

06/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4339 GAIDHANI  Y A

5129 7,023.00  29,60,751.97

06/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/2948  KALBANDE  M N

5133 5,894.00  29,54,857.97

06/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BHARAT HARDWARE 
IRON STO

4979 39,966.00  29,14,891.97

06/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  29,14,886.07

07/11/2017 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5289 4,78,620.00  24,36,266.07

07/11/2017 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5289 28.00  24,36,238.07

07/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5289 2.52  24,36,235.55

07/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5289 2.52  24,36,233.03

07/11/2017 RUPAM PRASHANT MULE 5271 7,500.00  24,28,733.03

07/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 WAR 
BR.ICLG CHEQUE 
NO-002168 MONIKA

 4,000.00  24,24,733.03

07/11/2017 TRANSFER 21/2051 
PRANJALI ENTERPRISES

5275 29,446.00  23,95,287.03

07/11/2017 TR 21/2051 PRANJALI 
ENTERPRISES

5061 2,274.00  23,93,013.03

08/11/2017 RASHMI PANDHARE 4595 1,000.00  23,92,013.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DIRECTOR INFLIBNET 
CENTE

5290 10,000.00  23,82,013.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS

4986 47,805.00  23,34,208.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AKSHAY EXIM

4988 12,224.00  23,21,984.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ACCESS SALES 
SERVICES

4987 21,199.00  23,00,785.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SHRAVANI SALES

4995 1,440.00  22,99,345.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SPACEWOOD OFFICE 
SOLUTIO

5279 55,059.00  22,44,286.03
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08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT D N TAIWADE

5003 2,000.00  22,42,286.03

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NO 7

 41.30  22,42,244.73

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT-SHRIKANT LAXMAN 
SWAIN

4994 16,929.00  22,25,315.73

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  22,25,309.83

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8616  CHAKOLE PALLAVI

5127 2,526.00  22,22,783.83

08/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE CONSUTANCY CHARGES 
ELECT

5276 27,720.00  21,95,063.83

09/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/130 VIMALTAI TIDKE 
CONVENT

4990 16,875.00  21,78,188.83

09/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
NEFT J P OFFICE 
EQUIPMENTS

4998 52,502.00  21,25,686.83

09/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  21,25,680.93

09/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/9 BHOJRAJ B ROTKE

5007 28,473.00  20,97,207.93

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 12 WAR 
BR.ICLG WARDHA NAGRI 
SAHAKARI A

3925 7,10,000.00  13,87,207.93

10/11/2017 SELF 4980 2,00,000.00  11,87,207.93

10/11/2017 NEFT VIJAY TRAVELS 
SKSB0000002 HDFC0CTUB02

5011 15,882.00  11,71,325.93

10/11/2017 NEFT VIJAY TRAVELS 
SKSB0000002 HDFC0CTUB02

5011 5.00  11,71,320.93

10/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SKSB0000002

5011 0.45  11,71,320.48

10/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SKSB0000002

5011 0.45  11,71,320.03

10/11/2017 NEFT PRAKASH MEGHE 
BKID0008702 HDFC0CTUB02

4997 45,000.00  11,26,320.03

10/11/2017 NEFT PRAKASH MEGHE 
BKID0008702 HDFC0CTUB02

4997 5.00  11,26,315.03

10/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008702

4997 0.45  11,26,314.58

10/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008702

4997 0.45  11,26,314.13

10/11/2017 RTGS KEY COMPUTERS 
BARB0SITABU HDFC0CTUB02

5377 3,24,500.00  8,01,814.13

10/11/2017 RTGS KEY COMPUTERS 
BARB0SITABU HDFC0CTUB02

5377 28.00  8,01,786.13

10/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BARB0SITABU

5377 2.52  8,01,783.61
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10/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BARB0SITABU

5377 2.52  8,01,781.09

10/11/2017 NEFT COOL CARE 
CORPORATION KKBK0000691 
HDFC0CTUB0

5387 43,921.00  7,57,860.09

10/11/2017 NEFT COOL CARE 
CORPORATION KKBK0000691 
HDFC0CTUB0

5387 5.00  7,57,855.09

10/11/2017 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = KKBK0000691

5387 0.45  7,57,854.64

10/11/2017 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = KKBK0000691

5387 0.45  7,57,854.19

10/11/2017 TRANSFER HDFC DD ISSUE 
ACC LIMITED MUMBAI

5009 1,100.00  7,56,754.19

10/11/2017 TRANSFER HDFC DD ISSUE 
TREND SER ENGINEERS PVT 
LT

5008 1,440.00  7,55,314.19

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM  7/21/4 YCCE

  33,00,000.00 40,55,314.19

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5012 22,000.00  40,33,314.19

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/1157  MRS RUPALI S 
BALPA

4984 1,096.00  40,32,218.19

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/6273  VAISHALI B 
NIRANJA

4985 2,162.00  40,30,056.19

10/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
2/21/2267 SHRI RAM 
PRINTERS

4992 3,000.00  40,27,056.19

10/11/2017 HDFC DD ISSUE COMMISSION  33.00  40,27,023.19

10/11/2017 CGST HDFC DD ISSUE 
COMMISSION

 2.97  40,27,020.22

10/11/2017 SGST HDFC DD ISSUE 
COMMISSION

 2.97  40,27,017.25

10/11/2017 HDFC DD ISSUE COMMISSION  33.00  40,26,984.25

10/11/2017 CGST HDFC DD ISSUE 
COMMISSION

 2.97  40,26,981.28

10/11/2017 SGST HDFC DD ISSUE 
COMMISSION

 2.97  40,26,978.31

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
KEOTE RASHMI/SB-4328/
YCCE

5135 9,630.00  40,17,348.31

13/11/2017 SAGAR NARENDRA FARTODE 5005 88,799.00  39,28,549.31

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT UNIVERSAL AQUA 
SYSTEM

5021 4,956.00  39,23,593.31

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT VIJAY TRAVELS

5014 12,145.00  39,11,448.31
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13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AAI BHAWANI GRUH 
UDYOG

4991 2,278.00  39,09,170.31

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 17.70  39,09,152.61

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/284 ABHIJEET 
PETROLEUM

4989 68,600.00  38,40,552.61

13/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5022 21,500.00  38,19,052.61

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/8605 ABHISHEK A 
JOSHI

5004 4,970.00  38,14,082.61

14/11/2017 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  19,314.00 38,33,396.61

14/11/2017 Mr SURAJKUMAR GUPTE 5335 4,546.00  38,28,850.61

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR7/ 
23/155  SANGOTRA  D I

5144 19,011.00  38,09,839.61

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RAJURKAR ASSOCIATES

4993 41,432.00  37,68,407.61

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  37,68,401.71

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5028 22,104.00  37,46,297.71

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TITAN PROJECT

5010 2,83,524.00  34,62,773.71

14/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  34,62,767.81

15/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/133  MOHARIL  R M

5138 17,413.00  34,45,354.81

15/11/2017 HARSHIT MARDIKAR 5006 8,560.00  34,36,794.81

15/11/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  15,00,000.00 49,36,794.81

15/11/2017 TRANSFER 23/402 SANJAY 
MANOHAR WAGHMARE

5148 2,409.00  49,34,385.81

16/11/2017 SHREE SAINATH TEXTILES 
PVT

5015 3,30,508.88  46,03,876.93

16/11/2017 ABHUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD. 5025 5,71,718.00  40,32,158.93

16/11/2017 ABHUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD. 5024 5,94,341.00  34,37,817.93

16/11/2017 ABHUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD. 5023 9,03,600.00  25,34,217.93

16/11/2017 HARSH KISHOR MASRAM 5183 7,000.00  25,27,217.93

16/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/191  ANIL V KALE

5288 8,912.00  25,18,305.93

16/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
86 NAIR FABRICATION 
WORKS

5013 29,017.00  24,89,288.93

16/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/210 AKANT S S

5125 33,690.00  24,55,598.93
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17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KISHOR METAL

5030 9,735.00  24,45,863.93

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  24,45,858.03

17/11/2017 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 4999 380.00  24,45,478.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COOL CARE 
CORPORATION

4143 5,230.00  24,40,248.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5305 22,000.00  24,18,248.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT QUALITY FLEX

5296 5,873.00  24,12,375.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT JAGDISH N SINGH

4147 2,700.00  24,09,675.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT UNIVERSAL TRADE 
LINKS

5303 7,099.00  24,02,576.03

17/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  24,02,552.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
TIR

5302 20,414.00  23,82,138.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
S V

5301 4,552.00  23,77,586.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
REF

4141 7,466.00  23,70,120.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
SHRAVAN

5298 10,192.00  23,59,928.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
KUNAL M

4150 8,192.00  23,51,736.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
PAW

5295 22,584.00  23,29,152.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
HAR

4146 5,935.00  23,23,217.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RASOIGHAR 
RESTAURANT

5306 23,214.00  23,00,003.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AARKAY TECHNO 
CONSULTANT

5386 25,864.00  22,74,139.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT M M TRADERS

5293 6,665.00  22,67,474.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SAP COMPUTERS

5297 18,050.00  22,49,424.43
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18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ADITI CREATIONS

4139 4,095.00  22,45,329.43

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 29.50  22,45,299.93

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1/YCCE BR NEFT CHRGS 
NO

 41.30  22,45,258.63

18/11/2017 TANIYA RAVINDRA ZADE 5389 14,000.00  22,31,258.63

18/11/2017 YUGANTAR K. FISKE 5390 22,243.00  22,09,015.63

18/11/2017 TRANSFER 21/1988 EISHA 
MARKETING CORPORATION

5117 69,161.00  21,39,854.63

18/11/2017 TRANSFER 21/1988 EISHA 
MARKETING CORPORATION

4145 1,600.00  21,38,254.63

18/11/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  10,00,000.00 31,38,254.63

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
PRASAD

5017 2,12,260.00  29,25,994.63

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR 
CENTRON

5016 54,870.00  28,71,124.63

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF CIAN AGRO 
IN

4142 19,352.00  28,51,772.63

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT ALFA 
EN

5027 65,757.00  27,86,015.63

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
NEFT CHGRS NO OF 4

 50.74  27,85,964.89

18/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SHRI RAM PRINTERS/
CA-130/S

5299 8,700.00  27,77,264.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 9 ABB TR 
21/276 KAMAL SERVICES

4149 3,720.00  27,73,544.89

20/11/2017 RAJITKUMAR RAHANGDALE 5334 4,500.00  27,69,044.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
2/23/6884  DINESH P 
JANGID

5321 4,823.00  27,64,221.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/130 VIMALTAI TIDKE 
CONVENT

4137 12,547.00  27,51,674.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RAMSONE INDUSTRIES 
LTD

5388 1,48,072.00  26,03,602.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KATARIA ASHOK 
CHETRAM

5323 3,400.00  26,00,202.89

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  26,00,191.09

20/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6630  KULDEEP G PANDE

5026 4,937.00  25,95,254.09
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20/11/2017 TR 23/7860 ASHOK MESHRAM 5322 1,719.00  25,93,535.09

21/11/2017 SHIVANI SHELKE 5177 81,818.00  25,11,717.09

21/11/2017 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR 
E

4138 7,028.00  25,04,689.09

21/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO  
7/23/2927   GAWANDE 
SNEHA

5130 11,226.00  24,93,463.09

22/11/2017 OWCLG2. 229/   2. 
229/   2

  7,50,000.00 32,43,463.09

22/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT POWER TECH ELECTRO 
TRANM

5002 26,100.00  32,17,363.09

22/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NILKAMLA LTD

5307 440.00  32,16,923.09

22/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  32,16,911.29

22/11/2017 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  50,00,000.00 82,16,911.29

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
23/4829  RAKHI D WAJGI

4996 4,000.00  82,12,911.29

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS CHIEF COORDINATOR 
FINANC

5319 49,14,207.00  32,98,704.29

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS  COMM

 64.90  32,98,639.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 7/ 
23/24526  PRADEEP DHURVE

5216 3,300.00  32,95,339.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF NEFT AKSHAY 
EXIM

5309 36,946.00  32,58,393.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1  YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
AN

5020 1,10,636.00  31,47,757.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1  YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
TR

5312 39,450.00  31,08,307.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF FOR NEFT 
NAT

4134 41,531.00  30,66,776.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AIRAVAT CORPORATE 
SERVIC

4148 4,34,376.00  26,32,400.39

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
NEFT CHRGS NO OF 4

 23.60  26,32,376.79

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 56.64  26,32,320.15

23/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR SB/
720 SURESH P MANOHAR

5300 4,479.00  26,27,841.15

24/11/2017 MSEDCL 5040 1,200.00  26,26,641.15

24/11/2017 MSEDCL 5287 2,200.00  26,24,441.15
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24/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT ALFA 
EN

5029 70,790.00  25,53,651.15

24/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
NEFT CHRGS NO OF 1

 5.90  25,53,645.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM 7/ 21/382 DBACER

  6,00,000.00 31,53,645.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/101  UDAYKUMAR P  
WAGHE

5231 14,579.00  31,39,066.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT FIRE SOLUTION

5224 2,26,751.00  29,12,315.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DEEPAK DHOTE

5228 8,000.00  29,04,315.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PRATUSH KUMAR

5227 9,000.00  28,95,315.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MEHUL PAREKH

5229 8,000.00  28,87,315.25

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 27.14  28,87,288.11

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS SUPERME STATIONERS 
PRINT

5326 4,08,530.00  24,78,758.11

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AKSHAY EXIM

5325 1,98,656.00  22,80,102.11

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 38.94  22,80,063.17

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
17/21/86  NAIR 
FABRICATION  W

5316 1,01,829.00  21,78,234.17

27/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
RTGS RET FIR SOLUTION A/
C UN

  2,26,751.00 24,04,985.17

28/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB 
TRF-21/112-MARLON 
CONSTRUCTION

5318 70,791.00  23,34,194.17

28/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM  7/21/384  RGCER

  6,00,000.00 29,34,194.17

28/11/2017 OWCLG2.  24/  23.  24/  
23

  3,00,000.00 32,34,194.17

28/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS FIRE SOLUTIONS

5241 2,26,751.00  30,07,443.17

28/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DIGITECH CONTROLS 
SYTEMS

4144 22,326.00  29,85,117.17

28/11/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 38.94  29,85,078.23

29/11/2017 SHREE SAINATH TEXTILES 
PV

5237 75,618.88  29,09,459.35
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14/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ABHIJEET PETROLEUM

4901 1,20,000.00  31,22,166.05

14/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ABHIJEET PETROLIUM

4902 20,000.00  31,02,166.05

14/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  31,02,154.25

14/12/2017 Chq Issue Chg For 5451  100.00  31,02,054.25

14/12/2017 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  31,02,045.25

14/12/2017 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  31,02,036.25

15/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/104   A V PATIL

4884 7,844.00  30,94,192.25

15/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/7269  WAGH M R

5149 14,000.00  30,80,192.25

15/12/2017 MRUNAL NARENDRA GAWANDE 4852 7,500.00  30,72,692.25

15/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR/TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT ABHA 
P

4906 11,120.00  30,61,572.25

15/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
RELIANC

4894 1,00,926.00  29,60,646.25

15/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR NEFT CHRGS 
NO

 11.80  29,60,634.45

16/12/2017 RADHIKA P. BALI 5327 1,088.00  29,59,546.45

16/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/4819  DHOPAVKAR 
GAURI

5134 5,431.00  29,54,115.45

16/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
NEFT PAREKH SPORTS

4905 78,000.00  28,76,115.45

18/12/2017 HITESH ANAND AGASHE 5219 5,100.00  28,71,015.45

18/12/2017 P.P.PALSODKAR 5220 29,995.00  28,41,020.45

18/12/2017 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR 
E

4908 2,470.00  28,38,550.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AJMERA BROTHERS CO

4888 20,700.00  28,17,850.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TECHNO SCIENTIFIC 
CO

5412 2,26,800.00  25,91,050.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RASOIGHAR RESTORENT

5408 20,000.00  25,71,050.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TIRUPATI TRADING

4899 1,98,000.00  23,73,050.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NIRAJ DECOR

4868 48,723.00  23,24,327.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AARKAY TECHNO 
CONSULTANC

4860 30,019.00  22,94,308.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AMARJEET RESORT 
PVT LTD

4880 49,349.00  22,44,959.45
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18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AM COMMUNICATIONS

5396 10,874.00  22,34,085.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT GANGAA ENVIRO 
SYSTEM PVT

5395 6,891.00  22,27,194.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ATHARVA 
REFRIGERATION EL

5397 7,466.00  22,19,728.45

18/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 64.90  22,19,663.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT JAGSONS TRAVELS 
PVT LTD

5406 7,060.00  22,12,603.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BHANDARKE 
ELECTRICALS

5401 16,699.00  21,95,904.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT HARDWARE TOOLS 
CENTRE

5405 2,323.00  21,93,581.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT JAGDISH NARIN SINGH

5403 3,500.00  21,90,081.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT OVERSEAS 
ENGINEERING COR

5409 1,982.00  21,88,099.55

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 29.50  21,88,070.05

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KONE ELEVATOR 
INDIA PVT

4909 1,97,715.00  19,90,355.05

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  19,90,349.15

19/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
NAIR FABRICATION WORKS/
CA-

5392 76,990.00  19,13,359.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 5 ABB TR NDR 
BR.CA/709 HI TECH 
COMM.&S

5402 20,163.00  18,93,196.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ALTECH INDUSTRIES

4892 31,270.00  18,61,926.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BPL TELECOM PVT LTD

4887 77,880.00  17,84,046.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RAHUL IRON STEEL

5235 1,77,354.00  16,06,692.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NETWORK SOLUTIONS

4872 39,854.00  15,66,838.15

20/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  15,66,814.55

21/12/2017 M K ELECTRICALS 5407 16,562.00  15,50,252.55

21/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
8/21/284  ABHIJIT 
PETROLEUM

4861 32,969.00  15,17,283.55
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29/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  18,57,989.35

29/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHG

 11.80  18,57,977.55

30/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCCE BR NEFT PURPOSE 
AIR T

5439 24,084.00  18,33,893.55

30/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
NEFT COMMI. AIR TECHNICS

 5.90  18,33,887.65

30/12/2017 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RET MAKXENIA 
ENGG(A/C DO

  9,750.00 18,43,637.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
2/23/6884 DINESH P 
JANGID

5442 5,446.00  18,38,191.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PRASAD PUBLICITY

5438 4,59,082.00  13,79,109.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ALFA ENTERPRISES

5420 1,12,510.00  12,66,599.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NANGIA MOTORS

5444 1,680.00  12,64,919.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT EROS INDUSTRIES

4903 30,943.00  12,33,976.65

01/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  12,33,953.05

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
9/23/2837  PRAVIN S 
MAWALE

5426 4,214.00  12,29,739.05

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
8/21/292 ADITYA 
AUTOMOBILE

5421 7,000.00  12,22,739.05

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/101  UDAYKUMAR P 
WAGHE

5446 3,800.00  12,18,939.05

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMPUTER CARTRIDGE 
POINT

5445 6,410.00  12,12,529.05

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  12,12,523.15

02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5501  100.00  12,12,423.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,12,414.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,12,405.15

02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5551  100.00  12,12,305.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,12,296.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,12,287.15

02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5601  100.00  12,12,187.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,12,178.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,12,169.15
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02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5651  100.00  12,12,069.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,12,060.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,12,051.15

02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5701  100.00  12,11,951.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,11,942.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,11,933.15

02/01/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5751  100.00  12,11,833.15

02/01/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  12,11,824.15

02/01/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  12,11,815.15

02/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/5768 VAIBHAV R 
DOIFODE

5440 9,305.00  12,02,510.15

03/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4383  SHWETA DHONDSE

5419 7,278.00  11,95,232.15

03/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MAKXENLA 
ENGINEERING RES

5447 9,750.00  11,85,482.15

03/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  11,85,476.25

04/01/2018 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  2,26,800.00 14,12,276.25

04/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/3468  PRAVIN P ZODE

5416 3,000.00  14,09,276.25

04/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 4 ABB TR 
4/21/598 YASH CIVIL AND 
PAINT

5410 96,218.00  13,13,058.25

05/01/2018 KUSHAGRA RAJU KHORGADE 5461 20,000.00  12,93,058.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS KEY COMPUTER

5451 2,48,396.00  10,44,662.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS KEY COMPUTER

5452 3,12,088.00  7,32,574.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AIMIL LTD

5453 32,372.00  7,00,202.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MITRESH KUMAR VERMA

5469 28,800.00  6,71,402.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK

5473 1,20,000.00  5,51,402.25

06/01/2018 SAKSHI ANIL REWATKAR 5460 46,800.00  5,04,602.25

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 83.78  5,04,518.47

06/01/2018 PARAG DESHMUKH 5457 5,000.00  4,99,518.47

06/01/2018 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5477 3,69,240.00  1,30,278.47

06/01/2018 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5477 28.00  1,30,250.47

06/01/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5477 2.52  1,30,247.95
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06/01/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5477 2.52  1,30,245.43

06/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/414 VIVEK MANDAP 
DECORATION

5431 2,940.00  1,27,305.43

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TRNEFT 
DIGITAL SCALES

5483 2,500.00  1,24,805.43

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT N S RAMAN

5479 8,000.00  1,16,805.43

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KALAM SHEIKH 
SHABBIR SHE

5441 1,08,632.00  8,173.43

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 17.70  8,155.73

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/110 AMBEKAR  S V

5070 5,491.00  2,664.73

08/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM  7/21/4 YCCE

  29,00,000.00 29,02,664.73

09/01/2018 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

5443 16,457.00  28,86,207.73

09/01/2018 Credit By 21/1475 2337  30,00,000.00 58,86,207.73

09/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4571  H B NAGRIKAR

5471 5,607.00  58,80,600.73

09/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
21/2397  ADCC ACADEMY  
PVT LT

5449 2,063.00  58,78,537.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/130 SCHOOL OF 
SCHOLARS

5450 14,085.00  58,64,452.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6219 PRASANNA M 
PALSODKAR

5481 397.00  58,64,055.73

10/01/2018 TRANSFER 21/2397 ADCC 
ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED

5399 29,11,729.00  29,52,326.73

10/01/2018 Maharashtra State Ele 
Dis

5474 1,730.00  29,50,596.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 12 WAR 
BR.ICLG WARDHA NAGRI 
SAHAKARI A

3927 7,10,000.00  22,40,596.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MOHD JAMEEL

5454 65,512.00  21,75,084.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT S B CONSTRUCITONS

5468 46,090.00  21,28,994.73

10/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHG NO OF 2

 11.80  21,28,982.93

11/01/2018 OWCLG2.  24/   8.  
24/   8

  22,31,000.00 43,59,982.93

11/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/6559 S G KADWANE

5476 5,299.00  43,54,683.93

12/01/2018 ABHYUDAY CO-OP BANK LTD 5490 5,94,341.00  37,60,342.93

12/01/2018 ABHUDAYA CO-OP BANK 5491 5,71,718.00  31,88,624.93
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12/01/2018 ABHYAUDYA CO OP BANK 
LTD LOAN A/C NO-500307

5489 9,03,600.00  22,85,024.93

12/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/135  NAGPURE  R N

5139 13,280.00  22,71,744.93

15/01/2018 PRAGYA PANDE 5330 1,088.00  22,70,656.93

15/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/1918  SARLA P ADHAU

5415 3,500.00  22,67,156.93

16/01/2018 KIRAN SALOTKAR 5462 20,000.00  22,47,156.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/117  PRASANNA ZADE

5482 2,409.00  22,44,747.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT M M TRADERS

5508 9,902.00  22,34,845.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ANAND COMPUTERS

5505 10,856.00  22,23,989.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MANIKGARH CEMENT

5574 30,100.00  21,93,889.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MANIKGARH CEMENT

5575 90,300.00  21,03,589.93

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  21,03,566.33

16/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4571 H B NAGARKAR

5492 3,544.00  21,00,022.33

17/01/2018 Mr SURAJKUMAR MAITHAILAL 5459 4,000.00  20,96,022.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6630  KULDEP PANDE

5549 13,565.00  20,82,457.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4465  SWATI  RAVI 
NITNAWAR

5550 13,565.00  20,68,892.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/115 SHRIKANT Y 
AMBATKAR

5548 17,495.00  20,51,397.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6934  NIKHIL 
MANGRULKAR

5539 9,480.00  20,41,917.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4494  MUKESH M 
RAGHUWANSHI

5536 10,699.00  20,31,218.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/5169  NILESH U SAMBHE

5538 10,519.00  20,20,699.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/1687 LALIT DAMAHE

5542 6,920.00  20,13,779.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/781  SHAILESH KAMBLE

5541 6,920.00  20,06,859.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT UCN NETWORK PVT LTD

5516 20,466.00  19,86,393.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ATTARVA 
REFRIGERATION EL

5506 6,697.00  19,79,696.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ACCESS SALES 
SERVICE

5502 7,969.00  19,71,727.33
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17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT S V MARKETING

5521 22,836.00  19,48,891.33

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHG NO OF 4

 23.60  19,48,867.73

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5494 23,520.00  19,25,347.73

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR21/399 SAWARAGI 
RESTAURANT

5568 9,442.00  19,15,905.73

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCC BR NEFT NETWORK 
SOLUTI

5509 20,927.00  18,94,978.73

17/01/2018 NEFT PRASAD PUBLICITY 
IBKL0000663 HDFC0CTUB02

5501 1,05,124.00  17,89,854.73

17/01/2018 NEFT PRASAD PUBLICITY 
IBKL0000663 HDFC0CTUB02

5501 5.00  17,89,849.73

17/01/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

5501 0.45  17,89,849.28

17/01/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

5501 0.45  17,89,848.83

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/8610 PRAFUL BAREKAR

5537 4,125.00  17,85,723.83

17/01/2018 NEFT THE NAGPUR ASHOK 
HDFC0003358 HDFC0CTUB02

5570 5,087.00  17,80,636.83

17/01/2018 NEFT THE NAGPUR ASHOK 
HDFC0003358 HDFC0CTUB02

5570 5.00  17,80,631.83

17/01/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0003358

5570 0.45  17,80,631.38

17/01/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0003358

5570 0.45  17,80,630.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/9013 SACHIN JAIN

5573 10,085.00  17,70,545.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR 
CONSULTANCY C

5546 11,142.00  17,59,403.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR 
CONSULTANCY C

5571 86,603.00  16,72,800.93

17/01/2018 TR 21/222 SMG 
INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

5487 4,20,007.00  12,52,793.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6906  PRABHAKAR DORGE

5557 11,615.00  12,41,178.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF FOR 
CONSULTANCY C

5551 73,158.00  11,68,020.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/4056 BHUSHAN U 
BAWANKAR

5500 17,046.00  11,50,974.93

17/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR YCC 
BR NEFT SAP COMPUTER

5511 2,350.00  11,48,624.93
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23/01/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

5566 0.45  97,100.50

23/01/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

5566 0.45  97,100.05

23/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE STAFF REMUNERATION

5587 36,000.00  61,100.05

24/01/2018 TR-CHQ STOP PAYMENT 
CHARGES CHQ NO-5210

 35.00  61,065.05

24/01/2018 CGST TR-CHQ STOP 
PAYMENT CHARGES CHQ 
NO-5210

 3.15  61,061.90

24/01/2018 SGST TR-CHQ STOP 
PAYMENT CHARGES CHQ 
NO-5210

 3.15  61,058.75

24/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/496  UJWALA S 
GHODESWAR

5591 1,350.00  59,708.75

24/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB 
TRF-21/1697-SHEHAL 
PHOTO SERVIC

5520 12,000.00  47,708.75

25/01/2018 ANANNA PRONABESH 
BHATTACH

4851 4,500.00  43,208.75

25/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR BY 
CA-273/YESHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN

  10,00,000.00 10,43,208.75

25/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DEEPAK GUPTA

5518 1,44,550.00  8,98,658.75

25/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TRIZ ASSOCIATION 
OD ASIA

5567 2,50,807.00  6,47,851.75

25/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR2/21/130 NEFT COMM

 11.80  6,47,839.95

25/01/2018 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  25,00,000.00 31,47,839.95

25/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
ABHIJEET PETROLEUM/
CA-284/

5561 81,008.00  30,66,831.95

25/01/2018 TR 21/1774 RADHA RIDDHI 
ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

  1,89,000.00 32,55,831.95

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 7/ 
23/6435  AKASH GEDAM

5543 5,380.00  32,50,451.95

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
7/23/6435   AKASH D 
GEDAM

5544 12,830.00  32,37,621.95

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6936  KHALID SHAMIM 
ANSARI

5478 2,785.00  32,34,836.95

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWIN ELECTRICALS

5579 87,518.00  31,47,318.95

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  31,47,313.05
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29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SHRI GAJANAN 
CONSTRUCTIO

5577 1,06,187.00  30,41,126.05

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  30,41,120.15

29/01/2018 TR HDFC 
DD-562450,562451,562452 
JOINT DIRECTOR,TE

5611 1,20,000.00  29,21,120.15

29/01/2018 HDFC 
DD-562450,562451,562452 
COMM.JOINT DIRECTOR,

 330.01  29,20,790.14

29/01/2018 CGST HDFC 
DD-562450,562451,562452 
COMM.JOINT DIRE

 29.70  29,20,760.44

29/01/2018 SGST HDFC 
DD-562450,562451,562452 
COMM.JOINT DIRE

 29.70  29,20,730.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
21/558 DHAWADE 
DECORATION AND

5517 1,44,270.00  27,76,460.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/10197 
CHANDRAPRAKASH KAWDE

5596 8,249.00  27,68,211.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT VIDARBHA BEEJ 
BHANDAR

5601 8,429.00  27,59,782.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT BHASKAR AGRO SALES 
CORPO

5603 2,760.00  27,57,022.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT LOHIA BEEJ BHANDAR

5597 5,865.00  27,51,157.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT GURUMAULI 
FRTILIZERS

5602 2,152.00  27,49,005.74

29/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  27,48,982.14

29/01/2018 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

5604 4,541.00  27,44,441.14

30/01/2018 SHREYASH  LAMKHADE 5465 7,500.00  27,36,941.14

30/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC 
LTD

5580 27,156.00  27,09,785.14

30/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YASH ENTERPRISES

5519 39,200.00  26,70,585.14

30/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NILKAMAL LTD

5493 36,842.00  26,33,743.14

30/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RAJURKAR ASSOCIATES

5594 20,389.00  26,13,354.14

30/01/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 35.40  26,13,318.74
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06/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
8/21/284 ABHIJEET 
PETROLEUM

5598 44,605.00  41,86,228.60

07/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR23/2317 K K BHOYAR

5535 10,699.00  41,75,529.60

08/02/2018 MSEDCL 5621 23,680.00  41,51,849.60

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/5169 NILESH U 
SAMBHE

5643 3,893.00  41,47,956.60

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/8625 SHWETA AMAR 
GODE

5642 45,000.00  41,02,956.60

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
KALAM S

5659 2,223.00  41,00,733.60

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
KALAM S

 5.90  41,00,727.70

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE CONSUTANCY CHARGES-
ELE D

5625 15,323.00  40,85,404.70

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
AJMERA

5599 13,800.00  40,71,604.70

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
AJMERA

 5.90  40,71,598.80

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
TO60/1 YCCE YOURSELF 
CINTELLI

5629 14,534.00  40,57,064.80

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
TO60/1 YCCE YOURSELF 
CINTELLI

 5.90  40,57,058.90

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF 
CONFEDRATION

5651 17,700.00  40,39,358.90

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF 
CONFEDRATION

 5.90  40,39,353.00

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
VIHAAN

5658 21,811.00  40,17,542.00

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
VIHAAN

 5.90  40,17,536.10

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
UNIQUE

5608 33,390.00  39,84,146.10

08/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF NEFT 
UNIQUE

 5.90  39,84,140.20
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12/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 17 ABB TR CA/
1697 SHEHAL PHOTO 
SERVICE

5617 7,000.00  31,71,693.26

13/02/2018 MAHESH SHYAMRAO PAWAR 5636 3,000.00  31,68,693.26

14/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/4319  NISHA 
WANKHEDE

5649 2,950.00  31,65,743.26

14/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 12 WAR 
BR.ICLG WARDHA NAGARI 
SAH.ADHIK

3928 7,10,000.00  24,55,743.26

14/02/2018 TR 23/10103 RAJSHREE 
KASHINATHJI AMBATKAR.

5644 3,893.00  24,51,850.26

14/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
2/23/6884  DINESH P 
JANGID

5675 4,733.00  24,47,117.26

15/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ACHARYA BANGALORE 
B SCHO

5676 72,000.00  23,75,117.26

15/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SVS TECHNOLOGIES

5653 39,412.00  23,35,705.26

15/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  23,35,693.46

15/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/24526  PRADEEP C 
DHURVE

5684 9,000.00  23,26,693.46

16/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/6259  AJINKYA P 
EDBADKAR

5685 5,995.00  23,20,698.46

16/02/2018 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  35,00,000.00 58,20,698.46

17/02/2018 SUHAS G MARKANDEYA 5616 13,255.00  58,07,443.46

17/02/2018 RTGS MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
SBIN0011144

5661 5,12,050.00  52,95,393.46

17/02/2018 RTGS MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
SBIN0011144

5661 55.00  52,95,338.46

17/02/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011144

5661 4.95  52,95,333.51

17/02/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011144

5661 4.95  52,95,328.56

17/02/2018 NEFT PADGILWAR 
CORPORATION YESB0000540 
HDFC0CTUB0

5681 9,520.00  52,85,808.56

17/02/2018 NEFT PADGILWAR 
CORPORATION YESB0000540 
HDFC0CTUB0

5681 5.00  52,85,803.56

17/02/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = YESB0000540

5681 0.45  52,85,803.11

17/02/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = YESB0000540

5681 0.45  52,85,802.66
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23/02/2018 TR HDFC DD-562471 
INDIAN JOURNALS.COM-NEW 
DELHI

5702 7,750.00  18,61,159.26

23/02/2018 MSEDCL 5622 4,330.00  18,56,829.26

23/02/2018 TR HDFC DD-562472 
CONNECT JOURNALS-NEW 
DELHI

5708 3,000.00  18,53,829.26

23/02/2018 TR HDFC DD-562473 CYBER 
MEDIA INDIA LTD-NEW 
DELHI

5707 1,650.00  18,52,179.26

23/02/2018 TR HDFC DD-562474 EFY 
ENTERPRISES PVT LTD-NEW 
DEL

130 2,474.00  18,49,705.26

23/02/2018 TR HDFC DD-562475 
INDIAN ACADEMY OF 
SCIENCES-BENG

5706 9,090.00  18,40,615.26

23/02/2018 DD 
COMM-562466,562467,562468,562469,562470,562471

 325.00  18,40,290.26

23/02/2018 CGST DD 
COMM-562466,562467,562468,562469,562470,5

 29.25  18,40,261.01

23/02/2018 SGST DD 
COMM-562466,562467,562468,562469,562470,5

 29.25  18,40,231.76

26/02/2018 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  14,00,000.00 32,40,231.76

26/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
2/23/6884  DINESH P 
JANGID

5719 12,261.00  32,27,970.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/130 SCHOOL OF 
SCHOLARS

5694 15,338.00  32,12,632.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/21/98  PANCHSHEEL 
PHOTO STU

5718 2,940.00  32,09,692.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
21/563 RAJ FABRICATION 
& REP

5722 13,658.00  31,96,034.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/104 A V PATIL

5725 2,220.00  31,93,814.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 YOURSELF RTGS KONE 
EL

5714 3,25,341.00  28,68,473.76

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
60/1 RTGS AND NEFT 
CHRGS/Y

 33.04  28,68,440.72

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSELF NEFT SHRIKANT 
SWA

5595 30,477.00  28,37,963.72

27/02/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YOURSEL FOR NEFT 
VIJAYLAXM

5724 3,702.00  28,34,261.72
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03/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KEY COMPUTERS

5715 2,69,996.00  22,78,693.46

03/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  22,78,687.56

05/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT RAJEEV SRIVASTAVA

5736 21,600.00  22,57,087.56

05/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT VIHAAN FOODS

5742 19,621.00  22,37,466.56

05/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  22,37,454.76

05/03/2018 TRANSFER 23/7860 ASHOK 
MESHRAM

5741 13,106.00  22,24,348.76

06/03/2018 IDBI BANK 5687 43,660.00  21,80,688.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS KEY COMPUTERS

5729 16,70,242.00  5,10,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MRUDULA KORDE

5674 5,000.00  5,05,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PRADEEP SELOKAR

5672 5,000.00  5,00,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KISHOR BHURCHANDI

5673 5,000.00  4,95,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DILIP LATAYE

5669 5,000.00  4,90,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SWAPNIL WANJARI

5668 5,000.00  4,85,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ANJAN PATEL

5667 5,000.00  4,80,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWINI MIRAJKAR

5666 5,000.00  4,75,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MANGESH MADURWAR

5665 5,000.00  4,70,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWIN KOTHARI

5671 5,000.00  4,65,446.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TAORI MARKETING

5730 1,31,401.00  3,34,045.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT NATIONAL HARDWARE 
PAINTS

5630 1,065.00  3,32,980.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT M K ELECTRICAL

5740 1,11,323.00  2,21,657.76

06/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 76.70  2,21,581.06

07/03/2018 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  16,50,000.00 18,71,581.06

07/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8172  KAMAL O HAJARI

5690 5,000.00  18,66,581.06

07/03/2018 TR 21/2397 ADCC ACADEMY 
PVT LTD

5691 6,468.00  18,60,113.06

08/03/2018 UMESH BALASAHEB DHEMBRE 5527 2,243.00  18,57,870.06
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08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8711 YMAF

5735 65,000.00  17,92,870.06

08/03/2018 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5751 2,55,740.00  15,37,130.06

08/03/2018 RTGS MSEDCL ICIC0000104 
HDFC0CTUB02

5751 28.00  15,37,102.06

08/03/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5751 2.52  15,37,099.54

08/03/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

5751 2.52  15,37,097.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS KHURANA KHURANA 
ADVOCATE

5695 2,11,500.00  13,25,597.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ASHWIN DHABALE

5750 5,000.00  13,20,597.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SUDARSHAN SOLAR 
HOUSE

5754 23,100.00  12,97,497.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KISHOR METALS

5747 4,950.00  12,92,547.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT TIRUPATI TRADING CO

5748 9,006.00  12,83,541.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT PULSE SYSTEMS

5635 95,253.00  11,88,288.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS MULTIDEAL 
CORPORATION

5737 2,23,488.00  9,64,800.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ARD CONSTRUCTION

5721 27,963.00  9,36,837.02

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 47.20  9,36,789.82

08/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/24526 PRADEEP DHURVE

5749 5,486.00  9,31,303.82

09/03/2018 TR 21/1475 NAGAR YUWAK 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

  15,00,000.00 24,31,303.82

09/03/2018 Maharashtra State Ele 
Dis

5738 2,350.00  24,28,953.82

09/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TRABB 
2/23/6884  DINESH P 
JANGID

5744 8,066.00  24,20,887.82

09/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR NEFT 5677 5,40,144.00  18,80,743.82

09/03/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 5951  100.00  18,80,643.82

09/03/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  18,80,634.82

09/03/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  18,80,625.82

09/03/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 6001  100.00  18,80,525.82

09/03/2018 CGST on Charges 21/130  9.00  18,80,516.82

09/03/2018 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 9.00  18,80,507.82

09/03/2018 Chq Issue Chg For 6051  100.00  18,80,407.82
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16/03/2018 TR HDFC DD-562486 THE 
SECRETARY,FEE 
REGULATING AU

5797 10,000.00  1,71,198.72

16/03/2018 TR HDFC DD-562486 
COMM.THE SECRETARY,FEE 
REGULATI

 33.00  1,71,165.72

16/03/2018 CGST TR HDFC DD-562486 
COMM.THE SECRETARY,FEE 
REG

 2.97  1,71,162.75

16/03/2018 SGST TR HDFC DD-562486 
COMM.THE SECRETARY,FEE 
REG

 2.97  1,71,159.78

19/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR NEFT 5746 12,721.00  1,58,438.78

19/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE REMUNERATION TO 
STAFF

5745 9,377.00  1,49,061.78

19/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 23.60  1,49,038.18

19/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6559  S G KADWANE

5728 50,000.00  99,038.18

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KARM SALES ANDE 
SERVICES

5760 44,321.00  54,717.18

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ROHIT ENTERPRISES 
TELECO

5759 41,895.00  12,822.18

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  12,810.38

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM 7/21/4 YCCE

  15,00,000.00 15,12,810.38

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
NEFT ASPIRING MINDS 
ASSESSME

5771 3,26,196.00  11,86,614.38

20/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  11,86,608.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MARIAN GAS PARTS 
SOLUTIO

5789 19,942.00  11,66,666.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT QUALITY FLEX

5790 16,974.00  11,49,692.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT STAR ELECTRONICS

5791 12,375.00  11,37,317.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS

5756 94,050.00  10,43,267.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ACCESS SALES 
SERVICES

5796 19,466.00  10,23,801.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT KALMA SHEIKH 
SHABBIR SHE

5780 3,462.00  10,20,339.48
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21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT APS DELHI OPC PVT 
LTD

5798 18,375.00  10,01,964.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
YCCE REMUNERATION TO 
STAFF

5794 8,229.00  9,93,735.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MAKXENIA 
ENGINEERING RES

6004 4,750.00  9,88,985.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT CHARTED 
INFORMATIONS SYS

5793 32,016.00  9,56,969.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT R L MACHINE TOOLS

5799 25,063.00  9,31,906.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT GLOBAL INFORMATION 
SYSTE

5792 4,57,050.00  4,74,856.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SHREE MINI 
TRANSPORT

5795 11,625.00  4,63,231.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT VIHAAN FOOD

5778 14,807.00  4,48,424.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ARDC CONSTRUCTION

5786 21,522.00  4,26,902.48

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 82.60  4,26,819.88

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT JAGDAMBA STEELS

5782 1,33,165.00  2,93,654.88

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  2,93,648.98

21/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/57  SHILPA ANIL 
FADNAVIS

5781 35,990.00  2,57,658.98

21/03/2018 NEFT ALFA ENTERPRISES 
ICIC0006242 HDFC0CTUB02

5764 94,730.00  1,62,928.98

21/03/2018 NEFT ALFA ENTERPRISES 
ICIC0006242 HDFC0CTUB02

5764 5.00  1,62,923.98

21/03/2018 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0006242

5764 0.45  1,62,923.53

21/03/2018 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0006242

5764 0.45  1,62,923.08

22/03/2018 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EHV O 6005 24,780.00  1,38,143.08

22/03/2018 MAHARASHTRA STATE DISTRI 5739 9,140.00  1,29,003.08

22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR NEFT 6020 37,546.00  91,457.08

22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 5.90  91,451.18

22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR60/1 
2 ABB TR NEFT RET 
MAKXENI

  4,750.00 96,201.18
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22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT ANACON 
LABORATORIES PVT

6039 5,841.00  90,360.18

22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT SUNKRANTI ENERGY 
PVT LTD

5784 63,000.00  27,360.18

22/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  27,348.38

23/03/2018 EX ENGINEER MIDC NAGPUR 
E

6001 3,080.00  24,268.38

23/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM 7/21/4 YCCE

  10,00,000.00 10,24,268.38

23/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT FUTURE LIGHTING 
SOLUTION

5788 33,075.00  9,91,193.38

23/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
MEFT ADITI CREATIONS

5767 1,72,519.00  8,18,674.38

23/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT COMM

 11.80  8,18,662.58

23/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
23/10197 CHANDRAPRAKASH 
KAWD

5779 66,113.00  7,52,549.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6259 AJINKYA 
EDLABADKAR

6006 4,566.00  7,47,983.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
7/23/3801 DIPTI KASHYAP

6113 7,620.00  7,40,363.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6259 AJINKYA PRAKASH 
EDLAB

6017 7,620.00  7,32,743.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR  
7/23/4291  RAJESH BODKHE

6111 7,620.00  7,25,123.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/387 SHARAD CHOUDHARY

6110 59,000.00  6,66,123.58

26/03/2018 TR 21/1774 RADHA RIDDHI 
ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

5623 4,94,200.00  1,71,923.58

26/03/2018 VIKKY GHATE 5763 2,105.00  1,69,818.58

26/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 8 ABB TR 
21/284 ABHIJIT PETROLEUM

5800 69,193.00  1,00,625.58

26/03/2018 STATIONARY CHG.  100.00  1,00,525.58

26/03/2018 STATIONARY CHG.  9.00  1,00,516.58

26/03/2018 STATIONARY CHG.  9.00  1,00,507.58

27/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT DILIP TAIWADE

6047 8,000.00  92,507.58

27/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT MOHD JAMEEL

6121 8,149.00  84,358.58

27/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT EROS MOTORS PVT LTD

6103 13,561.00  70,797.58

27/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
NEFT V S LANDGE

6010 5,000.00  65,797.58
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28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/115 SHRIKANT AMBATKAR

6029 7,980.00  4,07,572.98

28/03/2018 NEFT RETURN V S LANDGE   5,000.00 4,12,572.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/251 RAKESH 
SHRIVASTAVA

6109 11,825.00  4,00,747.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4370 RAJKUMAR 
BABNRAO CHAD

6012 10,895.00  3,89,852.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4370 RAJKUMAR B 
CHADGE

6021 12,865.00  3,76,987.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/2234 DINESH BABURAO 
BHOYAR

6016 7,295.00  3,69,692.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/7690 SWATI MOHOD

6030 7,675.00  3,62,017.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6630 KULDEEP PANDE

6033 7,675.00  3,54,342.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB 
TR2/21/414 VIVEK MANDAP 
DECORATI

6137 2,45,000.00  1,09,342.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6311 VILAS ALGADEVE

6105 8,700.00  1,00,642.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6860  ABHINAV PARKHI

6106 8,475.00  92,167.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4421 ATISH PESHTTIWAR

6031 7,675.00  84,492.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/4465 SWATI NITNAWARE

6034 7,675.00  76,817.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/8161 ABHISHEK ARUN 
MADANKA

6019 7,295.00  69,522.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/1352 GOPALDAS 
WAGHMARE

6049 5,115.00  64,407.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/6963 ROSHAN BHANUSE

6108 10,935.00  53,472.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
23/2221 RAJESH DHARMIK

6107 11,765.00  41,707.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
FROM 7/21/4 YCCE

  2,00,000.00 2,41,707.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
ATUL SHRIKRISHNA 
LILHARE/S

6002 5,444.00  2,36,263.98

28/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
SACHIN JAIN/SB-9013

6101 50,000.00  1,86,263.98

31/03/2018 TR HDFC DD-562499 BODH 
BRIDGE EDUCATIONAL 
SERVICE

6140 75,600.00  1,10,663.98
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31/03/2018 TR HDFC DD-562499
COMM.BODH BRIDGE
EDUCATIONAL SE

207.90 1,10,456.08

31/03/2018 CGST TR HDFC DD-562499
COMM.BODH BRIDGE
EDUCATION

18.71 1,10,437.37

31/03/2018 SGST TR HDFC DD-562499
COMM.BODH BRIDGE
EDUCATION

18.71 1,10,418.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO
DIPTI N KASHYAP/SB-3801/
YC

6130 15,100.00 95,318.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23/1919 AJAY THATERE

6050 10,151.00 85,167.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23/1033 M S NARLAWAR

6026 8,655.00 76,512.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23/6306 SACHIN KHADE

6042 5,040.00 71,472.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23/551 RAJESH DESHMUKH

6028 7,980.00 63,492.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
23/8994 BHARTI YASHWANT
MASRA

6022 7,628.00 55,864.66

31/03/2018 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR
NEFT RETURN REWATKAR
PIYUSH J

56,945.00 1,12,809.66

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Totals / Balance :- 20,84,94,581.5120,39,65,121.00 112,809.66

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Closing Balance As On 31/03/2018 1,12,809.66

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This is a computer generated statement Authorised Signature not required.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

***End Of The Report***
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